County of Mendocino Master Fee Schedule			DRAFT
Fee Title		Fee Amount	Government Code Justification
Countywide Internal Fees		. ce i miodile	
Document Retrieval			
Retrieval of Document/Report over 5 years old Photocopy Fees	\$5.00		
Black & White-per page	\$0.10 Each		
Color-per page	\$0.25 Each		
Printing Fees			
Dectars Fore	A-87 Actual costs		A-87 Actual costs
Postage Fees	A-87 Actual costs		A-87 Actual costs
Returned Check Fees	Troj necad coses		IT of Taccata costs
	\$25.00		Actual Costs
Auditor Fees	00.00		CCD C 70 C 02 4
Earnings Withholding Order Processing Check Stub Copy	\$2.00 \$2.00		CCP Sec. 706.034
Duplicate Copy of W-2	\$10.00		
Facsimile Fees		,	-
Local	0.00		
First page Each additional page	\$2.50 \$1.25		
Long Distance	ψ1.23		
Each additional page	\$1.75		
Agriculture Wester Submester Testing by Owner Property	A		Con 12210 P&P
Water Submeter Testing by Owner Request Third Party Certifier Annual Application Fee	\$64.00 \$1,100.00		Sec. 12210 B&P
Annual MSF Certification Program Fee	\$1,085.00		
Hourly Inspection Fee	\$119.00		
Pest Condition and Pest Treatment			
State Phytosanitary Certificates Minimum Charge (1 Certificate)	\$24.00		Sec. 5202 CFAC
Number of Certificates (2-3)	\$24.00 \$24.00		Sec. 5202 CFAC
Number of Certificates (4-6)	\$49.00		Sec. 5202 CFAC
Number of Certificates (7-9)	\$49.00		Sec. 5202 CFAC
	Specialist's hourly weighted rate		
Number of Certificates (10 +)	plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary)		Sec. 5202 CFAC; Reso. No. 22-091
Federal Phytosanitary Certificates	(if the recession)		5ec. 5252 6116, 1ess. 116. 22 651
	Specialist's hourly weighted rate		
E LC ve	plus IRS rate/mile		G 7202 CEAC B N 22 001
Each Certificate Certificates of Quarantine Compliance	(if travel necessary)		Sec. 5202 CFAC; Reso. No. 22-091
	\$24.00		Sec. 5202 CFAC
Minimum Charge (1 Certificate) Number of Certificates (2-6)	\$24.00 \$24.00		Sec. 5202 CFAC
Minimum Charge (1 Certificate) Number of Certificates (2-6) Number of Certificates (7-12)	\$24.00 \$49.00		Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC
Minimum Charge (1 Certificate) Number of Certificates (2-6)	\$24.00 \$49.00 \$49.00		Sec. 5202 CFAC
Minimum Charge (1 Certificate) Number of Certificates (2-6) Number of Certificates (7-12)	\$24.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$pecialist's hourly weighted rate		Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC
Minimum Charge (1 Certificate) Number of Certificates (2-6) Number of Certificates (7-12)	\$24.00 \$49.00 \$49.00		Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC
Minimum Charge (1 Certificate) Number of Certificates (2-6) Number of Certificates (7-12) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (20+) Certification of Pest Treatment	\$24.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary)		Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC
Minimum Charge (1 Certificate) Number of Certificates (2-6) Number of Certificates (7-12) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (20+) Certification of Pest Treatment For Supervision of fumigation, cold storage, dip or other treatments and	\$24.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary)		Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC
Minimum Charge (I Certificate) Number of Certificates (2-6) Number of Certificates (7-12) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (10 +) Certification of Pest Treatment For Supervision of fumigation, cold storage, dip or other treatments and certification pursuant to CFAC, Federal Quarantine Regulations or County	\$24.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IR8 rate/mile (if travel necessary) Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IR8 rate/mile		Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC; Reso. No. 22-091
Minimum Charge (1 Certificate) Number of Certificates (2-6) Number of Certificates (7-12) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (20+) Certification of Pest Treatment For Supervision of fumigation, cold storage, dip or other treatments and	\$24.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary)		Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC
Minimum Charge (1 Certificate) Number of Certificates (2-6) Number of Certificates (7-12) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (20 +) Certification of Pest Treatment For Supervision of fumigation, cold storage, dip or other treatments and certification pursuant to CFAC, Federal Quarantine Regulations or County Ordinance Regulatory Trapping	\$24.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Agricultural Field Inspector's		Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC; Reso. No. 22-091
Minimum Charge (I Certificate) Number of Certificates (2-6) Number of Certificates (7-12) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (20 +) Certification of Pest Treatment For Supervision of fumigation, cold storage, dip or other treatments and certification pursuant to CFAC, Federal Quarantine Regulations or County Ordinance Regulatory Trapping To comply with quarantines involving other foreign countries, states, and	\$24.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$Pecialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Agricultural Field Inspector's hourly weighted rate plus IRS		Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC; Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091
Minimum Charge (I Certificate) Number of Certificates (2-6) Number of Certificates (7-12) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (20+) Certification of Pest Treatment For Supervision of fumigation, cold storage, dip or other treatments and certification pursuant to CFAC, Federal Quarantine Regulations or County Ordinance Regulatory Trapping To comply with quarantines involving other foreign countries, states, and counties	\$24.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Agricultural Field Inspector's		Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC; Reso. No. 22-091
Minimum Charge (I Certificate) Number of Certificates (2-6) Number of Certificates (7-12) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (20 +) Certification of Pest Treatment For Supervision of fumigation, cold storage, dip or other treatments and certification pursuant to CFAC, Federal Quarantine Regulations or County Ordinance Regulatory Trapping To comply with quarantines involving other foreign countries, states, and	\$24.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$Pecialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Agricultural Field Inspector's hourly weighted rate plus IRS		Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC; Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091
Minimum Charge (I Certificates) Number of Certificates (2-6) Number of Certificates (7-12) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (20 +) Certification of Pest Treatment For Supervision of fumigation, cold storage, dip or other treatments and certification pursuant to CFAC, Federal Quarantine Regulations or County Ordinance Regulatory Trapping To comply with quarantines involving other foreign countries, states, and counties Weighing and Measuring Device Inspection Tests for Non-commercial inspection Tests for Commercial Devices upon request from owner when testing could be	\$24.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$Pecialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Agricultural Field Inspector's hourly weighted rate plus IRS		Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC; Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Sec. 12210 B&P
Minimum Charge (I Certificates) Number of Certificates (2-6) Number of Certificates (7-12) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (20 +) Certification of Pest Treatment For Supervision of fumigation, cold storage, dip or other treatments and certification pursuant to CFAC, Federal Quarantine Regulations or County Ordinance Regulatory Trapping To comply with quarantines involving other foreign countries, states, and counties Weighing and Measuring Device Inspection Tests for Non-commercial inspection Tests for Commercial Devices upon request from owner when testing could be performed by a registered repairman	\$24.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$Pecialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Agricultural Field Inspector's hourly weighted rate plus IRS		Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC; Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091
Minimum Charge (I Certificates) Number of Certificates (2-6) Number of Certificates (7-12) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (20+) Certification of Pest Treatment For Supervision of fumigation, cold storage, dip or other treatments and certification pursuant to CFAC, Federal Quarantine Regulations or County Ordinance Regulatory Trapping To comply with quarantines involving other foreign countries, states, and counties Weighing and Measuring Device Inspection Tests for Non-commercial inspection Tests for Commercial Devices upon request from owner when testing could be performed by a registered repairman Charges for travel, stand-by, and return call charges for a second test in the	\$24.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$Pecialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Agricultural Field Inspector's hourly weighted rate plus IRS		Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC; Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Sec. 12210 B&P
Minimum Charge (I Certificate) Number of Certificates (2-6) Number of Certificates (7-12) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (20 +) Certification of Pest Treatment For Supervision of fumigation, cold storage, dip or other treatments and certification pursuant to CFAC, Federal Quarantine Regulations or County Ordinance Regulatory Trapping To comply with quarantines involving other foreign countries, states, and counties Weighing and Measuring Device Inspection Tests for Non-commercial inspection Tests for Commercial Devices upon request from owner when testing could be performed by a registered repairman Charges for travel, stand-by, and return call charges for a second test in the same calendar year.	\$24.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$Pecialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Agricultural Field Inspector's hourly weighted rate plus IRS		Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC; Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Sec. 12210 B&P
Minimum Charge (I Certificates) Number of Certificates (2-6) Number of Certificates (7-12) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (20 +) Certification of Pest Treatment For Supervision of fumigation, cold storage, dip or other treatments and certification pursuant to CFAC, Federal Quarantine Regulations or County Ordinance Regulatory Trapping To comply with quarantines involving other foreign countries, states, and counties Weighing and Measuring Device Inspection Tests for Non-commercial inspection Tests for Commercial Devices upon request from owner when testing could be performed by a registered repairman Charges for travel, stand-by, and return call charges for a second test in the same calendar year. Small Capacity Scales (up to 10,000 GVW) Per Hour	\$24.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$Pecialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Agricultural Field Inspector's hourly weighted rate plus IRS		Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC; Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Sec. 12210 B&P
Minimum Charge (I Certificates) Number of Certificates (2-6) Number of Certificates (7-12) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (20 +) Certification of Pest Treatment For Supervision of fumigation, cold storage, dip or other treatments and certification pursuant to CFAC, Federal Quarantine Regulations or County Ordinance Regulatory Trapping To comply with quarantines involving other foreign countries, states, and counties Weighing and Measuring Device Inspection Tests for Non-commercial Devices upon request from owner when testing could be performed by a registered repairman Charges for travel, stand-by, and return call charges for a second test in the same calendar year. Small Capacity Scales (up to 10,000 GVW) Per Hour Per Mile	\$24.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Agricultural Field Inspector's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile, plus cost of traps		Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC; Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Sec. 12210 B&P
Minimum Charge (I Certificates) Number of Certificates (2-6) Number of Certificates (7-12) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (20+) Certification of Pest Treatment For Supervision of fumigation, cold storage, dip or other treatments and certification pursuant to CFAC, Federal Quarantine Regulations or County Ordinance Regulatory Trapping To comply with quarantines involving other foreign countries, states, and counties Weighing and Measuring Device Inspection Tests for Non-commercial inspection Tests for Commercial Devices upon request from owner when testing could be performed by a registered repairman Charges for travel, stand-by, and return call charges for a second test in the same calendar year. Small Capacity Scales (up to 10,000 GVW) Per Hour Per Mile Large Capacity Scales (10,000 to 40,000 GVW)	\$24.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Agricultural Field Inspector's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile, plus cost of traps \$109.00 \$150.00		Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC; Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Sec. 12210 B&P
Minimum Charge (I Certificates) Number of Certificates (2-6) Number of Certificates (7-12) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (20 +) Certification of Pest Treatment For Supervision of fumigation, cold storage, dip or other treatments and certification pursuant to CFAC, Federal Quarantine Regulations or County Ordinance Regulatory Trapping To comply with quarantines involving other foreign countries, states, and counties Weighing and Measuring Device Inspection Tests for Non-commercial Devices upon request from owner when testing could be performed by a registered repairman Charges for travel, stand-by, and return call charges for a second test in the same calendar year. Small Capacity Scales (up to 10,000 GVW) Per Hour Per Mile	\$24.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Agricultural Field Inspector's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile, plus cost of traps \$109.00 \$1.50		Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC; Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Sec. 12210 B&P
Minimum Charge (I Certificates) Number of Certificates (2-6) Number of Certificates (7-12) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (20 +) Certification of Pest Treatment For Supervision of fumigation, cold storage, dip or other treatments and certification pursuant to CFAC, Federal Quarantine Regulations or County Ordinance Regulatory Trapping To comply with quarantines involving other foreign countries, states, and counties Weighing and Measuring Device Inspection Tests for Non-commercial inspection Tests for Commercial Devices upon request from owner when testing could be performed by a registered repairman Charges for travel, stand-by, and return call charges for a second test in the same calendar year. Small Capacity Scales (up to 10,000 GVW) Per Hour Per Mile Large Capacity Scales (10,000 to 40,000 GVW) Per Hour	\$24.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Agricultural Field Inspector's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile, plus cost of traps \$109.00 \$150.00		Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC; Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Sec. 12210 B&P
Minimum Charge (I Certificates) Number of Certificates (2-6) Number of Certificates (7-12) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (20 +) Certification of Pest Treatment For Supervision of fumigation, cold storage, dip or other treatments and certification pursuant to CFAC, Federal Quarantine Regulations or County Ordinance Regulatory Trapping To comply with quarantines involving other foreign countries, states, and counties Weighing and Measuring Device Inspection Tests for Non-commercial inspection Tests for Commercial Devices upon request from owner when testing could be performed by a registered repairman Charges for travel, stand-by, and return call charges for a second test in the same calendar year. Small Capacity Scales (up to 10,000 GVW) Per Hour Per Mile Large Capacity Scales (10,000 to 40,000 GVW) Per Hour Per Mile Large Capacity Scales (more than 40,000 GVW) Per Hour	\$24.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Agricultural Field Inspector's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile, plus cost of traps \$109.00 \$1.50 \$218.00 \$2.00		Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC; Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Sec. 12210 B&P
Minimum Charge (I Certificates) Number of Certificates (2-6) Number of Certificates (7-12) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (20+) Certification of Pest Treatment For Supervision of fumigation, cold storage, dip or other treatments and certification pursuant to CFAC, Federal Quarantine Regulations or County Ordinance Regulatory Trapping To comply with quarantines involving other foreign countries, states, and counties Weighing and Measuring Device Inspection Tests for Non-commercial inspection Tests for Commercial Devices upon request from owner when testing could be performed by a registered repairman Charges for travel, stand-by, and return call charges for a second test in the same calendar year. Small Capacity Scales (up to 10,000 GVW) Per Hour Per Mile Large Capacity Scales (10,000 to 40,000 GVW) Per Hour Per Mile Large Capacity Scales (more than 40,000 GVW)	\$24.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Agricultural Field Inspector's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile, plus cost of traps \$109.00 \$1.50 \$218.00 \$2.00		Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC; Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Sec. 12210 B&P
Minimum Charge (I Certificates) Number of Certificates (2-6) Number of Certificates (2-12) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (20 +) Certification of Pest Treatment For Supervision of fumigation, cold storage, dip or other treatments and certification pursuant to CFAC, Federal Quarantine Regulations or County Ordinance Regulatory Trapping To comply with quarantines involving other foreign countries, states, and counties Weighing and Measuring Device Inspection Tests for Non-commercial inspection Tests for Non-commercial inspection Tests for travel, stand-by, and return call charges for a second test in the same calendar year. Small Capacity Scales (up to 10,000 GVW) Per Hour Per Mile Large Capacity Scales (10,000 to 40,000 GVW) Per Hour Per Mile Large Capacity Scales (more than 40,000 GVW) Per Hour Per Mile Retail Gasoline Dispensers	\$24.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Agricultural Field Inspector's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile, plus cost of traps \$109.00 \$1.50 \$218.00 \$2.00		Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC; Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Sec. 12210 B&P
Minimum Charge (I Certificates) Number of Certificates (2-6) Number of Certificates (7-12) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (20+) Certification of Pest Treatment For Supervision of fumigation, cold storage, dip or other treatments and certification pursuant to CFAC, Federal Quarantine Regulations or County Ordinance Regulatory Trapping To comply with quarantines involving other foreign countries, states, and counties Weighing and Measuring Device Inspection Tests for Non-commercial inspection Tests for Commercial Devices upon request from owner when testing could be performed by a registered repairman Charges for travel, stand-by, and return call charges for a second test in the same calendar year. Small Capacity Scales (up to 10,000 GVW) Per Hour Per Mile Large Capacity Scales (10,000 to 40,000 GVW) Per Hour Per Mile Large Capacity Scales (more than 40,000 GVW)	\$24.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Agricultural Field Inspector's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile, plus cost of traps \$109.00 \$1.50 \$218.00 \$2.00		Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC; Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Sec. 12210 B&P
Minimum Charge (I Certificates) Number of Certificates (2-6) Number of Certificates (7-12) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (20+) Certification of Pest Treatment For Supervision of fumigation, cold storage, dip or other treatments and certification pursuant to CFAC, Federal Quarantine Regulations or County Ordinance Regulatory Trapping To comply with quarantines involving other foreign countries, states, and counties Weighing and Measuring Device Inspection Tests for Non-commercial inspection Tests for Commercial Devices upon request from owner when testing could be performed by a registered repairman Charges for travel, stand-by, and return call charges for a second test in the same calendar year. Small Capacity Scales (up to 10,000 GVW) Per Hour Per Mile Large Capacity Scales (10,000 to 40,000 GVW) Per Hour Per Mile Retail Gasoline Dispensers Per Hour Per Mile Retail Gasoline Dispensers Per Hour Per Mile Wholesale Petroleum Meters	\$24.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$Pecialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Agricultural Field Inspector's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile, plus cost of traps \$109.00 \$1.50 \$218.00 \$2.00 \$2.50 \$109.00 \$2.50		Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC; Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Sec. 12210 B&P
Minimum Charge (I Certificates) Number of Certificates (2-6) Number of Certificates (7-12) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (20+) Certification of Pest Treatment For Supervision of fumigation, cold storage, dip or other treatments and certification pursuant to CFAC, Federal Quarantine Regulations or County Ordinance Regulatory Trapping To comply with quarantines involving other foreign countries, states, and counties Weighing and Measuring Device Inspection Tests for Non-commercial inspection Tests for Commercial Devices upon request from owner when testing could be performed by a registered repairman Charges for travel, stand-by, and return call charges for a second test in the same calendar year. Small Capacity Scales (up to 10,000 GVW) Per Hour Per Mile Large Capacity Scales (10,000 to 40,000 GVW) Per Hour Per Mile Large Capacity Scales (more than 40,000 GVW) Per Hour Per Mile Retail Gasoline Dispensers Per Hour	\$24.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Agricultural Field Inspector's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile, plus cost of traps \$109.00 \$1.50 \$218.00 \$2.20 \$109.00 \$0.75		Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC; Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Sec. 12210 B&P
Minimum Charge (I Certificates) Number of Certificates (2-6) Number of Certificates (2-12) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (20 +) Certification of Pest Treatment For Supervision of fumigation, cold storage, dip or other treatments and certification pursuant to CFAC, Federal Quarantine Regulations or County Ordinance Regulatory Trapping To comply with quarantines involving other foreign countries, states, and counties Weighing and Measuring Device Inspection Tests for Non-commercial inspection Tests for Commercial Devices upon request from owner when testing could be performed by a registered repairman Charges for travel, stand-by, and return call charges for a second test in the same calendar year. Small Capacity Scales (up to 10,000 GVW) Per Hour Per Mile Large Capacity Scales (10,000 to 40,000 GVW) Per Hour Per Mile Retail Gasoline Dispensers Per Hour Per Mile Wholesale Petroleum Meters Per Mile Wholesale Petroleum Meters Per Mile	\$24.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$Pecialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Agricultural Field Inspector's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile, plus cost of traps \$109.00 \$1.50 \$218.00 \$2.00 \$2.50 \$109.00 \$2.50		Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC; Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Sec. 12210 B&P
Minimum Charge (I Certificates) Number of Certificates (2-6) Number of Certificates (7-12) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (20+) Certification of Pest Treatment For Supervision of fumigation, cold storage, dip or other treatments and certification pursuant to CFAC, Federal Quarantine Regulations or County Ordinance Regulatory Trapping To comply with quarantines involving other foreign countries, states, and counties Weighing and Measuring Device Inspection Tests for Non-commercial inspection Tests for Commercial Devices upon request from owner when testing could be performed by a registered repairman Charges for travel, stand-by, and return call charges for a second test in the same calendar year. Small Capacity Scales (up to 10,000 GVW) Per Hour Per Mile Large Capacity Scales (10,000 to 40,000 GVW) Per Hour Per Mile Large Capacity Scales (more than 40,000 GVW) Per Hour Per Mile Retail Gasoline Dispensers Per Hour	\$24.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Agricultural Field Inspector's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile, plus cost of traps \$109.00 \$1.50 \$218.00 \$2.20 \$218.00 \$2.50 \$109.00 \$0.75		Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC; Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Sec. 12210 B&P
Minimum Charge (I Certificates) Number of Certificates (2-6) Number of Certificates (7-12) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (20+) Certification of Pest Treatment For Supervision of fumigation, cold storage, dip or other treatments and certification pursuant to CFAC, Federal Quarantine Regulations or County Ordinance Regulatory Trapping To comply with quarantines involving other foreign countries, states, and counties Weighing and Measuring Device Inspection Tests for Non-commercial inspection Tests for Commercial Devices upon request from owner when testing could be performed by a registered repairman Charges for travel, stand-by, and return call charges for a second test in the same calendar year. Small Capacity Scales (up to 10,000 GVW) Per Hour Per Hour Per Mile Large Capacity Scales (10,000 to 40,000 GVW) Per Hour Per Mile Retail Gasoline Dispensers Per Hour Per Mile Wholesale Petroleum Meters Per Hour Per Mile Universe Mil	\$24.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Agricultural Field Inspector's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile, plus cost of traps \$109.00 \$1.50 \$218.00 \$2.20 \$109.00 \$0.75		Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC; Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Sec. 12210 B&P
Minimum Charge (I Certificates) Number of Certificates (2-6) Number of Certificates (2-12) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (20 +) Certification of Pest Treatment For Supervision of fumigation, cold storage, dip or other treatments and certification pursuant to CFAC, Federal Quarantine Regulations or County Ordinance Regulatory Trapping To comply with quarantines involving other foreign countries, states, and counties Weighing and Measuring Device Inspection Tests for Non-commercial inspection Tests for Commercial Devices upon request from owner when testing could be performed by a registered repairman Charges for travel, stand-by, and return call charges for a second test in the same calendar year. Small Capacity Scales (up to 10,000 GVW) Per Hour Per Mile Large Capacity Scales (10,000 to 40,000 GVW) Per Hour Per Mile Large Capacity Scales (more than 40,000 GVW) Per Hour Per Mile Retail Gasoline Dispensers Per Hour Per Mile Liquefied Petroleum Meters Per Hour Per Mile Liquefied Petroleum Gas Meters Per Hour Per Mile All Other Commercial Devices	\$24.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Agricultural Field Inspector's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile, plus cost of traps \$109.00 \$1.50 \$218.00 \$2.20 \$109.00 \$0.75 \$109.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00		Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC; Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Sec. 12210 B&P
Minimum Charge (I Certificates) Number of Certificates (2-6) Number of Certificates (2-12) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (20 *) Certification of Pest Treatment For Supervision of fumigation, cold storage, dip or other treatments and certification pursuant to CFAC, Federal Quarantine Regulations or County Ordinance Regulatory Trapping To comply with quarantines involving other foreign countries, states, and counties Weighing and Measuring Device Inspection Tests for Non-commercial inspection Tests for Commercial Devices upon request from owner when testing could be performed by a registered repairman Charges for travel, stand-by, and return call charges for a second test in the same calendar year. Small Capacity Scales (up to 10,000 GVW) Per Hour Per Mile Large Capacity Scales (10,000 to 40,000 GVW) Per Hour Per Mile Large Capacity Scales (more than 40,000 GVW) Per Hour Per Mile Retail Gasoline Dispensers Per Hour Per Mile Wholesale Petroleum Meters Per Hour Per Mile Liquefied Petroleum Gas Meters Per Hour Per Mile All Other Commercial Devices Per Hour	\$24.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Agricultural Field Inspector's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile, plus cost of traps \$109.00 \$1.50 \$218.00 \$2.20 \$218.00 \$2.50 \$109.00 \$0.75		Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC; Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Sec. 12210 B&P
Minimum Charge (I Certificates) Number of Certificates (2-6) Number of Certificates (2-12) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (13-19) Number of Certificates (20 +) Certification of Pest Treatment For Supervision of fumigation, cold storage, dip or other treatments and certification pursuant to CFAC, Federal Quarantine Regulations or County Ordinance Regulatory Trapping To comply with quarantines involving other foreign countries, states, and counties Weighing and Measuring Device Inspection Tests for Non-commercial inspection Tests for Commercial Devices upon request from owner when testing could be performed by a registered repairman Charges for travel, stand-by, and return call charges for a second test in the same calendar year. Small Capacity Scales (up to 10,000 GVW) Per Hour Per Mile Large Capacity Scales (10,000 to 40,000 GVW) Per Hour Per Mile Retail Gasoline Dispensers Per Hour Per Mile Wholesale Petroleum Meters Per Hour Per Mile Liquefied Petroleum Gas Meters Per Hour Per Mile Liquefied Petroleum Gas Meters Per Hour Per Mile All Other Commercial Devices	\$24.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) Agricultural Field Inspector's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile, plus cost of traps \$109.00 \$1.50 \$218.00 \$2.20 \$109.00 \$0.75 \$109.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00		Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC Sec. 5202 CFAC; Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Sec. 12210 B&P

County of Mendocino Master Fee Schedule			DRAFT
Fee Title	Essa	Amount	Government Code Justification
rec rec	Specialist's hourly weighted rate	Amount	Government Code Justineation
	plus IRS rate/mile		
Certification for Exportation of Bees on Comb	(if travel necessary)		Secs. 29141, 29143 CFAC; Reso. No. 22-091
	Specialist's hourly weighted rate plus IRS rate/mile		
Certification of Colony Strength	(if travel necessary)		Sec. 29195 CFAC; Reso. No. 22-091
Registration of Apiary	\$64.00		Secs. 29040, 29043, 29044 CFAC
Fruit, Nut, and Vegetable Certificates Certification for other state or country	627.00		Sec. 42793 CFAC
Certified Producer Certificate Certified Producer Certificate	\$37.00 \$37.00		Reso. No. 13-042, 1392.8 CCR
Certified Farmer's Market Certificate	\$37.00		Sec. 1392.8 CCR
Fresh Fruit & Vegetable Wholesaler Registration	\$37.00		Sec. 43061 CFAC
Commercial Fruit & Vegetable Inspector Registration Determination of Soluble Solids for Grapes for Wine and Byproducts	\$37.00 Agricultural Field Inspector's		Sec. 57302 CFAC
(minimum charge 4 hours)	weighted hourly rate		Sec. 41164 CFAC
Farm Labor Contractors			
Farm Labor Contractor Registration	\$37.00		Sec. 1695 CLC, Sec. 12999.5(d) CFAC
Structural Pest Control License Applicants Exam Fee Administration of a Field Representative Examination	\$37.00		Sec. 1948(a)(8) B&P
State Fees Collected by Mendocino County	ψ31.00		Sec. 23 (6(4)(6) 242
Device Administrative Fee (Water, Vapor, & Electric submeters)	\$37.00		B&r 12027, 12107, 12241
Device Administrative Fee (Small scales, meters & dispensers)	\$37.00		B&P 12027, 12107, 12241
Device Administrative Fee (Liquid gas meters, heavy capacity scales)	\$37.00		B&r 12027, 12107, 12241
Device Administrative Fee (Vehicle scales)	\$37.00		B&P 12027, 12107, 12241
State Export Certification	\$37.00		CCR 4603(i)
Master Permit Air Quality Management District	\$134.00		CCR 4603(i)
Air Quality Management District Please Refer to Air Quality Management DistrictWebsite	T		
Animal Care & Control			
Adoption - Canine/Feline (plus any vaccination fees)	\$53.00		F&Ag 31108
Spay/Neuter Refundable Deposit Canine License:	\$75.00		Reso No. 10-149, F&Ag 30503
Altered	\$31.00		Reso. No. 11-073, FA 30804.5, 30652
Unaltered	\$62.00		Reso. No. 11-073, FA 30801
3-Year License	\$172.00		
3-Year S/N License	\$76.00		E4 20502, 20002
Duplicate License/Tag Delinquent Licensing Penalty	\$8.00 \$40.00		FA 30502, 30803
Delinquent Licensing Penalty - Unaltered	\$70.00		
Potentially Dangerous/Vicious Dog License	\$100.00		FA 31641
Impound/Redemption Fee - Unaltered:	200		E4 21251
1st Offense 2nd Offense	\$75.00 \$110.00		FA 31251 FA 31251
3rd Offense	\$155.00		FA 31251
Each offense after 3rd w/in 2 yr. period	\$180.00		FA 31251
Impound/Redemption Fee - Altered:			JE 4 2027
1st Offense 2nd Offense	\$51.00 \$81.00		FA 31251 FA 31251
3rd Offense	\$125.00		FA 31251
Each offense after 3rd w/in 2 yr. period	\$161.00		FA 31251
Non-Commercial Residential Kennel:	01.07		D N H 072 F4 20007
05 - 10 Canines 11 - 20 Canines	\$147.00 \$205.00		Reso. No. 11-073, FA 30807 Reso. No. 11-073, FA 30807
21 - 50 Canines	\$353.00		Reso. No. 11-073, FA 30807
Re-Inspection Fee	\$69.00		
Feed & Care Fee (Canine) (per day)	\$31.00		Reso. No. 10-149, CIV 1834, PC 597e
Feed & Care Fee (Feline) (per day) Feed & Care Fee (Quarantine Animals) (per day)	\$31.00 \$39.00		Reso. No. 10-149, CIV 1834, PC 597e Reso. No. 10-149
Trap Rental (per week)	\$10.00		1630.10.10 113
Refundable Trap Deposit	\$74.00		
Vicious PDA (Potentially Dangerous Animal) Hearing Fee	\$490.00		
Handling of Large Animal Veterinarian Treatment	Actual Cost Actual Cost		
Emergency Call-Out	\$151.00		
Owner Animal Surrender at Shelter	\$59.00		
Pick Up of Owned Animal	\$124.00		
Owner Animal Surrender at Shelter w/Litter Small Animal Carcass Removal	\$75.00 \$124.00		
Incineration of Animal	\$124.00 \$59.00		Reso. No. 10-149
Home Quarantine Inspection	\$69.00		HS 121595, 121600, 121610 CCR
Exotic Animal Permit	\$202.00		
Heartworm Test - Canine DHLPP Vaccine	\$26.00 \$23.00		Reso. No. 11-073
FVRCP Vaccine	\$23.00 \$23.00		Reso. No. 11-073
RABIES Vaccine	\$20.00		Reso. No. 14-047
BORDATELLA Vaccine	\$18.00		
FELV Vaccine FELV/FIV Test	\$30.00 \$29.00		Reso. No. 22-091
Microchip	\$29.00 \$17.00		
Feline Carriers	\$6.00		
			Reso. No. 11-073, FA 30520
Feline Neuter	\$58.00		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Feline Neuter Feline Spay Canine Neuter (Under 40 lbs.)	\$58.00 \$94.00 \$129.00		Reso. No.'s 11-073, 22-091 Reso. No.'s 11-073, 22-091

Cash Stage Cas	County of Mendocino Master Fee Schedule			DRAFT	
Count Sept (150 mt 50					
Count Sept (150 mt 50	Con Tiels	,		Community Code Instifferation	
Survey Agriculture Survey			ree Allioulit		
The From				· ·	
Circuit Circ					
Security (Charles (1984)) Security (Charles) Accelerate (Charles	IV Fluids				
Scheen (1904 1904) Scheen (1904) Scheen (190	Additional Fluids (per bag)	\$18.00			
Security of Land Content Security of Land Co		\$37.00			
Secretary Secr		\$55.00			
Comparison Support		\$37.00			
Section Sect					
Same type Syre Sy					
Copy Code (Long)				Reso. No. 22-091	
Corpt Charles (Larger)					
STANCE CONTROL CONTR		· ·			
E-Miller Featurest and Floric Part Par					
Section Sect					
March Section Sectio		· ·		Reso No 22-091	
Actual Cook and Time					
Visit Ballet Actual Cook 23 June				1630.140.22 031	
Final Final Coult 7					
Protective Collar 197					
Protective Codin 15" \$5,00		· ·			
Processive Colle 27					
SECO Comparison SECO S	Protective Collar 25"				
### STADE SECOND Been No. 22 001		\$5.00			
Display					
EPFO					
Rook Pot 20 (March Strict					
SIGNOCO SIGN					
Cambro Nester (Above 70 lbs)					
Carine Sprig (Above 70 He)					
Chatalak Ved Services S58000		'		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Marea for Judica Marie M				Reso. No. s 11-0/3, 22-091	
Manager Fees		\$330.00			
Names or Plat Map Subscripton (Annual) \$525.00					
Marseage Pik Maps S6.00					
File Map Subscription (Annual)		\$6.00			
Pix Map Deplace for Subscribers \$1,00					
Michael Assessor's Maps per page					
Microfick Copies S400	Plat Map, per page, full book	\$3.00			
Photocopies of Malp Index, per page	Archived Assessor's Maps, per page	\$6.00			
Solid	Microfiche Copies	\$4.00			
Short		\$4.00			
Comparable Sales List, Viewing	County Maps, each	\$5.00			
Brookertals Block/Lot Index					
Agrial Photo Dec, Each	1				
Marial Photo Endex, Each S.5.00 Marial Photo Endex Each S.5.00 Marial Photo Rental, Late Free, each work day/per photo S.2.00 Marial Photo Rental, Late Free, each work day/per photo S.2.00 Marial Photo Central, Late Free, each work day/per photo S.2.00 Marial Photo Central, Late Free, each work day/per photo S.2.00 Marial Photo Central, Late Free, each work day/per photo S.2.00 Marial Photo Central, Late Free, each work day/per photo S.2.00 Marial Photo Central, Late Free, each work day/per photo S.2.00 Marial Photo Central, Late Free, each work day/per photo S.2.00 Marial Photo Central, Late Free, each work day/per photo S.2.00 Marial Photo Central, Late Free, each work day/per photo S.2.00 Marial Photo Central, Late Free, each S.2.00 Marial Photo Central, Late S.2.00 Marial Photo					
Agrial Photo Rental, Earb (First 2 weeks)					
Agrial Photo Cental, Late Fee, each work day/per photo \$2,00		-			
Agrical Photocopies, 2003-06 Fly Over only \$13.00 Facsimile Charges, first page \$15.50 Facsimile Charges, first page \$15.00 Fostage and Handling \$0.30 Fostage and Handl					
Facsimile Charges, first page					
Facsimalic Charges, each additional page					
Post age and Handling \$0.30 \$1.00				 	
Sereen Print				 	
Property Characteristics, per parcel (Non-Owner) \$10.00				 	
Photocopies, per page S2.00 Research Time, Per Hour, with minimum of \$25.00 S50.00		-		 	
Research Time, Per Hour, with minimum of \$25.00					
Certification of a Record \$15.00		-			
Sundary Line Adjustment, Certificate of Compliance and Subdivisions up to a four parcels Mobile Home Tax Clearance Certificate S25,00 Estimate of Lien, parcel divisions Data Processing Services Actual Cost Processing Fee for Parent-Child and Grandparent- Grandchild Exclusion Clerk-Recorder Fees Election Fees Photocopy of Campaign and Conflict of Interest Statements (per page) Non-Standard Photocopies (election result tapes) - Hourly Rate S86.31 Retrieval of statements 5 or more years old (per statement) Labels of registered voters (per thousand) Plus set up fee Gestion of Registration Filing Notice of Intent of Initiative Petition (Fee will be refunded if petition is certified to be sufficient within one year of filing.) Sale of Electronic Voter Registration Information With History \$200.00 Index of Registration Information With History \$220.00 Index of Registration Information With History \$225.00 Index of Registration Information With History	Certification of a Record	·			
Boundary Line Adjustment, Certificate of Compliance and Subdivisions up to four parcels Parcel	Filming of Complete Map Set, per map	\$2.00			
Boundary Line Adjustment, Certificate of Compliance and Subdivisions up to four parcels Parcel					
Mobile Home Tax Clearance Certificate \$25.00 Estimate of Lien, parcel divisions \$28.00 Data Processing Services Actual Cost Processing Fee for Parent-Child and Grandparent- Grandchild Exclusion \$175.00 Sec 54985 GC Clerk-Recorder Fees Election Fees Photocopy of Campaign and Conflict of Interest Statements (per page) \$0.10 Non-Standard Photocopies (election result tapes) - Hourly Rate \$86.31 Retrieval of statements 5 or more years old (per statement) \$50.00 Labels of registered voters (per thousand) \$36.00 Election Fee \$40.00 Index of registered voters (per thousand) \$28.00 Electificate of Registration Filing Notice of Intent of Initiative Petition (Fee will be refunded if petition is certified to be sufficient within one year of filing.) Sale of Electronic Voter Registration Information With History \$225.00		parcels +\$50.00 for each additional			
Estimate of Lien, parcel divisions \$28.00					
Data Processing Services Actual Cost Processing Fee for Parent-Child and Grandparent- Grandchild Exclusion Sec 54985 GC Clerk-Recorder Fees Election Fees Photocopy of Campaign and Conflict of Interest Statements (per page) Non-Standard Photocopies (election result tapes) - Hourly Rate \$88.31 Retrieval of statements 5 or more years old (per statement) Labels of registered voters (per thousand) Plus set up fee \$40.00 Index of registered voters (per thousand) Plus set up fee \$65.00 EC 2190 Plus set up fee \$65.00 Certificate of Registration Filing Notice of Intent of Initiative Petition (Fee will be refunded if petition is certified to be sufficient within one year of filing.) Sale of Electronic Voter Registration Information With History \$225.00					
Processing Fee for Parent-Child and Grandparent-Grandchild Exclusion					
Sec 54985 GC		Actual Cost			
Clerk-Recorder Fees Election Fees Photocopy of Campaign and Conflict of Interest Statements (per page) \$0.10 GC 81008 Non-Standard Photocopies (election result tapes) - Hourly Rate \$86.31		6175.00		Sec 54085 GC	
Photocopy of Campaign and Conflict of Interest Statements (per page) \$0.10 \$GC 81008		\$1/5.00		JCC LOEFE JCC	
Photocopy of Campaign and Conflict of Interest Statements (per page) \$0.10 \$GC 81008 Non-Standard Photocopies (election result tapes) - Hourly Rate \$88.31 \$88.31 \$10.00 Labels of registered voters (per thousand) \$36.00 \$GC 81008 Labels of registered voters (per thousand) \$36.00 \$EC 2190 Plus set up fee \$40.00 \$10.00 Index of registered voters (per thousand) \$28.00 \$EC 2190 Plus set up fee \$65.00 \$65.00 Certificate of Registration \$16.00 \$EC 2167 Filing Notice of Intent of Initiative Petition (Fee will be refunded if petition is certified to be sufficient within one year of filing.) \$200.00 \$200.00 Sale of Electronic Voter Registration Information With History \$225.00					
Non-Standard Photocopies (election result tapes) - Hourly Rate \$86.31 Retrieval of statements 5 or more years old (per statement) \$50.00 GC 81008 Labels of registered voters (per thousand) \$36.00 EC 2190 Plus set up fee \$40.00 Index of registered voters (per thousand) \$28.00 EC 2190 Plus set up fee. \$65.00 Certificate of Registration \$16.00 EC 2167 Filing Notice of Intent of Initiative Petition (Fee will be refunded if petition is certified to be sufficient within one year of filing.) \$200.00 Sale of Electronic Voter Registration Information With History \$225.00	LECCULATION .				
Non-Standard Photocopies (election result tapes) - Hourly Rate \$86.31 Retrieval of statements 5 or more years old (per statement) \$50.00 GC 81008 Labels of registered voters (per thousand) \$36.00 EC 2190 Plus set up fee \$40.00 Index of registered voters (per thousand) \$28.00 EC 2190 Plus set up fee. \$65.00 Certificate of Registration \$16.00 EC 2167 Filing Notice of Intent of Initiative Petition (Fee will be refunded if petition is certified to be sufficient within one year of filing.) \$200.00 Sale of Electronic Voter Registration Information With History \$225.00	Photocopy of Campaign and Conflict of Interest Statements (per page)	\$0.10		GC 81008	
Retrieval of statements 5 or more years old (per statement) \$50.00 GC 81008 Labels of registered voters (per thousand) \$36.00 EC 2190 Plus set up fee \$40.00 EC 2190 Index of registered voters (per thousand) \$28.00 EC 2190 Plus set up fee \$65.00 EC 2190 Certificate of Registration \$16.00 EC 2167 Filling Notice of Intent of Initiative Petition (Fee will be refunded if petition is certified to be sufficient within one year of filing.) \$200.00 EC 9103 Sale of Electronic Voter Registration Information With History \$225.00 EC 9103					
Labels of registered voters (per thousand) \$36.00 EC 2190 Plus set up fee \$40.00 EC 2190 Index of registered voters (per thousand) \$28.00 EC 2190 Plus set up fee. \$65.00 EC 2190 Certificate of Registration \$16.00 EC 2167 Filling Notice of Intent of Initiative Petition (Fee will be refunded if petition is certified to be sufficient within one year of filing.) \$200.00 EC 9103 Sale of Electronic Voter Registration Information With History \$225.00 EC 9103				GC 81008	
Plus set up fee					
Index of registered voters (per thousand) Plus set up fee. Set up fe					
Plus set up fee. \$65.00 Certificate of Registration \$16.00 Electronic Voter Registration (Fee will be refunded if petition is certified to be sufficient within one year of filing.) \$200.00 Sale of Electronic Voter Registration Information With History \$225.00				EC 2190	
Certificate of Registration \$16.00 EC 2167 Filing Notice of Intent of Initiative Petition (Fee will be refunded if petition is certified to be sufficient within one year of filing.) \$200.00 EC 9103 Sale of Electronic Voter Registration Information With History \$225.00					
certified to be sufficient within one year of filing.) \$200.00 EC 9103 Sale of Electronic Voter Registration Information With History \$225.00				EC 2167	
certified to be sufficient within one year of filing.) \$200.00 EC 9103 Sale of Electronic Voter Registration Information With History \$225.00					
		-		EC 9103	
Without History \$200.00					
	Without History	\$200.00			

County of Mendocino Master Fee Schedule			DRAFT
n mil			
Fee Title Plus set up fee for each	\$25.00	Fee Amount	Government Code Justification
Minimum Fee for Entities Not Going to Election	\$300.00		Reso. No. 22-091
Filing Notice of Determination re Negative Declaration pursuant to Pub.	\$50.00 plus \$2,548.00		
Resource Code 21080(c)	as set by State		F&G 711.4(d), Reso No. 22-091
Filing Notice of Determination re Environmental Impact Report prepared	\$50.00 plus \$3,539.25		
pursuant to CA Environmental Quality Act	as set by State		F&G 711.4(d), Reso No. 22-091
Absentee Lists Set-up	665.00		
Daily printing	\$65.00 \$26.00		
Clerk Fees	Ψ20.00		
Marriage License			
Marriage license	\$95.00		GC 26840
Confidential marriage license	\$97.00		GC 26840.1, .8
Issuance of marriage license outside of normal business hours	\$95.00		GC 26840.2
Performance of marriage, during office hours Fictitious Business License	\$50.00		GC 26861
Filing and indexing Fictitious Business Name			
Statement and one certified copy	\$46.00		B&P 17929(a)
Each additional name on same statement (business	·		
and partner's names)	\$5.00		B&P 17929(a), (b)
Additional certified copy of Fictitious Business Name Statement	\$1.85		B&P 17926(b)
Filing and indexing a Statement of Abandonment			PCD 17020(-)
of Fictitious Business Name Statement Filing and indexing a Statement of Withdrawal from Partnership	\$32.00		B&P 17929(c) B&P 17929(d)
Filing and indexing a Statement of Withdrawal from Partnership Affidavit of publication of Notice of dissolution of partnership per Corp. C	\$32.00		DQLT 1/929(U)
Afficiavit of publication of Notice of dissolution of partnership per Corp. C 15035.5	\$25.00		GC 26850
Other	Ψ23.00		
Searching records (per year, per name)	\$5.00		GC 26854
Copy Fees Per Page 8 1/2" X 11" To 8 1/2" X 14"	\$0.10		
Documents Other Than 81/2" X 11" To 81/2" X 14" (Per Hour)	\$64.00		662600
Certifying to a photocopy of any filed paper (per document)	\$1.75		GC 26833
Comparing (per page, in addition to fee for certifying) Certificate for which fee is not otherwise fixed	\$8.00		GC 26837 GC 26836
Exemplification of photocopy of record	\$1.75		GC 20830
(in addition to photocopying or comparing charges)	\$20.00		GC 26839
Taking affidavit and/or acknowledgment,	\$20.00		
including Certificate, per signature	\$2.25		GC 26853, 55
Certificate to official capacity of public official	\$2.25		GC 26852
Filing and indexing Auctioneer's Bond	\$2.00		GC 26849
Filing and entering appointment of Humane Officer	\$5.00		CC 607f
Filing, canceling, revoking, or withdrawing bond of Notary Public. Applicable			
recording fees made payable to the County Recorder also collected at the time of filing bond.	625.00		GC 26849.1
Registration of Professional Process Server	\$25.00 \$100.00		B&P 22352
Filing, canceling, revoking or withdrawing	\$100.00		2002
Professional Process Servers bond	\$13.00		B&P 22353(c)
Registration of Professional Photocopier, if not a			
Professional Process Server (plus bond)	\$175.00		B&P 22453
Registration of Professional Photocopier, if a			
Professional Process Server Filing, canceling, revoking or withdrawing a	\$100.00		B&P 22453.1
Professional Photocopier bond	\$13.00		B&P 22455(a)(2)
Each additional card regarding Professional Photocopier	\$10.00		B&P 22453
Filing and indexing of other papers for which a fee	φισ.σσ		
is not elsewhere provided	\$2.25		GC 26850
Certificate in re certificate of authority issued by			
Insurance Commission	\$2.25		GC 26851
Filing a Power of Attorney for Admitted Surety Insurer	\$14.00		GC 26855.1
Filing a Power of Attorney for Admitted Surety Insurer, if more than one name on Power of Attorney (per additional name)	62.25		GC 26855.1
Filing Notice of Cancellation, Revocation or Withdrawal of Power of Attorney	\$2.25		GC 20033.1
for Admitted Surety Insurer	\$5.50		GC 26855.1
,	VC¢		
Filing Notice of Cancellation, Revocation or Withdrawal of Power of Attorney			
for Admitted Surety Insurer, if more than one name on Notice (per name)	\$2.25		GC 26855.1
Filing Financial Statement of Admitted Surety Insurer	\$3.50		GC 26855.2
Filing a Surrender, Revocation, Cancellation, Annulment or Suspension of			CC 20055 2
Certificate of Surety Authorities of any document non-court and a (non-cionatura)	\$3.50		GC 26855.3
Authentication of any document per court order (per signature) Filing Notice of Determination re Negative Declaration pursuant to Pub.	0000		
	\$2.00 \$50.00 plus \$1.800.00		
Resource Code 21080(c)	\$50.00 plus \$1,800.00		F&G 711.4(d)
Resource Code 21080(c) Filing Notice of Determination re Environmental Impact Report prepared	\$50.00 plus \$1,800.00 as set by State		F&G 711.4(d)
Resource Code 21080(c) Filing Notice of Determination re Environmental Impact Report prepared pursuant to California Environmental Quality Act	\$50.00 plus \$1,800.00		F&G 711.4(d)
Filing Notice of Determination re Environmental Impact Report prepared pursuant to California Environmental Quality Act CEQA filing requiring no fee to Department of Fish and Game	\$50.00 plus \$1,800.00 as set by State \$50.00 plus \$2,500.00		
Filing Notice of Determination re Environmental Impact Report prepared pursuant to California Environmental Quality Act CEQA filing requiring no fee to Department of Fish and Game Recorder Fees	\$50.00 plus \$1,800.00 as set by State \$50.00 plus \$2,500.00 as set by State		F&G 711.4(d)
Filing Notice of Determination re Environmental Impact Report prepared pursuant to California Environmental Quality Act CEQA filing requiring no fee to Department of Fish and Game Recorder Fees Regular Recording Fees	\$50.00 plus \$1,800.00 as set by State \$50.00 plus \$2,500.00 as set by State \$50.00		F&G 711.4(d) F&G 711.4(d)
Filing Notice of Determination re Environmental Impact Report prepared pursuant to California Environmental Quality Act CEQA filing requiring no fee to Department of Fish and Game Recorder Fees Regular Recording Fees First page (8½° x 11°)	\$50.00 plus \$1,800.00 as set by State \$50.00 plus \$2,500.00 as set by State \$50.00		F&G 711.4(d) F&G 711.4(d)
Filing Notice of Determination re Environmental Impact Report prepared pursuant to California Environmental Quality Act CEQA filing requiring no fee to Department of Fish and Game Recorder Fees Regular Recording Fees First page (8½° x 11') Each additional page	\$50.00 plus \$1,800.00 as set by State \$50.00 plus \$2,500.00 as set by State \$50.00		F&G 711.4(d) F&G 711.4(d)
Filing Notice of Determination re Environmental Impact Report prepared pursuant to California Environmental Quality Act CEQA filing requiring no fee to Department of Fish and Game Recorder Fees Regular Recording Fees First page (8½° x 11') Each additional page Additional recording fee for documents containing pages other than 8½° x 11'	\$50.00 plus \$1,800.00 as set by State \$50.00 plus \$2,500.00 as set by State \$50.00		F&G 711.4(d) F&G 711.4(d) GC 27361 GC 27361
Filing Notice of Determination re Environmental Impact Report prepared pursuant to California Environmental Quality Act CEQA filing requiring no fee to Department of Fish and Game Recorder Fees Regular Recording Fees First page (8½° x 11°) Each additional page Additional recording fee for documents containing pages other than 8½° x 11° fee per page for every page of entire document	\$50.00 plus \$1,800.00 as set by State \$50.00 plus \$2,500.00 as set by State \$50.00		F&G 711.4(d) F&G 711.4(d) GC 27361 GC 27361 GC 27361
Filing Notice of Determination re Environmental Impact Report prepared pursuant to California Environmental Quality Act CEQA filing requiring no fee to Department of Fish and Game Recorder Fees Regular Recording Fees First page (8½° x 11°) Each additional page Additional recording fee for documents containing pages other than 8½° x 11° fee per page for every page of entire document Penalty print (per page)	\$50.00 plus \$1,800.00 as set by State \$50.00 plus \$2,500.00 as set by State \$50.00 \$14.00 \$3.00 \$14.00 \$3.00		F&G 711.4(d) F&G 711.4(d) GC 27361 GC 27361
Filing Notice of Determination re Environmental Impact Report prepared pursuant to California Environmental Quality Act CEQA filing requiring no fee to Department of Fish and Game Recorder Fees Regular Recording Fees First page (8½° x 11°) Each additional page Additional recording fee for documents containing pages other than 8½° x 11° fee per page for every page of entire document	\$50.00 plus \$1,800.00 as set by State \$50.00 plus \$2,500.00 as set by State \$50.00 \$14.00 \$3.00 \$14.00 \$3.00		F&G 711.4(d) F&G 711.4(d) GC 27361 GC 27361 GC 27361
Filing Notice of Determination re Environmental Impact Report prepared pursuant to California Environmental Quality Act CEQA filing requiring no fee to Department of Fish and Game Recorder Fees Regular Recording Fees First page (8½' x 11') Each additional page Additional recording fee for documents containing pages other than 8½' x 11' fee per page for every page of entire document Penalty print (per page) When two or more documents serially incorporated into one form, each will be	\$50.00 plus \$1,800.00 as set by State \$50.00 plus \$2,500.00 as set by State \$50.00 \$14.00 \$3.00 \$1.00		F&G 711.4(d) F&G 711.4(d) GC 27361 GC 27361 GC 27361 GC 27361

County of Mendocino Master Fee Schedule			DRAFT
Fee Title		Fee Amount	Government Code Justification
State or local governmental entity recording fee when document is for the			,
benefit of the government entity	No fee		GC 27383
Each additional reference indexed	\$1.00		GC 27361.2
Indexing documents with more than 10 names			66.27261.0
for each additional 10 names or fraction thereof Transfer of title documents recorded without Preliminary Change of	\$1.00		GC 27361.8
Ownership Report	\$20.00		R&T 480.3(b)
Notification of Involuntary Lien - (per debtor)	\$5.00		GC 27387
Filing of Maps (first page)	\$9.00		GC 27372
Each additional page	\$2.00		GC 27372
SB2 Fee - Building Home & Jobs Fee	\$75.00, not to exceed \$225		GS2788.1, Reso No. 22-091
Preliminary 20-day Filing and Notice Copy Fees	\$25.00		GC 27361.9, CC 3097
Official records and small maps			
First page	\$5.00		GC 27366
Each additional page of same document	\$1.00		GC 27366
Official records from large books and ledgers		'	
First page	\$6.00		GC 27366
Each additional page of same document	\$1.00		GC 27366
Large maps	6700		GC 27266
First page Each additional page of same map	\$7.00 \$3.00		GC 27366 GC 27366
Certified Copy of Birth	\$29.00		H&S 103625, Reso No. 22-091
Birth Certificate for Public Agency	\$22.00		H&S 103625, Reso No. 22-091
Marriage Certificate	\$17.00		H&S 103625, Reso No. 22-091
Marriage Certificate for Public Agency	\$12.00		H&S 103625, Reso No. 22-091
Death Certificate for Public or Public Agency	\$24.00		H&S 103625, Reso No. 22-091
Certification of photocopy, per document	\$1.00		GC 27364
Microfilm (per roll)	\$22.00		GC 54985
Microfilm 35mm (per roll) CD of Official Records - Mailed Weekly	\$23.00		GC 54985
CD of Official Records - Mailed Weekly Vital Records Search Fees	\$40.00		
Birth	\$29.00		H&S 103625, Reso No. 22-091
Marriage	\$17.00		H&S 103625, Reso No. 22-091
Death	\$24.00		H&S 103625, Reso No. 22-091
General records (per year, per name)	\$5.00		GC 27369
Miscellaneous Fees			
Returned check charge	\$50.00		GC 6151.7(b)
Remote access fee (per month)	\$175.00		
Clerk of the Board			
(Shared fees exist in relation to planning-related items, please refer to Planning and Building Services)			
Copy of CD recording of Board of Supervisor's meeting	\$34.00	I I	
Copy of DVD recording of Board of Supervisor's meeting	\$34.00		
Board Audio Recording (USB Flash Drive)	\$34.00		GC 6256, 6257
Board Chambers - Half Day Rate	\$103.00		
Board Chambers - Full Day Rate	\$171.00		
Other			
Assessment Appeals Board (AAB) Application for	0.00		
Changed Assessment Processing Fee Assessment Appeals Board Finding of Fact (See County Counsel)	\$137.00 \$0.00		Reso. No.'s 11-072, 13-065
Certification Fee (per certification)	\$0.00		GC 6256, 6257
Comparison of Pages (per page)	\$2.25		GC 0230, 0237
Recordings of Proceedings/Actual Cost	\$34.00		
Transcripts of Proceedings/each	Actual Cost		
	Fee of the most expensive appeal		
	and one-half the fee of EACH		
Multiple Planning Appeals	additional fee		
County Counsel			
Special District Fees: Legal Services fee for Special Districts, Boards and Commissions	¢240.00 ===1		
Boards and Commissions	\$248.00 per hour		
Danning and Building Services and Danartment of Transportation, Characteristics			
Planning and Building Services and Department of Transportation: Charges for Minor Subdivision Reviews which include: Road Maintenance Agreements,			
Private Road Maintenance Agreements, Subdivision Improvement Agreements			
and Monumentation Agreements.	\$248.00 per hour	<u> </u>	
Planning and Building Services and Department of Transportation:			
Development Agreement Reviews	\$248.00 per hour		
Conservatorship Fees: LPS and Probate Cases for reappointments and	AA		California Producto C. J. O. 11. 2012
accountings. Public Administrator Cases	\$248.00 per hour		California Probate Code Section 2640 California Probate Code Section 10811
Release of Lis Pendens in Civil Litigation Cases	\$248.00 per hour \$248.00 per hour		Camorna Prodate Code Section 10811
Fee for Written Findings of Fact: Collection instructions:	\$270.00 per nour		
BOE -AH(SI) or any revision thereof.	\$248.00 per hour		
Library			
Miscellaneous			
Fines			
Out of State Interlibrary Loan fee to other states	\$10.00		Reso No. 10-109
Interlibrary Loan to our customers Peccords Center	\$2.00		Reso No. 10-109
Records Center Photocopy	\$ 10 nor norg		
Photocopy Printing	\$.10 per page \$.10 per page		
Replacement Fees	ψ.io per page		
	Replacement Cost + \$10.00		
Damaged Item Fee	per item		Reso. No. 22-091
·		•	'

Fee Title Lost Item Fee Public Computer Use Fees USB Flash Drives Earbuds Meeting Room - Library use, sponsored groups, non-profits, free & open to public meetings Meeting Room - for private or commercial use - hourly use fee Museum Photocopies Photocopies From material in manuscript Copy Labor Fee, additional County Copy fees will apply Digital Reproduction Fees Image Reproduction file (copy) up to 600 DPI Digital Video/Audio file (copy) up to 60 Minutes Flash drive for digital files Oversize digital reproduction larger than 8x11 Image Reproduction Fee Microfilm/Microfiche Access - Each Image Use Fee Image Use Fee Image Use Fee to Non-Profit Audio/Visual Use Fee - up to 60 Minutes Each Audio/Visual Use Fee - up to 60 Minutes Each Audio/Visual Use Fee - up to 60 Minutes Each Audio/Visual Use Fee - up to 60 Minutes Each Audio/Visual Use Fee - staff Search for Each 30 Minutes up to 8 Hours/Project Microfilm/Microfiche - Staff Search for Each Shipping and Handling Fees Handling Fee. Additional shipping costs will also apply Museum Cuided Programs	Replacement cost plus \$5.00 per item \$5.00 \$3.00 Free \$30.00 \$2.00 per page \$55.00 \$66.00 \$12.00 \$22.00 \$22.00 Free \$20.00 Free \$20.00 Free \$30.00 \$55.00 \$66.00 \$55.00		Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091
Lost Item Fee Public Computer Use Fees USB Flash Drives Earbuds Meeting Room - Library use, sponsored groups, non-profits, free & open to public meetings Meeting Room - for private or commercial use - hourly use fee Museum Photocopies Photocopies from material in manuscript Copy Labor Fee, additional County Copy fees will apply Digital Reproduction Fees Image Reproduction file (copy) up to 600 DPI Digital Video/Audio file (copy) up to 60 Minutes Flash drive for digital files Oversize digital reproduction larger than 8xll Image Reproduction Fee Access and Use Fees Microfilm/Microfiche Access - Each Image Use Fee Image Use Fee to Non-Profit Audio/Visual Use Fee - up to 60 Minutes Each Audio/Visual Use Fee - up to 60 Minutes Each to Non-Profit Research Fee - Ist Hour Free, Then for Each 30 Minutes up to 8 Hours/Project Microfilm/Microfiche-Staff Search for Each Shipping and Handling Fees	Replacement cost plus \$5.00 per item \$5.00 \$3.00 Free \$30.00 \$2.00 per page \$55.00 \$66.00 \$12.00 \$22.00 \$22.00 Free \$20.00 Free \$20.00 Free \$30.00 \$55.00 \$66.00 \$55.00		Reso. No. 22-091
Lost Item Fee Public Computer Use Fees USB Flash Drives Earbuds Meeting Room - Library use, sponsored groups, non-profits, free & open to public meetings Meeting Room for private or commercial use - hourly use fee Museum Photocopies Photocopies from material in manuscript Copy Labor Fee, additional County Copy fees will apply Digital Reproduction Fees Image Reproduction file (copy) up to 600 DPI Digital Video/Audio file (copy) up to 60 Minutes Flash drive for digital files Oversize digital reproduction larger than 8xll Image Reproduction Fee Microfilm/Microfiche Access - Each Image Use Fee Image Use Fee Image Use Fee to Non-Profit Audio/Visual Use Fee - up to 60 Minutes Each Audio/Visual Use Fee - up to 60 Minutes Each to Non-Profit Research Fee - Ist Hour Free, Then for Each 30 Minutes up to 8 Hours/Project Microfilm/Microfiche- Staff Search for Each Shipping and Handling Fees	\$5.00 \$3.00 \$2.00 per page \$2.00 per page \$55.00 \$66.00 \$12.00 \$66.00 \$22.00 \$22.00 Free \$20.00 Free \$20.00 \$55.00 \$65.00		Reso. No. 22-091
Public Computer Use Fees USB Flash Drives Earbuds Meeting Room - Library use, sponsored groups, non-profits, free & open to public meetings Meeting Room - for private or commercial use - hourly use fee Museum Photocopies Photocopies From material in manuscript Copy Labor Fee, additional County Copy fees will apply Digital Reproduction Fees Image Reproduction file (copy) up to 600 DPI Digital Video/Audio file (copy) up to 60 Minutes Flash drive for digital files Oversize digital reproduction larger than 8x11 Image Reproduction Fee Microfilm/Microfiche Access - Each Image Use Fee Microfilm/Microfiche Access - Each Image Use Fee to Non-Profit Audio/Visual Use Fee - up to 60 Minutes Each to Non-Profit Research Fee - 1st Hour Free, Then for Each 30 Minutes up to 8 Hours/Project Microfilm/Microfiche-Staff Search for Each Shipping and Handling Fees	\$5.00 \$3.00 Free \$30.00 \$2.00 per page \$55.00 \$66.00 \$12.00 \$66.00 \$22.00 \$20.00 Free \$20.00 Free \$109.00 \$55.00		Reso. No. 22-091
Earbuds Meeting Room - Library use, sponsored groups, non-profits, free & open to public meetings Meeting Room - for private or commercial use - hourly use fee Museum Photocopies Photocopies from material in manuscript Copy Labor Fee, additional County Copy fees will apply Digital Reproduction Fees Image Reproduction file (copy) up to 600 DPI Digital Video/Audio file (copy) up to 60 Minutes Flash drive for digital files Oversize digital reproduction larger than 8x11 Image Reproduction Fee Access and Use Fees Microfilm/Microfiche Access - Each Image Use Fee Image Use Fee Image Use Fee to Non-Profit Audio/Visual Use Fee - up to 60 Minutes Each Audio/Visual Use Fee - up to 60 Minutes Each to Non-Profit Research Fee - 1st Hour Free, Then for Each 30 Minutes up to 8 Hours/Project Microfilm/Microfiche- Staff Search for Each Shipping and Handling Fees	\$3.00 Free \$30.00 \$2.00 per page \$55.00 \$66.00 \$12.00 \$66.00 \$22.00 \$20.00 Free \$20.00 Free \$20.00 \$55.00 \$55.00		Reso. No. 22-091
Meeting Room - Library use, sponsored groups, non-profits, free & open to public meetings Meeting Room - for private or commercial use - hourly use fee Museum Photocopies Photocopies from material in manuscript Copy Labor Fee, additional County Copy fees will apply Digital Reproduction Fees Image Reproduction file (copy) up to 600 DPI Digital Video/Audio file (copy) up to 60 Minutes Flash drive for digital files Oversize digital reproduction larger than 8xll Image Reproduction Fee Microfilm/Microfiche Access - Each Image Use Fee Image Use Fee Image Use Fee up to 60 Minutes Each Audio/Visual Use Fee - up to 60 Minutes Each to Non-Profit Research Fee - Ist Hour Free, Then for Each 30 Minutes up to 8 Hours/Project Microfilm/Microfiche - Staff Search for Each Shipping and Handling Fees	\$2.00 per page \$55.00 \$66.00 \$12.00 \$62.00 \$22.00 \$22.00 \$20.00 Free \$20.00 Free \$20.00 \$55.00 \$55.00		Reso. No. 22-091
non-profits, free & open to public meetings Meeting Room - for private or commercial use - hourly use fee Museum Photocopies Photocopies Photocopies from material in manuscript Copy Labor Fee, additional County Copy fees will apply Digital Reproduction Fees Image Reproduction file (copy) up to 600 DPI Digital Video/Audio file (copy) up to 60 Minutes Flash drive for digital files Oversize digital reproduction larger than 8xll Image Reproduction Fee Access and Use Fees Microfilm/Microfiche Access - Each Image Use Fee Image Use Fee up to 60 Minutes Each Audio/Visual Use Fee - up to 60 Minutes Each to Non-Profit Research Fee - 1st Hour Free, Then for Each 30 Minutes up to 8 Hours/Project Microfilm/Microfiche- Staff Search for Each Shipping and Handling Fees	\$2.00 per page \$55.00 \$65.00 \$12.00 \$66.00 \$22.00 \$22.00 \$20.00 Free \$20.00 Free \$30.00 \$55.00		Reso. No. 22-091
Museum Photocopies Photocopies from material in manuscript Copy Labor Fee, additional County Copy fees will apply Digital Reproduction Fees Image Reproduction file (copy) up to 600 DPI Digital Vicleo/Audio file (copy) up to 60 Minutes Flash drive for digital files Oversize digital reproduction larger than 8x11 Image Reproduction Fee Access and Use Fees Microfilm/Microfiche Access - Each Image Use Fee Image Use Fee Image Use Fee on Non-Profit Audio/Visual Use Fee - up to 60 Minutes Each Audio/Visual Use Fee - up to 60 Minutes Each Audio/Visual Use Fee - lat Hour Free, Then for Each 30 Minutes up to 8 Hours/Project Use Fee Ist Hour Free, Then for Each Shipping and Handling Fees	\$2.00 per page \$55.00 \$66.00 \$12.00 \$66.00 \$22.00 \$22.00 \$20.00 Free \$20.00 Free \$30.00 \$55.00		Reso. No. 22-091
Photocopies Photocopies from material in manuscript Copy Labor Fee, additional County Copy fees will apply Digital Reproduction Fees Image Reproduction file (copy) up to 600 DPI Digital Video/Audio file (copy) up to 60 Minutes Flash drive for digital files Oversize digital reproduction larger than 8xll Image Reproduction Fee Access and Use Fees Microfilm/Microfiche Access - Each Image Use Fee Image Use Fee Image Use Fee Image Use Fee Audio/Visual Use Fee - up to 60 Minutes Each Audio/Visual Use Fee - up to 60 Minutes Each Audio/Visual Use Fee - up to 60 Minutes Each to Non-Profit Research Fee - 1st Hour Free, Then for Each 30 Minutes up to 8 Hours/Project Microfilm/Microfiche - Staff Search for Each Shipping and Handling Fees	\$55.00 \$66.00 \$12.00 \$66.00 \$22.00 \$22.00 \$20.00 Free \$20.00 Free \$109.00 \$55.00		Reso. No. 22-091
Photocopies from material in manuscript Copy Labor Fee, additional County Copy fees will apply Digital Reproduction Fees Image Reproduction file (copy) up to 600 DPI Digital Video/Audio file (copy) up to 60 Minutes Flash drive for digital files Oversize digital reproduction larger than 8xll Image Reproduction Fee Access and Use Fees Microfilm/Microfiche Access - Each Image Use Fee Image Use Fee to Non-Profit Audio/Visual Use Fee - up to 60 Minutes Each Audio/Visual Use Fee - up to 60 Minutes Each to Non-Profit Research Fee - 1st Hour Free, Then for Each 30 Minutes up to 8 Hours/Project Microfilm/Microfiche - Staff Search for Each Shipping and Handling Fees	\$55.00 \$66.00 \$12.00 \$66.00 \$22.00 \$22.00 \$20.00 Free \$20.00 Free \$109.00 \$55.00		Reso. No. 22-091
Copy Labor Fee, additional County Copy fees will apply Digital Reproduction Fees Image Reproduction file (copy) up to 600 DPI Digital Video/Audio file (copy) up to 60 Minutes Flash drive for digital files Oversize digital reproduction larger than 8x11 Image Reproduction Fee Access and Use Fees Microfilm/Microfiche Access - Each Image Use Fee Image Use Fee to Non-Profit Audio/Visual Use Fee - up to 60 Minutes Each Audio/Visual Use Fee - up to 60 Minutes Each to Non-Profit Research Fee - Ist Hour Free, Then for Each 30 Minutes up to 8 Hours/Project Microfilm/Microfiche - Staff Search for Each Shipping and Handling Fees	\$55.00 \$66.00 \$12.00 \$66.00 \$22.00 \$22.00 \$20.00 Free \$20.00 Free \$109.00 \$55.00		Reso. No. 22-091
Image Reproduction file (copy) up to 600 DPI Digital Video/Audio file (copy) up to 60 Minutes Flash drive for digital files Oversize digital files Oversize digital reproduction larger than 8x11 Image Reproduction Fee Access and Use Fees Microfilm/Microfiche Access - Each Image Use Fee Image Use Fee to Non-Profit Audio/Visual Use Fee - up to 60 Minutes Each Audio/Visual Use Fee - up to 60 Minutes Each to Non-Profit Research Fees Research Fee - 1st Hour Free, Then for Each 30 Minutes up to 8 Hours/Project Microfilm/Microfiche - Staff Search for Each Shipping and Handling Fees	\$66.00 \$12.00 \$66.00 \$22.00 \$22.00 \$20.00 Free \$20.00 Free \$109.00 \$55.00		Reso. No. 22-091
Digital Video/Audio file (copy) up to 60 Minutes Flash drive for digital files Oversize digital reproduction larger than 8xl1 Image Reproduction Fee Access and Use Fees Microfilm/Microfiche Access - Each Image Use Fee Image Use Fee Image Use Fee to Non-Profit Audio/Visual Use Fee - up to 60 Minutes Each Audio/Visual Use Fee - up to 60 Minutes Each to Non-Profit Research Fees Research Fee - 1st Hour Free, Then for Each 30 Minutes up to 8 Hours/Project Microfilm/Microfiche - Staff Search for Each Shipping and Handling Fees	\$66.00 \$12.00 \$66.00 \$22.00 \$22.00 \$20.00 Free \$20.00 Free \$109.00 \$55.00		Reso. No. 22-091
Flash drive for digital files Oversize digital reproduction larger than 8x11 Image Reproduction Fee Access and Use Fees Microfilm/Microfiche Access - Each Image Use Fee Image Use Fee to Non-Profit Audio/Visual Use Fee - up to 60 Minutes Each Audio/Visual Use Fee - up to 60 Minutes Each to Non-Profit Research Fees Research Fee - 1st Hour Free, Then for Each 30 Minutes up to 8 Hours/Project Microfilm/Microfiche - Staff Search for Each Shipping and Handling Fees	\$12.00 \$66.00 \$22.00 \$22.00 \$20.00 Free \$20.00 Free \$109.00 \$55.00		Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091
Image Reproduction Fee Access and Use Fees Microfilm/Microfiche Access - Each Image Use Fee Image Use Fee to Non-Profit Audio/Visual Use Fee - up to 60 Minutes Each Audio/Visual Use Fee - up to 60 Minutes Each to Non-Profit Research Fees Research Fee - Ist Hour Free, Then for Each 30 Minutes up to 8 Hours/Project Microfilm/Microfiche - Staff Search for Each Shipping and Handling Fees	\$22.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 Free \$20.00 Free \$20.00 \$55.00 \$55.00		Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091
Access and Use Fees Microfilm/Microfiche Access - Each Image Use Fee Image Use Fee Use Fee to Non-Profit Audio/Visual Use Fee - up to 60 Minutes Each Audio/Visual Use Fee - up to 60 Minutes Each to Non-Profit Research Fees Research Fee - Ist Hour Free, Then for Each 30 Minutes up to 8 Hours/Project Microfilm/Microfiche - Staff Search for Each Shipping and Handling Fees	\$22.00 \$20.00 Free \$20.00 Free \$109.00 \$55.00		Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091
Image Use Fee Image Use Fee to Non-Profit Audio/Visual Use Fee - up to 60 Minutes Each Audio/Visual Use Fee - up to 60 Minutes Each to Non-Profit Research Fee Research Fee - 1st Hour Free, Then for Each 30 Minutes up to 8 Hours/Project Microfilm/Microfiche - Staff Search for Each Shipping and Handling Fees	\$20.00 Free \$20.00 Free \$109.00 \$55.00 \$34.00		Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091
Image Use Fee to Non-Profit Audio/Visual Use Fee - up to 60 Minutes Each Audio/Visual Use Fee - up to 60 Minutes Each to Non-Profit Research Fees Research Fee - Ist Hour Free, Then for Each 30 Minutes up to 8 Hours/Project Microfilm/Microfiche - Staff Search for Each Shipping and Handling Fees	\$109.00 \$55.00 \$34.00		Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091
Audio/Visual Use Fee - up to 60 Minutes Each Audio/Visual Use Fee - up to 60 Minutes Each to Non-Profit Research Fees Research Fee - 1st Hour Free, Then for Each 30 Minutes up to 8 Hours/Project Microfilm/Microfiche - Staff Search for Each Shipping and Handling Fees	\$20.00 Free \$109.00 \$55.00 \$34.00		Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091 Reso. No. 22-091
Audio/Visual Use Fee - up to 60 Minutes Each to Non-Profit Research Fees Research Fee - 1st Hour Free, Then for Each 30 Minutes up to 8 Hours/Project Microfilm/Microfiche - Staff Search for Each Shipping and Handling Fees	\$109.00 \$55.00 \$34.00		Reso. No. 22-091
Research Fee - 1st Hour Free, Then for Each 30 Minutes up to 8 Hours/Project Microfilm/Microfiche - Staff Search for Each Shipping and Handling Fees	\$55.00 \$34.00 \$6.00		
up to 8 Hours/Project Microfilm/Microfiche - Staff Search for Each Shipping and Handling Fees	\$55.00 \$34.00 \$6.00		
Microfilm/Microfiche - Staff Search for Each Shipping and Handling Fees	\$55.00 \$34.00 \$6.00		
Shipping and Handling Fees	\$34.00 \$6.00		<u> </u>
Handling Fee. Additional shipping costs will also apply Museum Guided Programs	\$6.00		
Museum Suided Flograms			
Tier I K-12 Student Field Trip Tour Fee			Reso. No. 22-091
Tier II Guided Activity Ticket Price,			
plus actual cost of materials or guest instructor fee	\$25.00		Reso. No. 22-091
Tier III Guided Activity Ticket Price, plus actual cost of materials or guest instructor fee	\$27.00		Reso. No. 22-091
Tier IV Guided Activity Ticket Price,	7=1112		
plus actual cost of materials or guest instructor fee Museum Space Use	\$30.00		Reso. No. 22-091
Wonacott Classroom - private or commercial Day Use Fee	\$201.00		Reso. No. 22-091
Wonacott Courtyard or Classroom	φ201.00		
private or commercial Hourly Use Fee	\$69.00		Reso. No. 22-091
Museum Classroom & Courtyard Use by Museum, sponsored groups, non- profits, free & open to public meetings Hourly Rate	\$69.00		Reso. No. 22-091
Museum Freezer for Artifacts- 10 Day Session	\$109.00		
Wonacott Room Weekly Rate	\$706.00		
Cleaning Deposit for Wonacott Room Use (Refundable) Key Replacement Fee (refundable)	\$50.00 \$25.00		
Executive Office	\$23.00		
General			
Film Permits Film Permit	\$203.00		
Facilities	\$203.00	1	
Veterans Hall Rental Fees			1-
Public Use (Public or Private Functions) Congressional Chartered Groups and Auxiliaries	\$268.00 per day Free		Reso. No. 19-331
Congressional Chartered Groups and Auxiliaries Historically Sponsored Groups	Free		+
All County Departments and Agencies for Official Functions	Free		
Non-Profit Veterans related groups	\$90.00 per day		
Recognized Employee Groups	\$90.00 per day		+
Other Non-Profit Organizations and Governmental Agencies (Including but			
not Limited to; Schools, City, State, and Federal Agencies)	\$268.00 per day		Reso. No. 19-331
Cleaning Deposit (Refundable Deposit) Key Deposit (Refundable Deposit)	\$500.00 per rental \$50.00		Reso. No. 19-331
Parks and Recreation	00.00 و		
Indian Creek Day Use Parking	\$5.00		Reso. No.'s 22-091, 19-170
Indian Creek Park Camp (per night, per vehicle) Redwood Valley Lion's Park - Electrical Power Box Rental Fee	\$35.00		Reso. No.'s 22-091, 19-170
Redwood Valley Lion's Park - Electrical Power Box Rental Fee (\$25 Refundable Key Rental Fee)	\$50.00		
Refundable Park Cleaning/Damage Deposit	\$250.00		
Redwood Valley Lion's Park - Refundable Dumpster Use and Key Access Fee	AFC		
\$25.00 (\$25 Refundable Key Rental Fee) Low Gap Park/Mill Creek Park - Vehicle Access Key Rental Fee	\$50.00		Daga Mala 22 001 10 170
(48-hour rental/Refundable) Low Gap/Mill Creek Park - Vehicle Access Key Late Return Fee	\$50.00		Reso. No.'s 22-091, 19-170
*Note: Fee is per day, up to a maximum 5 days	\$25.00 per day (\$125.00 max)		Reso. No.'s 22-091, 19-170
Park Day Use Rescheduling Fee	\$25.00		Reso. No.'s 22-091, 19-170
Park Day Use Cancellation Fee * Note: Partial refunds given at least 30 days prior to scheduled reservation date	AAE		Peso No 's 22,001 10 170
30 days prior to scheduled reservation date Parks Day Use Rental: 1-50 people	\$25.00 \$150.00		Reso. No.'s 22-091, 19-170
Parks Day Use Rental: 51-100 people	\$250.00		
Parks Day Use Rental: 101+ people	\$350.00		
Public Health, Behavioral Health, and Social Services Environmental Health			

County of Mendocino Master Fee Schedule			DRAFT
Fee Title		For Amount	Government Code Justification
Body Art Program Fees		Fee Amount	Government Code Justification
Body Art Facility	\$191.00		H&S 101325, 119324.5
Practitioner Registration	\$103.00		H&S 101325, 119324.5
Mobile Body Art Facility	\$161.00		H&S 101325, 119324.5
Temporary Body Art Facility	\$138.00		H&S 101325, 119324.5
Plan Review, Major Plan Review, Minor	\$325.00		H&S 101325, 119324.5
Pian Review, Minor Cannabis Fee	\$187.00		H&xS 101325, 119324.5
Cannabis Facility Business License Review (EHHAZ)	\$155.00		
Initial Cannabis Review	\$193.00		
Cottage Food Fees			
Class A Registration	\$94.00		H&S 101325, 113715
Class B Permit	\$199.00		H&S 101325, 113715
Food Establishment Fees Restaurant & Bar over 650 square feet	E1122.00		H&xS 101325, 113713
Restaurant & Bar under 650 square feet	\$1,122.00 \$963.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Restaurant over 650 square feet	\$858.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Restaurant under 650 square feet	\$594.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Satellite School Kitchen	\$694.00		
School Kitchen	\$483.00		
Bed & Breakfast	\$362.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Continental Breakfast Only	\$407.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Bars	\$493.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Food Establishment Permit Low Risk Minimal - Limited Food Preparation	\$635.00		
Seasonal Restaurant (6 months or less)	\$520.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Mobile Food Preparation Unit	\$787.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Temporary Food Facility			
Temporary Hazardous Food Booth	\$92.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Late Temporary Hazardous Food Booth Temporary Hazardous Food Booth: Three or More Events per Year	\$95.00	1	H&S 101325, 113713 H&S 101325, 113713
Temporary Non-Hazardous Food Booth: Inree or More Events per Tear Temporary Non-Hazardous Food Facility	\$101.00		H&S 101325, 113/13
Pre-Packaged Temporary Non-Hazardous Food Booth	\$73.00		
Pre-Packaged Temporary Non-Hazardous Food Booth:	φ, 3.00	 	+
Three or More Events per Year	\$77.00		
Temporary Non-Hazardous Food Booth	\$76.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Late Temporary Non-Hazardous Food Booth	\$80.00		H&S 101325, 113713
T N II			116-6 101225 112712
Temporary Non-Hazardous Food Booth: Three or more events per year Catering Kitchen (not covered in other fee category)	\$101.00 \$466.00		H&S 101325, 113713 H&S 101325, 113713
Catering in a Permitted Facility	\$379.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Bakery	\$908.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Large Retail Market (10,000 Square Feet)	\$1,022.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Large Retail Market (10,000 square feet) with units	\$1,813.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Medium Retail Market (>2,000 square feet but <10,000 square feet)	\$732.00		H&S 101325, 113713
M. dim. Partit M. da 4 (2000)			116-6 101225 112712
Medium Retail Market (>2,000 square feet but <10,000 square feet) with units Small Retail Market (<2,000 square feet including units)	\$758.00 \$705.00		H&S 101325, 113713 H&S 101325, 113713
Mobile food facility - Category A (Pre-packaged Only)	\$705.00		H&3 101323, 113/13
Mobile food facility - Category B (Limited food preparation)	\$600.00		
Mobile food facility - Category C (High risk food preparation)	\$808.00		
Farmers Market	\$0.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Produce Stand/Produce Truck	\$359.00		Reso. No. 13-042, H&S 101325, 113713
Low Risk Minimal Food (includes small school kitchens)	\$386.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Plan Review, Major Plan Review, Minor	\$882.00		H&S 101325, 113713 H&S 101325, 113713
Vending Machines, per year (9.08.150 MCC):	\$520.00		11880 101323, 113(13
Vending Machines, per year (9.08.150 MCC): 1-10 Machines	\$234.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Vending Machines, per year (9.08.150 MCC): Il or more Machines	\$386.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Organized Camps	\$420.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Community Event Application (less than 15 vendors)	\$305.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Community Event Late Application (less than 15 vendors)	\$366.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Community Event Application (15 or more vendors)	\$305.00		H&xS 101325, 113713
Community Event Late Application (15 or more vendors) Food Handler Certification Class with book	\$348.00 \$139.00		H&S 101325, 113713 H&S 101325, 113713
Food Handler Certification Class with book Food Handler Certification (exam only)	\$139.00 \$172.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Food Handler Certification Class Only	\$106.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Additional Fee for Private On-site Water System	\$178.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Water Program Fees			
State Small Water System Operational Permit	\$554.00		H&S 64253, 64259
Green Emissions Reduction Fees Green Emissions Reduction Measures Permit			
Green Emissions Reduction Measures Permit Solid Waste Fees	\$179.00		
Applications Applications			
Applications: Hearing Panel Appeal	\$1,566.00		H&S 101025, 101325P, RC 43202, 43213
Applications: Solid Waste (fee per hour)	\$135.00		H&S 101025, 101325P, RC 43202, 43213
Annual Inspection Fees			·
Full Solid Waste Facility Permit:			
Annual Inspection Fees, Full Solid Waste Facility Permit: Large Volume			Here 101025 101225 PRC 42202 42212
Transfer Station	\$8,871.00		H&S 101025, 101325, PRC 43202, 43213
Annual Inspection Fees, Full Solid Waste Facility Permit: Composting Facility Site	\$9,844.00		H&S 101025, 101325, PRC 43202, 43213
Updated description from: Annual Inspection Fees, Full Solid Waste Facility	\$9,644.00		11000 101023, 101323, 1 ICC #3202, #3213
Permit: Wood waste Disposal Site	\$5,150.00		H&S 101025, 101325, PRC 43202, 43213
Enforcement Agency Notification:		·	

County of Mendocino Master Fee Schedule			DRAFT
Fee Title	I	Fee Amount	Government Code Justification
Enforcement Agency Notification: Small/Limited Volume Transfer Station	\$2,575.00		H&s 101025, 101325, PRC 43202, 43213
Enforcement Agency Notification: Inactive Municipal Solid Waste Landfill	\$8,023.00		H&S 101025, 101325, PRC 43202, 43213
Enforcement Agency Notification: Agricultural/ Green Material/Compost	\$1,716.00		H&S 101025, 101325, PRC 43202, 43213
Enforcement Agency Notification: Construction and Demolition Facility/Chipping & Grinding/ Inert Debris	\$1,907.00		H&S 101025, 101325, PRC 43202, 43213
Registration Permit:			1 1
Registration Permit: Medium Volume Transfer Station Closed, Abandoned, Unpermitted, or Pre-regulation	\$8,775.00		H&S 101025, 101325, PRC 43202, 43213
(Wood Waste, Burn Dump, Soil Amendment)	\$783.00		H&S 101025, 101325, PRC 43202, 43213
Closed, Permitted Solid Waste Disposal Site or Wood Waste Disposal Site	\$2,565.00		H&S 101025, 101325, PRC 43202, 43213
Closed Municipal Solid Waste Landfill Registration Permit: LEA Transfer of Ownership / Registration	\$2,169.00 \$347.00		H&S 101025, 101325, PRC 43202, 43213
Registration Permit: LEA Appeal of Code Enforcement Notice and Order to Abate (Nuisance Abatement Ordinance Enforcement Appeals Fee) Pool and Spa Fees	\$1,394.00		MCC Chpt 8.75
Public Swimming Pool/Spa, seasonal fee (6 months)	\$600.00		H&S 101325, 116053
Public Swimming Pool/Spa, annual fee Plan Review, Major	\$840.00 \$919.00		H&S 101325, 116053 H&S 101325, 116053
Plan Review, Minor Consumer Protection Fees	\$417.00		H&S 101325, 116053
Environmental Health Consulting, Inspections, Enforcement, Report Reviews, Meetings, or Other Services Not Covered by the Initial Fee (Per Hour)	\$154.00		
Mobile Home Parks - Plan Review, Clearance, and Inspection of Sewage Disposal Systems, Water			
systems, and Swimming Pools (Per Hour)	\$103.00		
Violation Reinspection Fee Appeal of Code Enforcement Notice and Order to Abate (Nuisance Abatement	\$312.00		
Ordinance Enforcement Appeals Fee) Appeal of Administrative Permit Decision	\$1,516.00 \$1,511.00		
Domestic Water Fees	ψ1,J11.00		
Water Sample-collection and bacteriological testing	\$265.00		H&S 101025, 101325, 116270 & Water Code 13803
Water Well Permits	\$857.00		H&S 101025, 101325, 116270 & Water Code 13803
	·		
Water Well Permit - Relocation Review	\$161.00		H&S 101025, 101325, 116270 & Water Code 13803
Water Well Permit - Special Areas	\$951.00		H&S 101025, 101325, 116270 & Water Code 13803
Water Well Destruction Permit	\$1,065.00		H&S 101025, 101325, 116270 & Water Code 13803
Water Well Repair Permit	\$960.00		H&S 101025, 101325, 116270 & Water Code 13803
Water Well Pump Test Review	\$320.00		H&S 101025, 101325, 116270 & Water Code 13803
Water Well Permit Renewals (per year)	\$103.00		H&s 101025, 101325, 116270 & Water Code 13803
Water Well Reinspection (after two inspections)			H&S 101025, 101325, 116270 & Water Code 13803
Liquid Waste Fees	\$428.00		118.5 10102.5, 10132.5, 110270 & Water Code 15005
Site Evaluation Report Review - Standard System - New	\$866.00		H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
Site Evaluation Report Review - Standard System - Replacement	\$757.00		H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
Site Evaluation Report Review - Non-Standard			
System - New	\$1,065.00		H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
Site Evaluation Report Review - Additional charge for systems over 600 gal/day, per 100 gal/day over 600 gal/day, increase fee by	\$207.00		H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
Site Evaluation Report Review - Non-Standard System - Replacement Site Evaluation Report Review - Revision	\$1,034.00 \$556.00		H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325 H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
Site Evaluation Report Review - Non-Standard System Revision	\$618.00		H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
Site Evaluation Report Review - Archival Review greater than 5 years Site Evaluation Report Review - Waiver Request	\$362.00 \$445.00		H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325 H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
Site Evaluation Report Review - Formal Appeal Site Evaluation Report Review - Sewage Pump (Std Add-On)	\$1,412.00 \$313.00		H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325 H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
Site Evaluation Report Review - Groundwater Drain	\$392.00		H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
Site Evaluation Report Review - Discovery Report of Existing Unknown System	\$508.00		H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
DEH Sewage System Failure Analysis Standard Sewage System Permit - New	\$408.00 \$713.00		H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325 H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
Standard Sewage System Permit - Repair, Expansion or Replacement			H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325, Reso. No. 13- 042
Standard Sewage System Permit - Repair, Expansion or Replacement Non-Standard Sewage System Permit - New or Replacement	\$725.00 \$713.00		H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
Non-Standard Sewage System Permit - Repair	\$713.00		H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325, Reso. No. 11- 074
Non-Standard Sewage System Operational Permit Sewage System Permit Renewal	\$373.00 \$173.00		H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325 H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
Sewage System Permit Renewal, Late Penalty	\$173.00 \$171.00		H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325

County of Mendocino Master Fee Schedule				DRAFT
Fee Title	1	Fee Amount		Government Code Justification
				-
Septic Tank Installation/Destruction Permit	\$447.00			H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325, Reso. No. 13-
Request for exception of Mendocino County Code Request for Soil Moisture Construction Inspection	\$1,240.00 \$467.00		_	H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325 H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
Request for Comment to DRE Public Report	\$467.00			H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
Septic Pumper Initial Application	\$50.00 \$50.00			H&S 101025, 1011325, 117405
Septic Tank Pumpers, per year (9.23.070 MCC)	\$653.00			· · · · · ·
Land Use Fees	-			
Land Division, On-site Sewage and Water	\$985.00			Gov Code 65100, 65300, H&S 101325
+ Fee per Unimproved Lot	\$231.00			Gov Code 65100, 65300, H&S 101325
Land Division, On-site Sewage and Public Water Supply Land Division, Public Sewer System and On-site Water	\$840.00			Gov Code 65100, 65300, H&S 101325 Gov Code 65100, 65300, H&S 101325
+ Fee per Unimproved Lot	\$840.00 \$355.00			Gov Code 65100, 65300, H&S 101325
Land Division, Public Sewer and Public Water Supply	\$566.00			Gov Code 65100, 65300, H&S 101325
Modification of Conditions	\$276.00			Gov Code 65100, 65300, H&S 101325
	·			Gov Code 65100, 65300, H&S 101325, Reso. No. 11-
Boundary Line Adjustment	\$325.00			074
				Gov Code 65100, 65300, H&S 101325, Reso. No. 11-
Use Permit	\$449.00			074
Use Permit Renewal General Plan Amendment	\$325.00			Gov Code 65100, 65300, H&S 101325 Gov Code 65100, 65300, H&S 101325
General Flan Amendment	\$251.00			Gov Code 65100, 65300, FI&S 101325 Gov Code 65100, 65300, FI&S 101325, Reso. No. 11-
Coastal Development Permit Application Review	\$428.00			Gov Code 65100, 65300, H&S 101325, Reso. No. 11-
Building Permit Application Review	\$288.00			Gov Code 65100, 65300, H&S 101325
Use Permit Modification Application review	\$463.00			Gov Code 65100, 65300, H&S 101325
Administrative Permit Application Review	\$267.00			Gov Code 65100, 65300, H&S 101325
Environmental Impact Report Review	\$657.00			Gov Code 65100, 65300, H&S 101325
Pre-Application Conference	\$345.00			Gov Code 65100, 65300, H&S 101325
California Coastal Commission Project Review	\$443.00			
Land Use Transfer of Ownership / Registration	\$220.00			
Land Use Environmental Health Consulting, Inspections, Enforcement, Report Reviews, Meetings, or Other Services Not Covered by the Initial Fee				
(Per Hour)	\$98.00			
Land Use Violation Reinspection Fee	\$391.00			
General Environmental Health Fees			•	
Environmental Health Consultations, Inspections, Enforcement, Report				
Reviews, Meetings, or other services not covered by the initial fee (per hour)	\$157.00			H&S 101025, 101325
Mobile Home Parks - Plan Review, Clearance, and Inspection of Sewage				
Disposal Systems, Water Systems, and Swimming Pools (per hour)	\$120,00			Reso No. 12-088, H&S 101025, 101325
Delinquent Payment Fee (assessed monthly; based on original fee)	\$139.00			Reso No. 12-088, FRCS 101023, 101323
*Fee Corrected due to typographical error (June 15, 2010 - KK)	20%			H&S 101025, 101325
Penalties				,
(a) Beginning construction on a Food Facility or				
Spa/Pool without a Plan Check Clearance,	100% of original fee			H&S 101025, 101325
(b) Operating a Food Facility without a valid Permit to Operate	100% of original fee			
(c) Beginning construction on a Septic Tank, Well or Underground Storage Tank (UST) including associated piping without obtaining a permit	100% of original fee			
Tank (US1) mending associated piping without obtaining a perint	100% of original ree		_	
(d) Removing a UST without obtaining a Tank Abandonment Clearance	100% of original fee			
(e) Operating a UST without a permit	100% of original fee			
LEA Appeal of Administrative Permit Decision	\$2,356.00			H&S 101025, 101325
Hazmat: Hazardous Waste Generator	\$98.00			
Hazardous Materials Fees				
Administrative Services				
Administrative Corvince Harmat Caill Danage ()	draw = = =			H&~C 25507 2 101025 101225
Administrative Services: Hazmat Spill Response (per hour) one person	\$111.00			H&S 25507.2, 101025, 101325
Administrative Services: Hazmat Spill Response (per hour) two people required	\$224.00			H&S 25507.2, 101025, 101325
Administrative Services: HazMat Violation Reinspection Fee	\$224.00 \$261.00			2230(.2,101023,101323
pector rec	φ201.00			
Administrative Services: Hazmat Appeal of Administrative Permit Decision	\$939.00			Reso. No. 12-088, H&S 101025, 101325
	,			
Administrative Services: Hazmat Appeal of Code Enforcement Notice and				
Order to Abate (Nuisance Abatement Ordinance Enforcement Appeals Fee)	\$939.00			MCC Chpt. 8.75
Allerence Control III. T. C. CO. 31 (7)				D N 12 000 He 212122 122
Administrative Services: Hazmat Transfer of Ownership / Registration	\$78.00			Reso. No. 12-088, H&S 101025, 101325
Administrative Services: Hazmat Fees: Environmental Health Consulting,				
Inspections, Enforcement, Report Reviews, Meetings, or Other Services Not Covered by the Initial Fee (Per Hour) CUPA	\$111.00			Reso. No. 12-088, H&S 101025, 101325
Unified Program - State Surcharges	, p111.00			
Administrative Services: Unified Program - State Surcharges: Facility (per				
location)	\$94.00			H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 101025, 101325, 27 CCR 15210
Administrative Services: Unified Program - State Surcharges: Underground				H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025,
Storage Tank (per tank)	\$20.00			101325, 27 CCR 15210
Hazmat Fees: Environmental Health Consulting, Inspections, Enforcement,				
Report Reviews, Meetings, or Other Services Not Covered by the Initial Fee				
(Per Hour) CUPA				
CalARP	6370.00			H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 101025, 101325, 27 CCR 15210
Annual Permit Fees	\$370.00			1000 20707(a)(1)(A), 101020, 101320, 2/ CCK 13210
Underground Storage Tanks				
0				

County of Mendocino Master Fee Schedule			DRAFT
Fee Title	,	Fee Amount	Government Code Justification
Type 1 Permit		ree Amount	Government Code Justinication
(Total gallons of all tanks 5,000 gallons or less)			
Annual Permit Fees: Underground Storage Tanks: Type I Permit (Total gallons of all tanks 5,000 gallons or less): First Tank, each site	\$610.00		H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325, 27 CCR 15210
Annual Permit Fees: Underground Storage Tanks: Type I Permit (Total gallons of all tanks 5,000 gallons or less): Each Additional Tank, same site	\$362.00		H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325, 27 CCR 15210
Type 2 Permit (Total gallons of all tanks greater than 5,000 gallons)			
First Tank, each site	\$1,044.00		H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325, 27 CCR 15210
	. ,		H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025,
Each Additional Tank, same site Construction Permit Fees	\$552.00		101325, 27 CCR 15210
New Construction			THE-C 25404(-)(1)(A) 25297(-) 5~ (b) 101025
Construction Permit Fees: New Construction: First Tank	\$4,273.00		H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325, 27 CCR 15210
Construction Permit Fees: New Installation: Each Additional Tank, Same Site	\$979.00		H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325, 27 CCR 15210
Recertification Inspection for Tank Structure and Construction Permit Fees: Recertification Inspection for Tank Structure and:			H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025,
First Tank	\$792.00		101325, 27 CCR 15210
Construction Permit Fees: Recertification Inspection for Tank Structure and: Each Additional Tank, same site	\$162.00		H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325, 27 CCR 15210
Secondary Containment Testing (6 month test after new installation)			
Construction Permit Fees: Secondary Containment Testing			H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025,
(6 month test after new installation): System Modification Construction Permit Fees: Secondary Containment Testing	\$513.00		101325, 27 CCR 15210 H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025,
(6 month test after new installation): System Repair (per hour) Tank Closure	\$147.00		101325, 27 CCR 15210
			H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025,
Construction Permit Fees: Tank Closure: First Tank	\$787.00		101325, 27 CCR 15210 H&xS 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025,
Construction Permit Fees: Tank Closure: Each Additional Tank, same site Monitoring Well and Boring Fees	\$382.00		101325, 27 CCR 15210
Construction Permit Fees: Monitoring Well and Boring Fees: Monitory Well Construction - First Well	\$447.00		H&S 101025, 101325, 116270, Water Code 13803
Construction Permit Fees: Monitoring Well and Boring Fees: Monitory Well Construction - Each additional			
well/same site and inspection Monitoring Well Destruction Permit	\$26.00		H&S 101025, 101325, 116270, Water Code 13803
Construction Permit Fees: Monitoring Well Destruction Permit: Monitory Well Destruction - First Well	\$511.00		H&S 101025, 101325, 116270, Water Code 13803
Construction Permit Fees: Monitoring Well Destruction - Each additional well, same site and inspection	\$89.00		H&S 101025, 101325, 116270, Water Code 13803
Soil Borings	\$09.00		11823 101023, 101323, 110210, Water Code 13003
Construction Permit Fees: Soil Borings - First Well	\$140.00		H&S 101025, 101325, 116270, Water Code 13803
Construction Permit Fees: Soil Borings - Each additional boring, same site and inspection	\$50.00		H&S 101025, 101325, 116270, Water Code 13803
*To qualify for this reduced plan fee, aboveground storage must be less than or equal to 110 gallons, 2000 cubic feet, or 1000 pounds of hazardous substance *Facilities with Extremely Hazardous Substances do not qualify for this reduced fee. Hazardous Materials Management Plan and	4,30,00		
HMBP Exemption Request Cat. Liquids(gal.) Solids(lbs.) Gasses(cu.ft.)			
0 Limited Business Plan Reporting	\$496.00		H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325, 27 CCR 15210
	·		H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025,
	\$568.00		101325, 27 CCR 15210 H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025,
2 111-500 1,001-5000 2,001-10,000	\$630.00		101325, 27 CCR 15210 H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025,
3 501-1,000 5,000-10,000 10,001-30,000 4 1,001-5,000 10,001-100,000 30,001-	\$655.00		101325, 27 CCR 15210 H&xS 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025,
50,000	\$777.00		101325, 27 CCR 15210
5 5,001-20,000 100,001-200,000 50,001- 2,000,000	\$859.00		H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325, 27 CCR 15210
6 20,001-150,000 200,001-300,000 2,000,000- 3,000,000	\$968.00		H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325, 27 CCR 15210
7 150,001+ 300,001+ 3,000,001+	\$1,270.00		H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325, 27 CCR 15210
APSA Tier 3 Facility	\$648.00		H&S 101325, 25404(a)(1)(A), 27 CCR 15211
APSA non-Tier 3 Facility Hazmat: Underground Storage Tank - Red Tag	\$245.00		H&S 101325, 25404(a)(1)(A), 27 CCR 15210
Enforcement Hazmat: Unified Program - State Surcharges -	\$432.00		
Aboveground Petroleum Storage Act (Per Facility)	\$26.00		
Behavioral Health and Recovery Services Public Health Laboratory (All tests are free if initiated by the Public Health			
Department or if a Public Health need is indicated.) Enteric Culture, Primary	\$19.00		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Enteric Serotyping	\$19.00		Title 9, Section 9.16.010

County of Mendocino Master Fee Schedule			DRAFT
Fee Title	1	Fee Amount	Government Code Justification
TPPA (Treponeme)	\$31.50		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Gonorrhea - NAAT	\$49.50		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Gonorrhea Culture, Primary	\$15.00		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Mycology: Culture, Primary	\$11.50	Ι	 Title 9. Section 9.16.010
Fungus ID, each	\$11.50		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Yeast ID, each	\$18.00		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Definitive CI, Dermatophytes	\$30.00		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Parasite (intestinal):			
Formalin-Ether Concentrate Smear	\$9.50		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Direct Smear-Crypto, Giardia Trichome Stained Smear	\$9.50 \$13.00		Title 9, Section 9.16.010 Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Pinworm	\$13.00		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Routine Bacterial Culture or CI	\$21.00		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Tuberculosis:		!	
Culture, "Migit 960" / Solid Media	\$15.00		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Sputum Concentration	\$10.50		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
AFB Smear Only TB Panel, Culture, ID & Sensitivity	\$10.50 \$97.00		Title 9, Section 9.16.010 Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Sensitivities - 3 drug	\$63.00		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Sensitivity - PZA	\$46.50		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Nucleuc Acid Probe, each	\$59.00		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
VDRL, Syphilis Serology	\$8.50		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Lyme Disease, Serology Elisa IgM / IgG	\$40.00		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Lyme Disease, Western Blot IgM / IgG	\$71.00		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Ehrlichia chafeensis Serology Ehrlichia H.G.E. Serology	\$40.00 \$40.00		Title 9, Section 9.16.010 Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Babesia WA-1 Serology or Microti-serol	\$40.00 \$45.00		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Tick for Lyme Disease Serol DFA	\$29.00		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Ticks (bulk testing per 100 ticks)	\$840.00		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Food Cultures (per suspect pathogen)	\$79.00		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Streptococcal Culture and Grouping	\$10.00		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Pertussis Culture AIDS Test:	\$15.00		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
AIDS Test: HIV Elisa	\$15.00	<u> </u>	Title 9, Section 9.16.010
HIV Western Blot or IFA	\$63.00		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Chlamydia NAAT	\$49.50		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Direct or Indirect FA or Darkfield	\$19.00		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Hepatitis C (antibody only)	\$21.00		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Herpes Isolation and Typing	\$42.00		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Rabies (Large Animals: Cow, Horse, etc.)	\$135.00		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Rabies (Small Animals: Opossum, Skunk, etc.), a separate decapitation and/or decerebration fee may apply	\$90.00		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Virus Culture Non Herpes:	\$50.00		Title 5, occupi 5.10.010
Flu and Other Respiratory Viruses	\$34.00		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Viral Testing (SF-PHL) Additional Studies, e.g. FA	\$31.50		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Handling Fee	\$5.00		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Viral Load (HIV) West Nile Virus Serology Screening	\$125.00		Title 9, Section 9.16.010 Title 9, Section 9.16.010
R-Mix Respiratory Virus x 7	\$36.00 \$238.00		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
T Cell Count (3 cell marker)	\$73.11		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Water Fecal Coliforms	\$22.00		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Shellfish, Oyster Meat	\$60.00		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Shellfish, Oyster Meat	\$60.00		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Salt Water, MPH 15 tubes: E Coli	\$49.00		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Quantitray-Colilert-Enterolert Real Time PCR	\$36.00		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Chain Reactions Tests for:			
Bordetella Pertussis	\$59.00		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Mycobacteria Tuberculosis	\$59.00		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Influenza	\$59.00		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Norovirus	\$59.00		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Handling Fee	\$5.00		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
	\$2.00 per procedure		
Any Test Not listed on this schedule	time value unit (PTV)		Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Substance Use Disorder Treatment	(211)		,
Substance Use Disorder Treatment Fees			
Sliding Scale Level 0.5: Monthly Income Level \$4,001+	\$65.00		
Sliding Scale Level 0.5: Monthly Income Level \$3,501 - \$4,000	\$62.00		
Sliding Scale Level 0.5: Monthly Income Level \$3,001 - \$3,500	\$59.00 \$54.00		
Sliding Scale Level 0.5: Monthly Income Level \$2,501 - \$3,000 Sliding Scale Level 0.5: Monthly Income Level \$2,001 - \$2,500	\$54.00 \$51.00		
Sliding Scale Level 0.5: Monthly Income Level \$2,001 - \$2,000 Sliding Scale Level 0.5: Monthly Income Level \$1,501 - \$2,000	\$31.00 \$42.00		
Sliding Scale Level 0.5: Monthly Income Level \$1,101 - \$1,500	\$32.00		
Sliding Scale Level 0.5: Monthly Income Level \$801 - \$1,100	\$26.00		
Sliding Scale Level 0.5: Monthly Income Level Below \$800	\$23.00		
Sliding Scale Level 1: Monthly Income Level \$4,001+	\$51.00		
Sliding Scale Level 1: Monthly Income Level \$3,501 - \$4,000	\$44.00		
Sliding Scale Level 1: Monthly Income Level \$3,001 - \$3,500 Sliding Scale Level 1: Monthly Income Level \$2,501 - \$3,000	\$36.00 \$29.00		
Sliding Scale Level 1: Monthly Income Level \$2,001 - \$3,000 Sliding Scale Level 1: Monthly Income Level \$2,001 - \$2,500	\$29.00 \$22.00		
Sliding Scale Level 1: Monthly Income Level \$1,501 - \$2,000	\$18.00		
Sliding Scale Level 1: Monthly Income Level \$1,101 - \$1,500	\$15.00		
Sliding Scale Level 1: Monthly Income Level \$801 - \$1,100	\$12.00		

County of Mendocino Master Fee Schedule				DRAFT
Fee Title		Fee Amount		Government Code Justification
Sliding Scale Level 1: Monthly Income Level Below \$800	\$9.00			
SUDT Assessment	\$167.00			
SUDT Clinical Assessment Behavioral Health	\$80 per hour			
benavioral freatti	County BHRS Medi-Cal Hourly	County Contracted		
Hourly Rates by Practitioner Type	Rates	Provider Hourly Rates		
Psychiatrist/ Contracted Psychiatrist	\$1,472.72	\$1,074.44		
Physicians Assistant Nurse Practitioner	\$660.51 \$722.25	\$480.53 \$532.79		
RN	\$732.35 \$598.20	\$332.79 \$435.21		
Psychologist/Pre-licensed Psychologist	\$592.28	\$430.75		
LVN	\$314.25	\$228.63		
LPHA	\$383.28	\$281.51		
LCSW Licensed Psychiatric Technician	\$383.28 \$269.40	\$278.64 \$209.79		
Mental Health Rehab Specialist	\$288.36	\$209.79		
Other Qualified Providers	\$288.36	\$195.80		
Mobile Crisis Rates	County	Contractor		
Crisis per Encounter	\$3,460.84	\$2,517.83		
Transportation, Staff Time, per 15 Minute Unit Transportation, per mile	\$83.96 \$0.67	\$61.08 \$0.67		
Day Rates	\$0.07	φ0.07		
Therapeutic Foster Care	\$314.03			
Crisis Residential Treatment	\$429.00			
Facilities Polymeral Health Designal Training Contan Portal				
Behavioral Health Regional Training Center Rental Fees:				
Congressionally charted groups and their auxiliaries	\$90.00 per day			
Public Use (Public or Private Functions), full day	\$500.00 per day			
Public Use (Public or Private Functions), half day	\$250.00 per day			
Historically Sponsored Groups All County Departments and Agencies for Official	\$90.00 per day			
Functions	\$90.00 per day			
Recognized Employee Groups, full day	\$90.00 per day			
Recognized Employee Groups, half day	\$45.00 per half day			
Other Non-Profit Organizations and Governmental Agencies (Including but not Limited to; Schools, City, State, and Federal Agencies), full day	\$350.00 per day			
not Elimited to, Schools, City, State, and Federal Agencies), full day	\$350.00 per day			
Other Non-Profit Organizations and Governmental Agencies (Including but				
not Limited to; Schools, City, State, and Federal Agencies), half day	\$175.00 per half day			
Cleaning Deposit for public use	\$500.00 per rental			
Key Deposit Nursing	\$25.00			
Immunizations - Routine Childhood:				
Dap (Diphtheria, Pertussis and Tetanus) - Medi-cal Allowable Rates	\$26.03			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Flu - Medi-cal Allowable Rates Hep A - Medi-cal Allowable Rates	\$26.03			Title 9, Section 9.16.010 Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Hep B - Medi-cal Allowable Rates	\$26.03 \$26.03			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
HIB - Medi-cal Allowable Rates	\$26.03			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
HPV - Medi-cal Allowable Rates	\$26.03			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Meningococcal (Conjugate) - Medi-cal Allowable Rates	\$26.06			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
MMR (Measles, Mumps, Rubella) - Medi-cal Allowable Rates MMRV - Medi-cal Allowable Rates	\$26.03			Title 9, Section 9.16.010 Title 9, Section 9.16.010
MMRV - Medi-cai Allowable Rates Pediatric Diphtheria/Tetanus - Medi-cal Allowable Rates	\$26.03 \$26.03			Title 9, Section 9.16.010 Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Pneumococcal Conjug - Medi-cal Allowable Rates	\$26.03			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Polio - Medi-cal Allowable Rates	\$26.03			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Rotavirus - Medi-cal Allowable Rates	\$26.03			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Td - Medi-cal Allowable Rates Tdap - Medi-cal Allowable Rates	\$26.03 \$26.03			Title 9, Section 9.16.010 Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Varicella - Medi-cal Allowable Rates	\$26.03 \$26.03			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
PPD - Medi-cal Allowable Rates	\$26.79			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Dap (Diphtheria, Pertussis and Tetanus) - Private Pay	\$26.03			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Flu - Private Pay	\$26.03			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Hep A - Private Pay Hep B - Private Pay	\$26.03 \$26.03			Title 9, Section 9.16.010 Title 9, Section 9.16.010
HIB - Private Pay	\$26.03			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
HPV - Private Pay	\$26.03			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Meningococcal (Conjugate) - Private Pay	\$26.03			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
MMR (Measles, Mumps, Rubella) - Private Pay	\$26.03			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
MMRV - Private Pay Pediatric Diphtheria/Tetanus - Private Pay	\$26.06 \$26.03			Title 9, Section 9.16.010 Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Pneumococcal Conjug - Private Pay	\$26.03			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Polio - Private Pay	\$26.03			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Rotavirus - Private Pay	\$26.03			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Td - Private Pay	\$26.03			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Tdap - Private Pay Varicella - Private Pay	\$26.03 \$26.03			Title 9, Section 9.16.010 Title 9, Section 9.16.010
PPD - Private Pay	\$26.03 \$26.79			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Immunizations - Adult / Other:	Ψ20.13			,
Hep A	\$70.35			Title 9, Section 9.16.010, Reso. No. 19-373
Hep B	\$60.00			Title 9, Section 9.16.010, Reso. No. 14-047
Twinrix (Hep. A and B Combined Vaccine)	\$81.90	1		Title 9, Section 9.16.010, Reso. No. 19-373
Pyrazinamide (TB Medication)	\$132.00		l l	Title 9, Section 9.16.010, Reso. No. 19-373

County of Mendocino Master Fee Schedule				DRAFT
Fee Title		Fee Amount		Government Code Justification
Flu/Pneumonia	\$15.00	ree Amount		Title 9, Section 9.16.010, Reso. No. 14-047
Varicella	\$15.00			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Td	\$28.00			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
MMR (Measles, Mumps, Rubella)	\$15.00			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
INH	\$14.00			Title 9, Section 9.16.010, Reso. No. 14-047
Vitamin B6 (In conjunction with INH)	\$7.50			Title 9, Section 9.16.010, Reso. No. 14-047
Rabies (Pre-exposure) Rabies (Post-exposure)	cost + office visit/admin fee			Title 9, Section 9.16.010 Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Flu - Medi-Cal Allowable Rates	\$26.03			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Flu - Private Pay	\$26.03			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
PPD - Medi-cal Allowable Rates	\$26.79			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
PPD - Private Pay	\$26.79			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Tdap - Private Pay	\$45.00			Title 9, Section 9.16.010, Reso. No. 14-047
Communicable Disease Contacts (fee per person):	•		•	
PPD adult certified	\$20.00			Title 9, Section 9.16.010, Reso. No. 14-047
PPD child certified	\$20.00			Title 9, Section 9.16.010, Reso. No. 14-047
PPD case contacts	\$10.00			Title 9, Section 9.16.010 Title 9, Section 9.16.010
IG/Measles contact IG/Hepatitis	\$10.00 \$10.00			Title 9, Section 9.16.010 Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Miscellaneous:	\$10.00			Title 9, Section 9.10.010
Nurse Drop-In Visits	\$10.00		T	Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Office Consultation (Cardiology Clinic)	\$135.00			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Federally Approved Sliding-Scale Rates	Varied		<u> </u>	Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Home Visit (TCM)	Set by Medi-Cal			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Rate shall be set by Medi-Cal through an annual			•	
State Required cost report.				
Rate shall be adjusted with each annual cost report, and subject to sliding scal	e			
pertinent to TCM only.				Imil a a disconnection
New Patient - Problem Focused/10 minutes	\$50.00			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
New Patient - Expanded Problem/20 minutes New Patient - Detailed/30 minutes	\$100.00 \$150.00			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
New Patient - Detailed/30 minutes New Patient - Comprehensive/45 minutes	\$150.00 \$228.00			Title 9, Section 9.16.010 Title 9, Section 9.16.010
New Patient - Comprehensive/60 minutes	\$300.00			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Established Patient - Eval & Mgt (No M.D.)	\$30.00		-	Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Established Patient - Problem Focused 10 minutes	\$40.00			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Established Patient - Expanded/15 minutes	\$85.00			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Established Patient - Detailed/25 minutes	\$100.00			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Established Patient - Comprehensive/40 minutes	\$160.00			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Team Conference/30 minutes	\$20.00			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Team Conference/60 minutes	\$40.00			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Sputum Induction	\$15.00			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Venipuncture	\$10.00			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
CXR Interpretation Hematocrit (Hct.)	\$39.00			Title 9, Section 9.16.010 Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Denver Developmental	\$3.50 \$50.00			Title 9, Section 9.16.010 Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Medical Marijuana Identification Cards (MMIC)	\$30.00			Title 9, Section 9.10.010
Application Fee (non Medi-Cal client)	\$180.00			Title 9, Section 9.16.010, H&S 11362.755(a)
Application Fee (primary caregiver, non Medi-Cal)	\$180.00			Title 9, Section 9.16.010, H&S 11362.755(a)
Application Fee (client with Medi-Cal)	\$90.00			Title 9, Section 9.16.010, H&S 11362.755(a)
Application Fee (primary caregiver with Medi-Cal)	\$90.00			Title 9, Section 9.16.010, H&S 11362.755(a)
Full fee MMIC	\$66.00 paid to State- Included			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Medi-Cal MMIC	\$33.00 paid to State - Included			Title 9, Section 9.16.010
Tobacco Control Program				
Tobacco Retailer Licensing Fee	\$350.00			Ord. No. 4203, County Code Ch 6.20
Social Services				
Public Administrator	62 000 00			IDDOD 7666 Dage No. 22 242
Minimum Fee on Smaller Estates First: \$100,000	\$3,000.00 4% Administration			PROB 7666, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243
Next: \$100,000	3% Administration		 	PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243
Next: \$800,000	2% Administration		- 	PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243
Next: \$800,000	2% Administration			
	1% Administration			PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243
Next: \$9,000,000				PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243
	1% Administration			
Next: \$9,000,000 Next: \$15,000,000 Amounts over \$25,000,000	1% Administration .5% Administration To Be Determined by the Court \$25 plus .25% on			PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243
Next: \$9,000,000 Next: \$15,000,000 Amounts over \$25,000,000 Bond Fee	1% Administration .5% Administration To Be Determined by the Court \$25 plus .25% on Estates over \$10,000			PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 7621, Reso. No. 22-243
Next: \$9,000,000 Next: \$15,000,000 Amounts over \$25,000,000 Bond Fee Extraordinary Services	1% Administration 55% Administration To Be Determined by the Court \$25 plus .25% on Estates over \$10,000 \$103/hr for Deputy			PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 7621, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10801, reso. No. 22-243
Next: \$9,000,000 Next: \$15,000,000 Amounts over \$25,000,000 Bond Fee Extraordinary Services Extraordinary Services	1% Administration .5% Administration To Be Determined by the Court \$25 plus .25% on Estates over \$10,000			PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 7621, Reso. No. 22-243
Next: \$9,000,000 Next: \$15,000,000 Amounts over \$25,000,000 Bond Fee Extraordinary Services Extraordinary Services	1% Administration .5% Administration To Be Determined by the Court \$25 plus .25% on Estates over \$10,000 \$103/hr for Deputy \$75/hr for Others			PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 7621, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10801, reso. No. 22-243
Next: \$9,000,000 Next: \$15,000,000 Amounts over \$25,000,000 Bond Fee Extraordinary Services Extraordinary Services Public Guardian	1% Administration .5% Administration To Be Determined by the Court \$25 plus .25% on Estates over \$10,000 \$103/hr for Deputy \$75/hr for Others			PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 7621, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10801, reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10801, reso. No. 22-243
Next: \$9,000,000 Next: \$15,000,000 Amounts over \$25,000,000 Bond Fee Extraordinary Services Extraordinary Services Public Guardian Bond Fees	1% Administration 5% Administration To Be Determined by the Court \$25 plus .25% on Estates over \$10,000 \$103/hr for Deputy \$75/hr for Others \$25 plus .25% on Assets over			PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 7621, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10801, reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10801, reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10801, Reso. No. 22-243
Next: \$9,000,000 Next: \$15,000,000 Amounts over \$25,000,000 Bond Fee Extraordinary Services Extraordinary Services Public Guardian Bond Fees Initial Set Up Fee	1% Administration .5% Administration To Be Determined by the Court \$25 plus .25% on Estates over \$10,000 \$103/hr for Deputy \$75/hr for Others			PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 7621, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10801, reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10801, reso. No. 22-243 PROB 2942, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 2942, Reso. No. 22-243
Next: \$9,000,000 Next: \$15,000,000 Amounts over \$25,000,000 Bond Fee Extraordinary Services Extraordinary Services Public Guardian Bond Fees Initial Set Up Fee	1% Administration 55% Administration To Be Determined by the Court \$25 plus .25% on Estates over \$10,000 \$103/hr for Deputy \$75/hr for Others \$25 plus .25% on Assets over \$10,000 \$2,000 as allowed			PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 7621, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10801, reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10801, reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10801, Reso. No. 22-243
Next: \$9,000,000 Next: \$15,000,000 Amounts over \$25,000,000 Bond Fee Extraordinary Services Extraordinary Services Public Guardian Bond Fees Initial Set Up Fee	1% Administration 55% Administration To Be Determined by the Court \$25 plus .25% on Estates over \$10,000 \$103/hr for Deputy \$75/hr for Others \$25 plus .25% on Assets over \$10,000 \$2,000 as allowed			PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 7621, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10801, reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10801, reso. No. 22-243 PROB 2942, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 2942, Reso. No. 22-243
Next: \$9,000,000 Next: \$15,000,000 Amounts over \$25,000,000 Bond Fee Extraordinary Services Extraordinary Services Public Guardian Bond Fees Initial Set Up Fee Investigation Fee	1% Administration			PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 7621, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10801, reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10801, reso. No. 22-243 PROB 2942, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 2942, Reso. No. 22-243
Next: \$9,000,000 Next: \$15,000,000 Amounts over \$25,000,000 Bond Fee Extraordinary Services Extraordinary Services Public Guardian Bond Fees Initial Set Up Fee Investigation Fee	1% Administration 5% Administration To Be Determined by the Court \$25 plus .25% on Estates over \$10,000 \$103/hr for Deputy \$75/hr for Others \$25 plus .25% on Assets over \$10,000 \$2,000 as allowed \$850 as allowed			PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 7621, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10801, reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10801, reso. No. 22-243 PROB 2942, Reso. No. 22-243
Next: \$9,000,000 Next: \$15,000,000 Amounts over \$25,000,000 Bond Fee Extraordinary Services Extraordinary Services Public Guardian Bond Fees Initial Set Up Fee Investigation Fee	1% Administration 5% Administration To Be Determined by the Court \$25 plus .25% on Estates over \$10,000 \$103/hr for Deputy \$75/hr for Others \$25 plus .25% on Assets over \$10,000 \$2,000 as allowed \$850 as allowed 40% of the Estate Balance up to \$4,600 as allowed			PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 7621, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10801, reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10801, reso. No. 22-243 PROB 2942, Reso. No. 22-243
Next: \$9,000,000 Next: \$15,000,000 Amounts over \$25,000,000 Bond Fee Extraordinary Services Extraordinary Services Public Guardian Bond Fees Initial Set Up Fee Investigation Fee In Final Accounts Where the Conservatee is Deceased Probate Code 2631	1% Administration 5% Administration To Be Determined by the Court \$25 plus .25% on Estates over \$10,000 \$103/hr for Deputy \$75/hr for Others \$25 plus .25% on Assets over \$10,000 \$2,000 as allowed \$850 as allowed 40% of the Estate Balance up to \$4,600 as allowed		Value of	PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 7621, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10801, reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10801, reso. No. 22-243 PROB 2942, Reso. No. 22-243
Next: \$9,000,000 Next: \$15,000,000 Amounts over \$25,000,000 Bond Fee Extraordinary Services Extraordinary Services Public Guardian Bond Fees Initial Set Up Fee Investigation Fee In Final Accounts Where the Conservatee is Deceased Probate Code 2631	1% Administration 5% Administration To Be Determined by the Court \$25 plus .25% on Estates over \$10,000 \$103/hr for Deputy \$75/hr for Others \$25 plus .25% on Assets over \$10,000 \$2,000 as allowed \$850 as allowed 40% of the Estate Balance up to \$4,600 as allowed	Compensation	Estate	PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 7621, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10801, reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10801, reso. No. 22-243 PROB 2942, Reso. No. 22-243
Next: \$9,000,000 Next: \$15,000,000 Amounts over \$25,000,000 Bond Fee Extraordinary Services Extraordinary Services Public Guardian Bond Fees Initial Set Up Fee Investigation Fee In Final Accounts Where the Conservatee is Deceased Probate Code 2631	1% Administration 5% Administration To Be Determined by the Court \$25 plus .25% on Estates over \$10,000 \$103/hr for Deputy \$75/hr for Others \$25 plus .25% on Assets over \$10,000 \$2,000 as allowed \$850 as allowed 40% of the Estate Balance up to \$4,600 as allowed	Compensation	Estate \$774.99	PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 7621, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10801, reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10801, reso. No. 22-243 PROB 2942, Reso. No. 22-243
Next: \$9,000,000 Next: \$15,000,000 Amounts over \$25,000,000 Bond Fee Extraordinary Services Extraordinary Services Public Guardian Bond Fees Initial Set Up Fee Investigation Fee In Final Accounts Where the Conservatee is Deceased Probate Code 2631	1% Administration 5% Administration To Be Determined by the Court \$25 plus .25% on Estates over \$10,000 \$103/hr for Deputy \$75/hr for Others \$25 plus .25% on Assets over \$10,000 \$2,000 as allowed \$850 as allowed 40% of the Estate Balance up to \$4,600 as allowed	Compensation	Estate \$774.99 and	PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 7621, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10801, reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10801, reso. No. 22-243 PROB 2942, Reso. No. 22-243
Next: \$9,000,000 Next: \$15,000,000 Amounts over \$25,000,000 Bond Fee Extraordinary Services Extraordinary Services Public Guardian Bond Fees Initial Set Up Fee Investigation Fee	1% Administration 5% Administration To Be Determined by the Court \$25 plus .25% on Estates over \$10,000 \$103/hr for Deputy \$75/hr for Others \$25 plus .25% on Assets over \$10,000 \$2,000 as allowed \$850 as allowed 40% of the Estate Balance up to \$4,600 as allowed	Compensation	Estate \$774.99	PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10800, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 7621, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10801, reso. No. 22-243 PROB 10801, reso. No. 22-243 PROB 2942, Reso. No. 22-243

County of Mendocino Master Fee Schedule					DRAFT
Fee Title		Fee Amount			Government Code Justification
		16% of balance, with a maximum m of \$ 1,500 as allowed	\$1,500 - 14,999		PROB 2942, Reso. No. 22-243
		10% of balance, with a maximum m of \$ 2,000 as allowed	\$15,000 - 44,999		PROB 2942, Reso. No. 22-243
		4.5% of balance, with a maximum m of \$ 2,600 as allowed	\$45,000 - 74,999		PROB 2942, Reso. No. 22-243
		3.5% of balance, with a maximum m of \$ 3,150 as allowed	\$75,000 - 104,999		PROB 2942, Reso. No. 22-243
		3% of balance, with a maximum m of \$ 3,770 as allowed	\$105,000 - 129,999		PROB 2942, Reso. No. 22-243
		2.9% of balance, with a maximum m of \$7,000 as allowed	\$130,000 - 244,999		PROB 2942, Reso. No. 22-243
		2.9% of balance, with a maximum m of \$8,500 as	\$245,00 0 and		DDOD 2042 Dave No. 22 242
Sale of Real Estate	\$1,500 as allowed	allowed	above		PROB 2942, Reso. No. 22-243 PROB 2942, Reso. No. 22-243
Sales on Personal Property over \$1,500	\$103/hr for Deputy as allowed				PROB 2942, Reso. No. 22-243
Extraordinary Services	\$75/hr for Deputy as allowed				PROB 2942, Reso. No. 22-243
Extraordinary Services	\$75/hr for Others as allowed				PROB 2942, Reso. No. 22-243
Planning & Building Services (PBS)					
Building Division Building Permit Fees					
Fee based on job cost valuation. Job cost valuation calculated based on table				I	
ree pased on Job cost valuation. Job cost valuation travallation travallation that values in the next section titled "Building Valuation" multiplied by square footage. This may be used in addition to or in place of applicant submitted valuation.					Govt. Code Section 66014(a), California Building Code section 109
\$1 to \$500.00	\$23.67				Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3, Reso. No. 08-130
\$501.00 to \$2000.00	\$23.67 for the first \$500 plus \$3.11 for each additional \$100 or fraction thereof, to and including \$2,000.				
\$2001.00 to \$25000.00	\$70.03 for the first \$2,000 plus \$14.12 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to and including \$25,000.				
	\$394.88 for the first \$25,000 plus \$10.19 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to and including				
\$25001.00 to \$50000.00	\$50,000. \$649.64 for the first \$50,000 plus				
\$50001.00 to \$100000.00	\$7.06 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to and including \$100,000.				
\$100001.00 to \$500000.00	\$1002.73 for the first \$100,000 plus \$5.61 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to and including \$500,000.				
	\$3246.75 for the first \$500,000 plus \$4.78 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to and including				
\$500001.00 to \$1000000.00	\$1,000,000. \$5634.45 for the first \$1,000,000				
\$100001.00 and up **Planning and Building Services Building Valuation Tables can be found in separate table	plus \$3.55 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof.				
on the last page of this schedule Building Valuation*					
*Valuations not on this list shall be designated to a use or hazard that is most similar. N.P.= Not Permitted					
ICC Building Valuation Table - Table groups and construction types are derived from the ICC Valuation Tables and include architectural, structural, electrical, plumbing, and mechanical work. Valuation for remodels will be 65% of the stated valuation for the purpose of determining fees. NOTE: ICC table adopted @ 75% of the amount per BOS direction. Government Code section 66014(a), California Building Code section 109					
Group (2021 International Building Code)	IIA	IIB	VA	VB	
A-1 Assembly, theaters, with stage	\$298.73	287.25	250.64	242.45	
A-1 Assembly, theaters, without stage	\$271.92	260.43	223.83	215.64	
A-2 Assembly, nightclubs	\$240.91	232.41	198.15	191.66	

County of Mendocino Master Fee Schedule					DRAFT
Fee Title A-2 Assembly, restaurants, bars, banquet halls	\$238.91	Fee Amount 232.41	196.15	190.66	Government Code Justification
A-3 Assembly, churches	\$275.97	264.5	228.33	220.13	
A-3 Assembly, general, community halls, libraries, museums	\$230.84	220.36	182.97	175.79	
A-4 Assembly, arenas	\$269.92	259.43	221.83	214.64	
B Business	\$230.22	220.18	176.96	168.98	
E Educational	\$247.48	236.82	193.15	187.15	
F-1 Factory and industrial, moderate hazard	\$135.37	130.82	96.63	90.55	
F-2 Factory and industrial, low hazard	\$135.37	129.82	96.63	89.55	
H-1 High Hazard, explosives	\$126.28	120.73	87.85	N.P.	
H234 High Hazard	\$126.28	120.73	87.85	80.76	
H-5 HPM	\$230.22	220.18	176.96	168.98	
I-1 Institutional, supervised environment I-2 Institutional, hospitals	\$231.87	223.51 385.68	183.98	178.19	
I-2 Institutional, nospitals I-2 Institutional, nursing homes	\$395.71	259.75	341.43 217.86	N.P.	
I-3 Institutional, nursing nomes I-3 Institutional, restrained	\$269.80 \$263.79	253.75	217.80	202.27	
I-4 Institutional, day care facilities	\$231.87	223.51	183.98	178.19	
M Mercantile	\$175.03	167.53	132.98	127.51	
R-1 Residential, hotels	\$234.22	225.85	186.62	180.83	
R-2 Residential, multiple family	\$193.17	184.8	146.61	140.82	
R-3 Residential, one- and two-family	\$188.07	184.23	166.09	156.45	
R-4 Residential, care/assisted living facilities	\$231.87	223.51	183.98	178.19	
S-1 Storage, moderate hazard	\$124.28	119.73	85.85	79.76	
S-2 Storage, low hazard	\$124.28	118.73	85.85	78.76	
U Utility, miscellaneous	\$95.84	91.61	65.12	62.06	
Department Valuations (per square foot)					
	Residential \$5.74/				
Re-Roof	Commercial \$9.76				
	Residential \$7.82/		7		
Re-Roof with Sheeting	Commercial \$13.14				
Sprinklare	Residential \$4.25/ Commercial \$5.30				
Sprinklers					
Deck	Residential \$11.75/ Commercial \$14.68				
Deck	Residential \$23.47/				
Deck with Porch	Commercial \$29.34				
Carport	\$29.34				
Caport	Residential \$5.74/				
Siding	Commercial \$9.76				
	Residential \$7.82/				
Siding with Sheeting	Commercial \$13.14				
Building Division Fees (Not based on job cost valuation)					
	Commercial \$13.14 \$183.00				
Building Division Fees (Not based on job cost valuation)					
Building Division Fees (Not based on job cost valuation)					
Building Division Fees (Not based on job cost valuation)					
Building Division Fees (Not based on job cost valuation)	\$183.00				
Building Division Fees (Not based on job cost valuation)	\$183.00 For photovoltaic systems, that fee				
Building Division Fees (Not based on job cost valuation)	\$183.00 For photovoltaic systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty				
Building Division Fees (Not based on job cost valuation)	\$183.00 For photovoltaic systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars				
Building Division Fees (Not based on job cost valuation)	\$183.00 For photovoltaic systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty				
Building Division Fees (Not based on job cost valuation)	For photovoltaic systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 15kW.				
Building Division Fees (Not based on job cost valuation)	\$183.00 For photovoltaic systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 15kW. For thermal systems, that fee shall				
Building Division Fees (Not based on job cost valuation)	For photovoltaic systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 15kW. For thermal systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty				
Building Division Fees (Not based on job cost valuation)	For photovoltaic systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 15kW. For thermal systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars				
Building Division Fees (Not based on job cost valuation)	For photovoltaic systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 15kW. For thermal systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty				
Building Division Fees (Not based on job cost valuation) Minimum permit or demolition fee	For photovoltaic systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 15kW. For thermal systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt thermal for each				
Building Division Fees (Not based on job cost valuation) Minimum permit or demolition fee	For photovoltaic systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 15kW. For thermal systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt thermal for each				
Building Division Fees (Not based on job cost valuation) Minimum permit or demolition fee	For photovoltaic systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 15kW. For thermal systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt thermal for each				
Building Division Fees (Not based on job cost valuation) Minimum permit or demolition fee	\$183.00 For photovoltaic systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 15kW. For thermal systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal above 10kWth.				
Building Division Fees (Not based on job cost valuation) Minimum permit or demolition fee	For photovoltaic systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 15kW. For thermal systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal above 10kWth. For photovoltaic systems, the fee				
Building Division Fees (Not based on job cost valuation) Minimum permit or demolition fee	For photovoltaic systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 15kW. For thermal systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal above 10kWth. For photovoltaic systems, the fee shall not exceed one thousand				
Building Division Fees (Not based on job cost valuation) Minimum permit or demolition fee	For photovoltaic systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 15kW. For thermal systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal above 10kWth. For photovoltaic systems, the fee				
Building Division Fees (Not based on job cost valuation) Minimum permit or demolition fee	For photovoltaic systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 15kW. For thermal systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal above 10kWth. For photovoltaic systems, the fee shall not exceed one thousand dollars (\$1,000) for systems up to				
Building Division Fees (Not based on job cost valuation) Minimum permit or demolition fee	For photovoltaic systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 15kW. For thermal systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal above 10kWth. For photovoltaic systems, the fee shall not exceed one thousand dollars (\$1,000) for systems up to 50kW plus seven dollars (\$7) per kilowatt for each kilowatt between 51kW and 250kW, plus five dollars				
Building Division Fees (Not based on job cost valuation) Minimum permit or demolition fee	For photovoltaic systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 15kW. For thermal systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal above 10kWth. For photovoltaic systems, the fee shall not exceed one thousand dollars (\$1,000) for systems up to 50kW plus seven dollars (\$7) per kilowatt for each kilowatt between 5lkW and 250kW, plus five dollars (\$5) per kilowatt for each kilowatt				
Building Division Fees (Not based on job cost valuation) Minimum permit or demolition fee	For photovoltaic systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 15kW. For thermal systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal above 10kWth. For photovoltaic systems, the fee shall not exceed one thousand dollars (\$1,000) for systems up to 50kW plus seven dollars (\$7) per kilowatt for each kilowatt between 51kW and 250kW, plus five dollars				
Building Division Fees (Not based on job cost valuation) Minimum permit or demolition fee	For photovoltaic systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 15kW. For thermal systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal above 10kWth. For photovoltaic systems, the fee shall not exceed one thousand dollars (\$1,000) for systems up to 50kW plus seven dollars (\$7) per kilowatt for each kilowatt between 51kW and 250kW, plus five dollars (\$5) per kilowatt for each kilowatt dovatt (\$5) per kilowatt for each kilowatt shove 250kW.				
Building Division Fees (Not based on job cost valuation) Minimum permit or demolition fee	For photovoltaic systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 15kW. For thermal systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal above 10kWth. For photovoltaic systems, the fee shall not exceed one thousand dollars (\$1,000) for systems up to 50kW plus seven dollars (\$7) per kilowatt for each kilowatt between 5lkW and 250kW, plus five dollars (\$5) per kilowatt for each kilowatt				
Building Division Fees (Not based on job cost valuation) Minimum permit or demolition fee	For photovoltaic systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 15kW. For thermal systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal above 10kWth. For photovoltaic systems, the fee shall not exceed one thousand dollars (\$1,000) for systems up to 50kW plus seven dollars (\$7) per kilowatt for each kilowatt between 51kW and 250kW, plus five dollars (\$5) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 250kW. For thermal systems, the fee shall not exceed one thousand dollars (\$1000) for systems up to 50kW plus five dollars (\$500) f				
Building Division Fees (Not based on job cost valuation) Minimum permit or demolition fee	For photovoltaic systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 15kW. For thermal systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal above 10kWth. For photovoltaic systems, the fee shall not exceed one thousand dollars (\$1,000) for systems up to 50kW plus seven dollars (\$7) per kilowatt for each kilowatt between 51kW and 250kW, plus five dollars (\$5) per kilowatt for each kilowatt sove 250kW. For thermal systems, the fee shall not exceed one thousand dollars (\$1,000) for systems up to 30kWth, plus seven dollars (\$50 per kilowatt for each kilowatt systems up to 30kWth, plus seven dollars (\$1,000) for systems up to 30kWth, plus seven dollars (\$50 per kilowatt for each kilowatt for each kilowatt systems up to 30kWth, plus seven dollars (\$50 per kilowatt for each kilowatt for each kilowatt for each kilowatt for each kilowatt systems up to 30kWth, plus seven dollars (\$50 per kilowatt for each kilowatt f				
Building Division Fees (Not based on job cost valuation) Minimum permit or demolition fee	For photovoltaic systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 15kW. For thermal systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal above 10kWth. For photovoltaic systems, the fee shall not exceed one thousand dollars (\$1,000) for systems up to 50kW plus seven dollars (\$7) per kilowatt for each kilowatt between 51kW and 250kW, plus five dollars (\$5) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 250kW. For thermal systems, the fee shall not exceed one thousand dollars (\$1,000) for systems up to 30kWth, plus seven dollars (\$7) per kilowatt thermal for each				
Building Division Fees (Not based on job cost valuation) Minimum permit or demolition fee	For photovoltaic systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 15kW. For thermal systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal above 10kWth. For photovoltaic systems, the fee shall not exceed one thousand dollars (\$1,000) for systems up to 50kW plus seven dollars (\$7) per kilowatt for each kilowatt between 51kW and 250kW, plus five dollars (\$5) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 250kW. For thermal systems, the fee shall not exceed one thousand dollars (\$1,000) for systems up to 30kWth, plus seven dollars (\$7) per kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal between 30kWth				
Building Division Fees (Not based on job cost valuation) Minimum permit or demolition fee	For photovoltaic systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 15kW. For thermal systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal above 10kWth. For photovoltaic systems, the fee shall not exceed one thousand dollars (\$1,000) for systems up to 50kW plus seven dollars (\$7) per kilowatt for each kilowatt to exceed one thousand dollars (\$5) per kilowatt for each kilowatt for each kilowatt for each kilowatt for systems up to 30kWth, plus five dollars (\$1,000) for systems up to 30kWth, plus seven dollars (\$7) per kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal between 30kWth and 260kWth, plus five dollars (\$7) per kilowatt thermal between 30kWth and 260kWth, plus five dollars (\$5)				
Building Division Fees (Not based on job cost valuation) Minimum permit or demolition fee	For photovoltaic systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 15kW. For thermal systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal above 10kWth. For photovoltaic systems, the fee shall not exceed one thousand dollars (\$1,000) for systems up to 50kW plus seven dollars (\$7) per kilowatt for each kilowatt between 51kW and 250kW, plus five dollars (\$5) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 250kW. For thermal systems, the fee shall not exceed one thousand dollars (\$1,000) for systems up to 30kWth, plus seven dollars (\$7) per kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal between 30kWth				
Building Division Fees (Not based on job cost valuation) Minimum permit or demolition fee Residential Solar Fee	For photovoltaic systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 15kW. For thermal systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal above 10kWth. For photovoltaic systems, the fee shall not exceed one thousand dollars (\$1,000) for systems up to 50kW plus seven dollars (\$7) per kilowatt for each kilowatt between 51kW and 250kW, plus five dollars (\$5) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 250kW. For thermal systems, the fee shall not exceed one thousand dollars (\$1,000) for systems up to 30kWth, plus seven dollars (\$7) per kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt the				
Residential Solar Fee Commercial Solar Fee Agricultural Building Exemption Fee Pond Exemption Fee	For photovoltaic systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 15kW. For thermal systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal above 10kWth. For photovoltaic systems, the fee shall not exceed one thousand dollars (\$1,000) for systems up to 50kW plus seven dollars (\$7) per kilowatt for each kilowatt between 51kW and 250kW, plus five dollars (\$5) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 250kW. For thermal systems, the fee shall not exceed one thousand dollars (\$1,000) for systems up to 30kWth, plus seven dollars (\$7) per kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal between 30kWth and 260kWth, plus five dollars (\$5) per kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal above 260kWth.				
Residential Solar Fee Commercial Solar Fee Agricultural Building Exemption Fee Pond Exemption Fee Grading Exemption Fee Grading Exemption Fee Grading Exemption Fee Grading Exemption Fee	For photovoltaic systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 15kW. For thermal systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal above 10kWth. For photovoltaic systems, the fee shall not exceed one thousand dollars (\$1,000) for systems up to 50kW plus seven dollars (\$7) per kilowatt for each kilowatt between 51kW and 250kW, plus five dollars (\$5) per kilowatt for each kilowatt systems, the fee shall not exceed one thousand dollars (\$1,000) for systems up to 30kWth, plus seven dollars (\$7) per kilowatt thermal between 30kWth and 260kWth, plus five dollars (\$7) per kilowatt thermal between 30kWth and 260kWth, plus five dollars (\$7) per kilowatt thermal between 30kWth and 260kWth, plus five dollars (\$7) per kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal above 260kWth. \$298.00 \$596.00				
Building Division Fees (Not based on job cost valuation) Minimum permit or demolition fee Residential Solar Fee Commercial Solar Fee Agricultural Building Exemption Fee Pond Exemption Fee	For photovoltaic systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 15kW. For thermal systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$151) per kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal above 10kWth. For photovoltaic systems, the fee shall not exceed one thousand dollars (\$1,000) for systems up to 50kW plus seven dollars (\$7) per kilowatt for each kilowatt between 51kW and 250kW, plus five dollars (\$5) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 250kW. For thermal systems, the fee shall not exceed one thousand dollars (\$1,000) for systems up to 30kWth, plus seven dollars (\$7) per kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal between 30kWth and 260kWth, plus five dollars (\$5) per kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal above 260kWth. \$298.00				
Building Division Fees (Not based on job cost valuation) Minimum permit or demolition fee Residential Solar Fee Commercial Solar Fee Agricultural Building Exemption Fee Grading Exemption Fee Grading Exemption Fee	For photovoltaic systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 15kW. For thermal systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal above 10kWth. For photovoltaic systems, the fee shall not exceed one thousand dollars (\$1,000) for systems up to 50kW plus seven dollars (\$7) per kilowatt for each kilowatt between 51kW and 250kW, plus five dollars (\$5) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 250kW. For thermal systems, the fee shall not exceed one thousand dollars (\$1,000) for systems up to 30kWth, plus seven dollars (\$1,000) for systems up to 30kWth, plus seven dollars (\$7) per kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal between 30kWth and 260kWth, plus five dollars (\$7) per kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal above 260kWth, kilowatt thermal above 260kWth, \$298.00 \$696.00 \$110.00				
Building Division Fees (Not based on job cost valuation) Minimum permit or demolition fee Residential Solar Fee Commercial Solar Fee Agricultural Building Exemption Fee Pond Exemption Fee Grading Exemption Fee Issuance Fee	For photovoltaic systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 15kW. For thermal systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal above 10kWth. For photovoltaic systems, the fee shall not exceed one thousand dollars (\$1,000) for systems up to 50kW plus seven dollars (\$7) per kilowatt for each kilowatt between 51kW and 250kW, plus five dollars (\$5) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 250kW. For thermal systems, the fee shall not exceed one thousand dollars (\$1,000) for systems up to 30kWth, plus seven dollars (\$7) per kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal above 260kWth, plus five dollars (\$5) per kilowatt thermal above 260kWth. \$298.00 \$696.00 \$596.00 \$110.00				
Building Division Fees (Not based on job cost valuation) Minimum permit or demolition fee Residential Solar Fee Commercial Solar Fee Agricultural Building Exemption Fee Pond Exemption Fee Grading Exemption Fee Issuance Fee	For photovoltaic systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 15kW. For thermal systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal above 10kWth. For photovoltaic systems, the fee shall not exceed one thousand dollars (\$1,000) for systems up to 50kW plus seven dollars (\$7) per kilowatt for each kilowatt setween 51kW and 250kW, plus five dollars (\$5) per kilowatt for each kilowatt for each kilowatt to exceed one thousand dollars (\$1,000) for systems up to 30kWth, plus seven dollars (\$7) per kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal between 30kWth and 260kWth, plus five dollars (\$7) per kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal above 260kWth. \$298.00 \$696.00 \$696.00 \$110.00 Pursuant to Mendocino County Code Section 1808.030, 1X, 2X, 3X				
Residential Solar Fee Commercial Solar Fee Agricultural Building Exemption Fee Grading Exemption Fee Grading Exemption Fee Issuance Fee Issuance Fee	For photovoltaic systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 15kW. For thermal systems, that fee shall not exceed four hundred fifty dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$450) plus fifteen dollars (\$15) per kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal above 10kWth. For photovoltaic systems, the fee shall not exceed one thousand dollars (\$1,000) for systems up to 50kW plus seven dollars (\$7) per kilowatt for each kilowatt between 51kW and 250kW, plus five dollars (\$5) per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 250kW. For thermal systems, the fee shall not exceed one thousand dollars (\$1,000) for systems up to 30kWth, plus seven dollars (\$7) per kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal for each kilowatt thermal above 260kWth, plus five dollars (\$5) per kilowatt thermal above 260kWth. \$298.00 \$696.00 \$596.00 \$110.00				

is placed with a state of the content of con	County of Mendocino Master Fee Schedule				DRAFT
Receive Stangagement (at - Commenced proposes conduct and including \$2,000 or both control of the Commenced proposes (as 500 or both control o					
Receive Stangagement (at - Commenced proposes conduct and including \$2,000 or both control of the Commenced proposes (as 500 or both control o	Fee Title		Fee Amount		Government Code Justification
Roccide Management for Commencial proposes \$20,000 and over high years of white the control of t	Records Management Fee - Commercial projects under and including \$25,000				,
SOURCE One of Inflant passes and passes Source of Inflant passes and pas	in job cost valuation	\$305.00			
Interest to One of building perms and plan		\$500.00			
Accorded How Multiconserve No. Section 1. Accorded How Multiconserve No. Accorded How Multiconserve N		6% of building permit and plan			
General Has Maintenance Fee Size of Mariante Size of Mar	Education Fee				
Sign and Park Addition was beyone and proposed by the continuous of the continuous o					
Security Flore Security S	General Plan Maintenance Fee				
Sciented Flan Maintenance Fee - Filter St. Fey Life Cest Valuation of St. 2003. \$1 fee place for Valuation of St. 2003. \$1 fee place of Valuation of St. 2003. \$1 fee for Cest Valuation of St. 2003. \$1 fee for St. 2003.					
Silvey for Const Visionance of St. 2,000. Cotaggy (I Contentration) Collaborate Annually No (Const.) Cotaggy (I Contentration) Cotaggy (I Cotaggy	General Plan Maintenance Fee - Flat				
2.000, 2		22 41,122			
Si for job Coet Valuation of \$2,000 - 20,000 - 2					
ST-500 - 10000		25,000,			
Silve Jub Coat Valuation of \$5,000 - 70					
SOURT PLANS \$44 play for of Wantier of \$5,000 k00,000, and \$10 even \$15 Play of the rate of the response of t		\$25,001 - 50,000,			
State Stat					
STACUS DOLOGO Mail Standards Fee		\$50,001 - 75,000,			
Bolding Standards Fe Cartery (Readershall) (Chalanders Amenical 2000) (Cartery (Readershall) (Chalandershall) (Chalandershall) (Chalandershall) (Cartery (Readershall) (Chalandershall) (Chalandershal					
The Plan Review Fee State		\$75,001-100,000,			
Cargosy (Residentify) (Volunts and sources) A 1000011 For Amount (Min Scientis) Cargosy 2 (Commercial) (Volunts and sources) A 1000011 For Amount (Min Scientis) Cargosy 2 (Commercial) (Volunts and sources) A 1000011 For Amount (Min Scientis) Certify Al Acces Specialist Program (CASp) Fee See See See See See See See See See S	ndh o lla				
Cylatation Amounts) No. 200013- Fee Amount (Min 50 conts) Cat gaps 2 Commercial) Cat gaps 2 Commercial Cat field Access Section Instrumentation Program (SMIP) Fee Fee Amounts (Min 50 conts) Fee Amounts (Mi	Building Standards Fee	thereof above \$100,000.			
Fee Amount (Min. 30 cents) Catagory 2 (Cammontal). (Valuation Amount) & Control (Access Specialist Program (CASP) Fee Sel for every permit Research (Park Sec.) Fee Amount (Min. 30 cents) Catagory 2 (Cammontal). (Valuation Amount) & Society (Catagory 2 (Cammontal). Fee Amount (Min. 30 cents) Fee Amount (
Category 2 (Commercial) (Valuation Annound) X 000029 (Valuation Annound) X 000029 (Section Annound) X 000029 (
Valuation Annount X 000025					
Strong Motion Instrumentation Program (SMIP) Fee Fee Amount (Min. 50 cents) Secretical Access Specials Program (CAS) Fee Self Covery Specials Self Covery Special Special Specials Self Covery Special Special Specials Self Covery Special Specials Self Covery Special Specials Self Covery Special Specials Self Covery Special Speci					
Section Sect	Strong Motion Instrumentation Program (SMIP) Fee	Fee Amount (Min. 50 cents)			
Reinstatement of Extension of Application or Permit Fee permit which has been issued Scormouter/Ks/4/ID/Fixed Engerotion Fee (each) Silvation of Reinstatement of a permit which has been issued Scormouter/Ks/4/ID/Fixed Engerotion Fee (each) Silvation of Reinstatement of Extension of Application or Permit Record Check Scormouter/Ks/4/ID/Fixed Engerotion Fee (each) Silvation of Record Tydate Fee Silvation of Silvation of Silvation of Silvation Fee Silvation of Silvation o					
Reinstatement or Extension of Application or Permit Fee permit Wish hab been issued. Sommouter/MSFLID/Flood Impection Fee (cash) S14600 Fermit Recover Vee (cash) S1500 Williams Fee S15000 Williams Fee S15000 Williams Fee S15000 Williams Fee S15000 Williams Fee Fee S15000 Williams Fee Fee S15000 Williams Fee Fee S15000 Williams Fee Fee Fee S15000 Williams Fee Fee Fee S15000 Williams Fee Fee Fee Fee S15000 Williams Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee S15000 Williams Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Fe	Reinspection Fee	\$80.00			
Reinst attention of Application of Permit Fee		\$177 plus \$86 for each remaining			
Stemward NoV-LID Flood Important Per (cach) S14-00	District Control of Auditoria Design				
Returned Check Bank and Stall Processing Fee \$313.05					
Plan Review Fee When the County Administers The Plan Review Fee is equivalent to 100% of the Building Permit Fee Govt. Code Section 65016, ISC Sec. 1913.3	Returned Check Bank and Staff Processing Fee	\$33.50			
Plan Review Fec When the County Administers the Uniform Fire Code The Plan Review Fec is equivalent to 100% of the Building Permit Fec The Plan Review Fec is equivalent to 77% of the Building Permit Fec Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913.2.3 The Plan Review Fec is equivalent to 77% of the Building Permit Fec Grading of 50 cubic yards (182 m3) or less. Does not apply when grading in combination with other development or when the grading ordinance requires a permit for the activity. Plantag Review Fec ion Building Permit Applications Staff Time x Weighted Rate Staff Time x Weighted Rate Staff Time x Weighted Rate Additional plan review fee required by changes, additions or revisions Staff Time x Weighted Rate St		\$131.00			
the Uniform Fire Code The Plan Review Fee is equivalent to 75% of the Building Permit Fee Code Section 66016, 18C Sec. 1913.23 The Plan Review Fee is equivalent to 75% of the Building Permit Fee Condition with other development or when the grading ordinance requires a permit for the active part of the active part of the section with one of the grading permit and position with other development or when the grading ordinance requires a permit for the active part of	Building Plan Review Fees				
The Plan Review Fee Grading of 50 cubic yards (38.2 m3) or less. Does not apply when grading in combination with other development or when the grading ordinance requires a permit for the activity Staff Time x Weighted Rate					
Plan Review Fee Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913.2.3 Grading of St Outley yards (38.2 m.3) or less. Does not apply when grading in combination with other development or when the grading ordinance requires a permit for the activity	the Uniform Fire Code	to 100% of the Building Permit Fee.			Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3
Plan Review Fee Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913.2.3 Grading of St Outley yards (38.2 m.3) or less. Does not apply when grading in combination with other development or when the grading ordinance requires a permit for the activity		The Plan Review Fee is equivalent			
Combination with other development or when the grading ordinance requires a permit for the activity Planning Review Fee for Bulding Permit Applications Staff Time x Weighted Rate Stormwater/MS4/LID/Flood Review Fee Staff Time x Weighted Rate Staff Time x Weighted R	Plan Review Fee				Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3
Permit for the activity	Grading of 50 cubic yards (38.2 m3) or less. Does not apply when grading in				
Staff Time x Weighted Rate Staff Time x Weighted Rate Staff Time x Weighted Rate Special Impection/Pre-Site Impection Fees Staff Time x Weighted Rate Special Impection/Pre-Site Impection Fees Special Impection Fees S	permit for the activity	No Fee			
Additional plan review fee required by changes, additions or revisions Staff Time x Weighted Rate Special Inspection/Pre-Site Inspection Fees Albion \$293.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913;23 Ronarville S356.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913;23 Ronarville S486.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913;23 Calpella \$244.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913;23 Comptche \$335.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913;23 Comptche \$335.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913;23 Elk \$355.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913;23 Elk \$355.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913;23 Elk \$355.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913;23 Elk \$355.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913;23 Elk \$355.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913;23 Elk \$355.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913;23 Elk \$355.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913;23 Elk \$355.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913;23 Elk \$455.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913;23 Elk Elpand \$355.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913;23 Elpand \$355.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913;23 Elpand \$355.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913;23 Elpand \$355.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913;23 Elpand \$355.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913;23 Elpand \$355.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913;23 Elpand \$355.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913;23 Elpand \$355.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913;23 Elpand \$355.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913;23 Elpand \$355.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913;23 Elpand \$355.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913;23 Elpand \$355.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913;23 Elpand \$355.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913;23 Elpand Elpand \$355.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913;23 Elpand Elpand \$355.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913;23 Elpand Elpand \$355.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 191	Planning Review Fee for Building Permit Applications				
Special Inspection/Pre-Site Inspection Fees	Stormwater/MS4/LID/Flood Review Fee	Staff Time x Weighted Rate			
Abloin \$293.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913.23 Anchor Bay \$502.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913.23 Bonoville \$3556.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913.23 Branscomb System Syst	Additional plan review fee required by changes, additions or revisions	Staff Time x Weighted Rate			
Anchor Bay \$502.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 191323 Boonville \$3356.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 191323 Branscomb \$488.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 191323 Calpella \$244.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 191323 Comptche \$335.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 191323 Comptche \$335.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 191323 Elk \$3556.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 191323 Elk \$3556.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 191323 Elk \$3556.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 191323 Elk \$3556.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 191323 Elk \$3556.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 191323 Elk \$3556.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 191323 Elk \$3556.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 191323 Elk \$3556.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 191323 Elk \$3570.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 191323 Laytonville \$415.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 191323 Laytonville \$415.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 191323 Laytonville \$415.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 191323 Laytonville \$415.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 191323 Laytonville \$415.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 191323 Laytonville \$415.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 191323 Laytonville \$415.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 191323 Laytonville \$415.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 191323 Laytonville \$415.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 191323 Part Section Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 191323 Part Section Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 191323 Part Section Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 191323 Part Section Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 191323 Part Section Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 191323 Part Section Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 191323 Part Section Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 191323 Part Section Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 191323 Part Section Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 191323 Part Section Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 191323 Part Section Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 191323 Part Section Govt. Code Secti					
Bonville \$356.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3					
Sample S	Boonville				Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3
Comptche \$335,00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Covelo \$585,00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Fort Bragg \$356,00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Grunt Gode Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Gualala \$555,00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Hopland \$257,00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Irish Beach \$422,00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Laytonville \$413,00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Leggett \$547,00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Leggett \$370,00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Manchester \$435,00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Navarro \$434,00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Piercy \$620,00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Piercy \$620,00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Point Arena \$460,00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Poiter Valley \$296,00 Govt.	Branscomb				
S88,00					
Signar S					,
Section Sect	Elk				
Section Sect	- 80				
Section Sect	Hopland				
Leggett \$547.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Longvale \$370.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Manchester \$453.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Navarro \$434.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Philo \$367.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Piercy \$620.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Point Arena \$460.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Potter Valley \$296.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Redwood Valley \$248.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Talmage \$248.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Ukiah \$215.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Westport \$307.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Whale Gulch \$860.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Whitethorn \$804.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3	Irish Beach	\$422.00			
Signature	*				
Manchester \$453.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Navarro \$434.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Philo \$367.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Piercy \$620.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Point Arena \$460.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Potter Valley \$296.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Redwood Valley \$248.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Talmage \$248.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Wikiah \$215.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Westport \$307.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Whale Gulch \$860.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Whitethorn \$804.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3					
Philo \$367.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913.23 Piercy \$620.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913.23 Point Arena \$460.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913.23 Potter Valley \$296.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913.23 Redwood Valley \$248.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913.23 Talmage \$248.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913.23 Ukiah \$215.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913.23 Westport \$307.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913.23 Whale Gulch \$860.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913.23 Whitethorn \$804.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913.23	Manchester	\$453.00			
Piercy \$620.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913.23 Point Arena \$460.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913.23 Potter Valley \$296.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Redwood Valley \$248.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Talmage \$248.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Ukiah \$215.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Westport \$307.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Whale Gulch \$860.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Whitethorn \$804.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3	Navarro Philo				
Point Arena \$460.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Potter Valley \$296.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Redwood Valley \$248.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Talmage \$248.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Ukiah \$215.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Westport \$307.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Whale Gulch \$860.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Whitethorn \$804.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3	Piercy				
Redwood Valley \$248.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Talmage \$248.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Ukiah \$215.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Westport \$307.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Whale Gulch \$860.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Whitethorn \$804.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3	Point Arena	\$460.00			· ·
Talmage \$248.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913.23 Ukiah \$215.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913.23 Westport \$307.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913.23 Whale Gulch \$860.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913.23 Whitethorn \$804.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913.23					
Ukiah \$215.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913.2.3 Westport \$307.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913.2.3 Whale Gulch \$860.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913.2.3 Whitethorn \$804.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 1913.2.3	Talmage				
Whale Gulch \$860.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3 Whitethorn \$804.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3	Ukiah				Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3
Whitethorn \$804.00 Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3					Court Code Section 66016 USC Sec. 10122.2
				-	
	Westport Whale Gulch Whitethorn	\$860.00			Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3

County of Mendocino Master Fee Schedule			DRAFT
Fee Title Yorkville		Fee Amount	Government Code Justification
Planning Division	\$374.00		Govt. Code Section 66016, HSC Sec. 19132.3
Division of Land Project (*Project add-on fees may apply)	\$1,278 + (Staff Time x Weighted		
Boundary Line Adjustment Fee* (additional cost recovery applies)	Rate)		Govt. Code 66014(a)
Certificate of Compliance Fee* (additional cost recovery applies)	\$830 + (Staff Time x Weighted Rate)		Govt. Code 66014(a)
Major/Parcel Subdivision Fee* (additional cost recovery applies)	\$11,568 + (Staff Time x Weighted Rate)		Govt. Code 66014(a)
Subdivision Modification Fee* (additional cost recovery applies)	\$5,035 + (Staff Time x Weighted Rate)		Govt. Code 66014(a)
Subdivision Extension of Time Fee (additional cost recovery applies)	\$245 + (Staff Time x Weighted Rate)		Govt. Code 66014(a)
	\$6,393 + (Staff Time x Weighted Rate)		Govt. Code 66014(a)
Minor Subdivision Fee* (additional cost recovery applies)	\$2,419 + (Staff Time x Weighted		
Subdivision Revised Map Fee* (additional cost recovery applies) General Plan Project (*Project add-on fees may apply)	Rate)		Govt. Code 66014(a)
General Plan/Coastal Plan Amendment Fee* (additional cost recovery applies)	\$10,348 + (Staff Time x Weighted Rate)		Govt. Code 66014(a)
	\$11,597 + (Staff Time x Weighted Rate)		Govt. Code 66014(a)
Ordinance Amendment Fee* (additional cost recovery applies)	\$7,687 + (Staff Time x Weighted		
Rezone Fee* (additional cost recovery applies)	Rate) \$9,696 + (Staff Time x Weighted		Govt. Code 66014(a)
Development Agreement Fee* (additional cost recovery applies) Development Agreement Modification Fee*	Rate) \$8,237 + (Staff Time x Weighted		Govt. Code 66014(a)
(additional cost recovery applies) Coastal Project (*Project add-on fees may apply)	Rate)		Govt. Code 66014(a)
	\$552 + (Staff Time x Weighted		
Categorical Exclusion Fee* (additional cost recovery applies) Coastal Development Permit (CDP) Admin/Standard Minor Fee* (additional	Rate) \$2,811 + (Staff Time x Weighted		Govt. Code 66014(a)
cost recovery applies)	Rate) \$5,040 + (Staff Time x Weighted		Govt. Code 66014(a)
CDP Administrative Fee* (additional cost recovery applies)	Rate)		Govt. Code 66014(a)
CDP Administrative Immaterial Modification Fee* (additional cost recovery applies)	\$1,419 + (Staff Time x Weighted Rate)		Govt. Code 66014(a)
CDP Administrative Material Modification Fee* (additional cost recovery applies)	\$2,824 + (Staff Time x Weighted Rate)		Govt. Code 66014(a)
CDP Administrative Renewal Fee* (additional cost recovery applies)	\$1,419 + (Staff Time x Weighted Rate)		Govt. Code 66014(a)
CDP Standard Fee* (additional cost recovery applies)	\$6,050 + (Staff Time x Weighted Rate)		Govt. Code 66014(a)
CDP Standard Renewal Fee* (additional cost recovery applies)	\$1,719 + (Staff Time x Weighted Rate)		Govt. Code 66014(a)
CDP Standard Material Modification Fee* (additional cost recovery applies)	\$3,747 + (Staff Time x Weighted Rate)		Govt. Code 66014(a)
	\$1,719 + (Staff Time x Weighted		
CDP Standard Immaterial Modification Fee* (additional cost recovery applies) CDP Assignment Fee	Rate) \$152.00		Govt. Code 66014(a) Govt. Code 66014(a)
Local Coastal Program Consistency Review Fee* (additional cost recovery applies)	\$1,614 + (Staff Time x Weighted Rate)		Govt. Code 66014(a)
Ministerial CDP for Accessory Dwelling Units Fee* (additional cost recovery	\$552 + (Staff Time x Weighted Rate)		Govt. Code 66014(a)
applies)	\$1,378 + (Staff Time x Weighted		
Emergency CDP Fee* (additional cost recovery applies) Mendocino Historical Review Board (MHRB)	Rate) \$1,630 + (Staff Time x Weighted		Govt. Code 66014(a)
Major Fee* (additional cost recovery applies) Mendocino Historical Review Board (MHRB) Intermediate Fee* (additional	Rate) \$1,131 + (Staff Time x Weighted		Govt. Code 66014(a)
cost recovery applies) Mendocino Historical Review Board (MHRB)	Rate) \$797 + (Staff Time x Weighted		Govt. Code 66014(a)
Minor Fee* (additional cost recovery applies)	Rate)		Govt. Code 66014(a)
Town of Mendocino Single Unit Rental/Vacation Home Rental Waiting List Fee	\$121.00		Govt. Code 66014(a)
Mendocino Historical Review Board (MHRB) Sign Copy Change or Single Business Sign Fee* (additional cost recovery applies)	\$276 + (Staff Time x Weighted Rate)		Govt. Code 66014(a)
Zoning Project (*Project add-on fees may apply)	\$7,128 + (Staff Time x Weighted		
Use Permit Fee* (additional cost recovery applies)	Rate)		Govt. Code 66014(a)
Use Permit Renewal/Modification	\$5,604 + (Staff Time x Weighted Rate)		Govt. Code 66014(a)
Use Permit - Room and Board Fee* (additional cost recovery applies)	\$3,450 + (Staff Time x Weighted Rate)		Govt. Code 66014(a)
Use Permit - Room and Board Renewal/Modification Fee* (additional cost recovery applies)	\$3,207 + (Staff Time x Weighted Rate)		Govt. Code 66014(a)
Airport Land Use Commission Review Fee* (additional cost recovery applies)	\$2,000 + (Staff Time x Weighted Rate)		Govt. Code 66014(a)
Adirport Land Use Comm. Review Fee - City Project* (additional cost recovery applies)	\$1,019 + (Staff Time x Weighted Rate)		(*)
	\$4,752 + (Staff Time x Weighted		S + S 1 ((0))(()
Ag. Preserve Contract Fee* (additional cost recovery applies)	Rate) \$3,606 + (Staff Time x Weighted		Govt. Code 66014(a)
Ag. Preserve Rescind and Re-enter Fee* (additional cost recovery applies) Ag. Preserve Cancellation or Partial Non-Renewal Fee*	Rate) \$2,051 + (Staff Time x Weighted		
(additional cost recovery applies)	Rate)		Govt. Code 66014(a)

County of Mendocino Master Fee Schedule			DRAFT
P 27-1			
Fee Title Home Occupation Business License Review Fee	\$135.00	Fee Amount	Government Code Justification Govt. Code 66014(a)
Business License Review Fee (zoning & occupancy)	\$155.00		Govt. Code 66014(a)
Business License Review Fee (2011ing & occupancy)	\$3,166 + (Staff Time x Weighted		Govt. Code 00014(a)
Development Review Fee* (additional cost recovery applies)	Rate)		Govt. Code 66014(a)
1	\$893 + (Staff Time x Weighted		
Preapplication Conference Fee* (additional cost recovery applies)	Rate)		Govt. Code 66014(a)
Surface Mining & Reclamation (SMARA) Use Permit Fee*	\$9,876 + (Staff Time x Weighted		
(additional cost recovery applies)	Rate)		Govt. Code 66014(a)
SMARA - Use Permit Renewal/Modification Fee*	\$5,101 + (Staff Time x Weighted		,
(additional cost recovery applies)	Rate)		Govt. Code 66014(a)
SMARA Interim-Management Plan Fee* (additional cost recovery applies)	\$938 + (Staff Time x Weighted Rate)		Govt. Code 66014(a)
Planning Consultation Fee (per hour, minimum one hour)	Staff Time x Weighted Rate		Govt. Code 66014(a)
Cannabis Facilities Business License Review Fee	\$210.00		Govt. Code 66014(a)
Camagos Facilities Business Elective Review Fee	\$3,031 + (Staff Time x Weighted		Cont. Cour coornay
Variance	Rate)		Govt. Code 66014(a)
Administrative Project (*Project add-on fees may apply)			
Administrative Permit Renewal Fee - other than temporary uses* (additional	\$1,458 + (Staff Time x Weighted		
cost recovery applies)	Rate)		Govt. Code 66014(a)
Administrative Permit Fee - Wireless Communication*	\$3,140 + (Staff Time x Weighted		
(additional cost recovery applies)	Rate)		Govt. Code 66014(a)
Administrative Dermit Foot (additional cost recovery)	\$1,977 + (Staff Time x Weighted		Court Codo 66014(-)
Administrative Permit Fee* (additional cost recovery applies)	Rate)	 	Govt. Code 66014(a)
Administrative Permit Renewal Fee - Temporary Use* (additional cost recovery applies)	\$106 + (Staff Time x Weighted Rate)		Govt. Code 66014(a)
Other Project (*Project add-on fees may apply)	Kate)		Cort. Code cool r(a)
-j (j man outleed may appay)	\$972 + (Staff Time x Weighted		
Private Road Naming	Rate)		Govt. Code 66014(a)
Project Add-On Fees	·		<u> </u>
Records Management Fee - Major Project	\$400.00		Govt. Code 66014(a)
Records Management Fee - Minor Project	\$205.00		Govt. Code 66014(a)
General Plan Maintenance Fee - Major Project	\$500.00		Govt. Code 66014(a)
General Plan Maintenance Fee - Minor Project	\$200.00		Govt. Code 66014(a)
Environmental Review Fee	\$1,818.00		Govt. Code 66014(a)
Coastal Zone Review Fee (Does not apply to "Coastal	61 205 00		G . G 1 ((2)4()
Projects*) SMARA Annual Inspection/Report Fee	\$1,305.00 \$3,097.00		Govt. Code 66014(a) Govt. Code 66014(a)
SMARA Exemption Determination Fee	\$791 + (Staff Time x Weighted		GOVL. Code 66014(a)
(additional cost recovery applies)	Rate)		Govt. Code 66014(a)
(wednestial cool recover) applies)	\$5,221 + (Staff Time x Weighted		Cont. Cour Cool (u)
Vested Right Determination Fee (additional cost recovery applies)	Rate)		Govt. Code 66014(a)
	EIRs are a flat deposit fee of \$5,000 to cost recover staff time for administration in initiating EIR process. In addition the applicant pays actual cost of the EIR contract/preparation plus 15% of contract amount to cover staff time		
	in administering contract and		
Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Fee	review of EIR components.		Govt. Code 66014(a)
Special Planning Commission Hearing Cell Tower GIS Add On	\$2,976.00 \$182.00		Govt. Code 66014(a)
Cell Tower GIS Add On	\$182.00		Govt. Code 66014(a)
	After-the-fact non-commercial penalty fee is equal to application base fee OR after-the-fact commercial penalty fee is equal to		
Violation/Penalty Fee	2X application base fee.		Govt. Code 66014(a)
GMAC Referral Fee Appeal to the Board of Supervisors Fee	\$185.00 \$2,354.00		Govt. Code 66014(a) Govt. Code 66014(a)
Appeal to the Board of Supervisors Fee Administrative Appeal Fee	\$2,354.00 \$2,490.00		Govt. Code 66014(a) Govt. Code 66014(a)
Application Update Fee	\$2,490.00		Govt. Code 66014(a)
11 1	Ç225.00	 	(")
Per Parcel Add-on Fee for Major Subdivision, Parcel Division, Minor Subdivision, Boundary Line Adjustment or Certificate of Compliance	\$279.00		Govt. Code 66014(a)
Re-Noticing Fee for a public hearing when applicant requests continuance to			
date uncertain	\$858.00		Govt. Code 66014(a)
SMARA Extraction Multiple Sites Fee	\$2,542.00		Govt. Code 66014(a)
Sonoma State University for the Northwest Information Center Review Fee	\$75.00 CDP Base Fee Reduction of 15%		Govt. Code 66014(a)
	when constructing a single-family		
Single Family Residence Incentive - CDP Fee Reduction	residence		Govt. Code 66014(a)
Subdivision Vesting of Tentative Map Fee			
(add-on fee to Major/Parcel Subdivision)	\$5,586.00		Govt. Code 66014(a)
Subdivision Exception to County Code Fee	\$2,286.00		Govt. Code 66014(a)
Service Fees			
7 min I at m	\$152 + (Staff Time x Weighted		
Zoning Letter	Rate)		
Less Than 3 Acre Conversion Determination	\$164 + (Staff Time x Weighted Rate)		
Map Reproduction/Misc. Fees	(Kate)		
Quadriangle-combine with GIS Maps	\$88.00		
GIS Maps (10 Min, minimum) per hour	\$121.00		
•			

Christmas Tree Permit One Tag Per Load (over 5 trees): Circus, Carnival or Rodeo Permit Explosives Permit, New & Renewal Explosives Permit, Less Than 100 Pounds Alarm Registration, Initial, Renewal False Alarms Fingerprint Services, LiveScan, Per Card Fingerprint Services, LiveScan, Per Person Gambling Business Permit \$100.00 + Itinerant Business Permit \$30.00 + Jail Booking Fees (Local) Junk Business Permit License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, New License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Modification License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Modification License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Duplicate Marijuana Cooperative License Fee Medical Marijuana Card See County Ordinance Cha	\$100.00 \$25.00 \$60.00 \$150.00 \$20.00 \$40.00 DOJ Fee DOJ Fee \$41.00 DOJ Fee \$41.00 SH.00 \$14.00 \$1	Penal Code section 987.5
Population Information (per hour) Probation Adult Probation Public Defender/Alternate Defender Legal Fees Registration Fee Sheriff-Coroner Miscellaneous ABC License for Non-Profit, One-Day Events Sheriff's Clearance Letter (Without Notary) Sheriff's Clearance Letter (With Notary Certification) Bingo Permit (unless Non-profit) Audio Cassette Tape, Per Copy Card Dealer's License Christmas Tree Permit One Tag Per Load (over 5 trees): S50.00+ Christmas Tree Permit, New & Renewal Explosives Permit, New & Renewal Explosives Permit, Less Than 100 Pounds Alarm Registration, Initial, Renewal False Alarms Fingerprint Services, Inked Cards, Per Card Fingerprint Services, LiveScan, Per Person Gambling Business Permit S100.00+ Itinerant Business Permit \$30.00 + Itinerant Business Permit S75.00+ License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, New License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, New License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Newe License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Duplicate Marijuana Cooperative License Fee Medical Marijuana Card See County Ordinance Cha	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$45.00 \$60.00 \$25.00 \$10	Penal Code section 987.5 Reso. No. 11-072 Reso. No. 11-072 Reso. No. 11-072 Reso. No. 11-072 \$6.04.120 MCC \$384d PC \$6.04.050h MCC \$12101 H&cS \$12101 H&cS \$12101 H&cS MCC 8.60 \$6.04.110 MCC \$6.04.090. MCC Reso. No. 11-098 (Effective July 1, 2011) if VLF Funding is not restored/State Budget; Gov. Code Sec. 29550 \$6.04.130 MCC
Probation Adult Probation Juvenile Probation Public Defender/Alternate Defender Legal Fees Registration Fee Sheriff-Coroner Miscellaneous ABC. License for Non-Profit, One-Day Events Sheriff's Clearance Letter (Without Notary) Sheriff's Clearance Letter (With Notary Certification) Bingo Permit (unless Non-profit) Adudio Cassette Tape, Per Copy Card Dealer's License Christmas Tree Permit One Tag Per Load (over 5 trees): S50.00+ Circus, Carnival or Rodeo Permit Explosives Permit, Less Than 100 Pounds Alarm Registration, Initial, Renewal Explosives Permit, Less Than 100 Pounds Alarm Registration, Initial, Renewal False Alarms Fingerprint Services, Inked Cards, Per Card Fingerprint Services, LiveScan, Per Person Gambling Business Permit Itinerant Business Permit Sidono+ Sidono- Sidono- Sidono-	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$45.00 \$60.00 \$25.00 \$10.00 \$10.00 \$10.00 \$10.00 \$25.00 \$10.00 \$10.00 \$10.00 \$25.00 \$10.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$20.00 \$40.00 \$150.00 \$40.00 \$150.00 \$20.00 \$40.00 \$20.00 \$40.00 \$20.00 \$40.00 \$20.00 \$40.00 \$20.00 \$40.00 \$20.00 \$40.00 \$20.00 \$40.00 \$20.00 \$31.00 \$31.00 \$31.00 \$31.500.00 \$31.500.00 \$30.00	Reso. No. 11-072 Reso. No. 11-072 Reso. No. 11-072 86.04.120 MCC \$384d PC \$6.04.050h MCC \$12101 H&S \$12101 H&S \$12101 H&S \$12101 H&S \$12101 MCC \$6.04.090 MCC Reso. No. 11-098 (Effective July 1, 2011) if VLF Funding is not restored/State Budget; Gov. Code Sec. 29550 \$6.04.130 MCC
Adult Probation Juvenile Probation Public Defender/Alternate Defender Legal Fees	\$50.00 \$45.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$25.00 \$10.00 DOJ Fee Per Tag DOJ Fee \$100.00 \$25.00 \$50.00 \$515.00 \$50.00 \$150.00	Reso. No. 11-072 Reso. No. 11-072 Reso. No. 11-072 86.04.120 MCC \$384d PC \$6.04.050h MCC \$12101 H&S \$12101 H&S \$12101 H&S \$12101 H&S \$12101 MCC \$6.04.090 MCC Reso. No. 11-098 (Effective July 1, 2011) if VLF Funding is not restored/State Budget; Gov. Code Sec. 29550 \$6.04.130 MCC
Juvenile Probation Public Defender/Alternate Defender Legal Fees Registration Fee Sheriff-Coroner Miscellaneous ABC License for Non-Profit, One-Day Events Sheriff s Clearance Letter (Without Notary) Sheriff s Clearance Letter (With Notary Certification) Bingo Permit (unless Non-profit) Audio Cassette Tape, Per Copy Card Dealer's License Christmas Tree Permit One Tag Per Load (over 5 trees): S50.00+ Cricus, Carnival or Rodeo Permit Explosives Permit, New & Renewal Explosives Permit, New & Renewal Explosives Permit, Less Than 100 Pounds Alarm Registration, Initial, Renewal False Alarms Fingerprint Services, Inked Cards, Per Card Fingerprint Services, LiveScan, Per Person Gambling Business Permit S100.00+ Itinerant Business Permit S100.00+ Itinerant Business Permit S75.00+ License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, New License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Renew License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Duplicate Marijuana Cooperative License Fee Medical Marijuana Card See County Ordinance Cha	\$50.00 \$45.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$25.00 \$10.00 DOJ Fee Per Tag DOJ Fee \$100.00 \$25.00 \$50.00 \$515.00 \$50.00 \$150.00	Reso. No. 11-072 Reso. No. 11-072 Reso. No. 11-072 86.04.120 MCC \$384d PC \$6.04.050h MCC \$12101 H&S \$12101 H&S \$12101 H&S \$12101 H&S \$12101 MCC \$6.04.090 MCC Reso. No. 11-098 (Effective July 1, 2011) if VLF Funding is not restored/State Budget; Gov. Code Sec. 29550 \$6.04.130 MCC
Legal Fees Registration Fee Sheriff-Coroner Miscellaneous ABC License for Non-Profit, One-Day Events Sheriff's Clearance Letter (Without Notary) Sheriff's Clearance Letter (With Notary Certification) Bingo Permit (unless Non-profit) Audio Cassette Tape, Per Copy Card Dealer's License \$50.00+ Christmas Tree Permit One Tag Per Load (over 5 trees): \$50.00+ Circus, Carnival or Rodeo Permit \$30.00+ Explosives Permit, Less Than 100 Pounds Alarm Registration, Initial, Renewal False Alarms Fingerprint Services, Inked Cards, Per Card Fingerprint Services, LiveScan, Per Person Gambling Business Permit Gambling Business Permit \$100.00+ Itinerant Business Permit \$30.00+ License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, New License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Renew License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Renew License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Duplicate Marijuana Cooperative License Fee 9 Medical Marijuana Card See County Ordinance Cha	\$50.00 \$45.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$25.00 \$10.00 DOJ Fee Per Tag DOJ Fee \$100.00 \$25.00 \$50.00 \$515.00 \$50.00 \$150.00	Reso. No. 11-072 Reso. No. 11-072 Reso. No. 11-072 86.04.120 MCC \$384d PC \$6.04.050h MCC \$12101 H&S \$12101 H&S \$12101 H&S \$12101 H&S \$12101 MCC \$6.04.090 MCC Reso. No. 11-098 (Effective July 1, 2011) if VLF Funding is not restored/State Budget; Gov. Code Sec. 29550 \$6.04.130 MCC
Registration Fee Sheriff Coroner Miscellaneous ABC License for Non-Profit, One-Day Events Sheriff's Clearance Letter (Without Notary) Sheriff's Clearance Letter (With Notary Certification) Bingo Permit (unless Non-profit) Audio Cassette Tape, Per Copy Card Dealer's License \$50.00+ Christmas Tree Permit One Tag Per Load (over 5 trees): \$50.00+ Circus, Carnival or Rodeo Permit \$30.00 + Explosives Permit, Less Than 100 Pounds Alarm Registration, Initial, Renewal Explosives Permit, Less Than 100 Pounds Alarm Registration, Initial, Renewal Fingerprint Services, Inked Cards, Per Card Fingerprint Services, LiveScan, Per Person Gambling Business Permit \$100.00 + Itinerant Business Permit \$30.00 + License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, New License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Renew License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Modification License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Duplicate Marijuana Cooperative License Fee Medical Marijuana Card See County Ordinance Cha	\$50.00 \$45.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$25.00 \$10.00 DOJ Fee Per Tag DOJ Fee \$100.00 \$25.00 \$50.00 \$515.00 \$50.00 \$150.00	Reso. No. 11-072 Reso. No. 11-072 Reso. No. 11-072 86.04.120 MCC \$384d PC \$6.04.050h MCC \$12101 H&S \$12101 H&S \$12101 H&S \$12101 H&S \$12101 MCC \$6.04.090 MCC Reso. No. 11-098 (Effective July 1, 2011) if VLF Funding is not restored/State Budget; Gov. Code Sec. 29550 \$6.04.130 MCC
Miscellaneous ABC License for Non-Profit, One-Day Events Sheriff's Clearance Letter (Without Notary) Sheriff's Clearance Letter (Without Notary) Bingo Permit (unless Non-profit) Audio Cassette Tape, Per Copy Card Dealer's License S50.00+ Christmas Tree Permit One Tag Per Load (over 5 trees): S50.00+ Circus, Carnival or Rodeo Permit Explosives Permit, New & Renewal Explosives Permit, Less Than 100 Pounds Alarm Registration, Initial, Renewal False Alarms Fingerprint Services, Inked Cards, Per Card Fingerprint Services, LiveScan, Per Person Gambling Business Permit Itinerant Business Permit S30.00+ License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, New License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Renew License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Modification License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Duplicate Marijuana Cooperative License Fee Medical Marijuana Card See County Ordinance Cha	\$45.00 \$50.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$10.00 DOJ Fee D Per Tag DOJ Fee \$100.00 \$55.00 \$55.00 \$55.00 \$55.00 \$55.00 \$55.00 \$50.00	Reso. No. 11-072 Reso. No. 11-072 86.04.120 MCC \$384d PC \$6.04.050h MCC \$12101 H&s \$12101 H&s MCC 860 \$6.04.110 MCC \$6.04.090 MCC Reso. No. 11-098 (Effective July 1, 2011) if VLF Funding is not restored/State Budget; Gov. Code Sec. 29550 \$6.04.130 MCC
ABC License for Non-Profit, One-Day Events Sheriff's Clearance Letter (Without Notary) Sheriff's Clearance Letter (With Notary Certification) Bingo Permit (unless Non-profit) Audio Cassette Tape, Per Copy Card Dealer's License Christmas Tree Permit One Tag Per Load (over 5 trees): S50.00+ Circus, Carnival or Rodeo Permit Explosives Permit, New & Renewal Explosives Permit, Less Than 100 Pounds Alarm Registration, Initial, Renewal False Alarms Fingerprint Services, Inked Cards, Per Card Fingerprint Services, LiveScan, Per Person Gambling Business Permit Itinerant Business Permit S100.00+ Itinerant Business Permit S75.00+ License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, New License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Renew License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Duplicate Marijuana Cooperative License Fee Medical Marijuana Card See County Ordinance Cha	\$45.00 \$50.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$10.00 DOJ Fee D Per Tag DOJ Fee \$100.00 \$55.00 \$55.00 \$55.00 \$55.00 \$55.00 \$55.00 \$50.00	Reso. No. 11-072 Reso. No. 11-072 86.04.120 MCC \$384d PC \$6.04.050h MCC \$12101 H&s \$12101 H&s MCC 860 \$6.04.110 MCC \$6.04.090 MCC Reso. No. 11-098 (Effective July 1, 2011) if VLF Funding is not restored/State Budget; Gov. Code Sec. 29550 \$6.04.130 MCC
Sheriff's Clearance Letter (Without Notary) Sheriff's Clearance Letter (With Notary Certification) Bingo Permit (unless Non-profit) Audio Cassette Tape, Per Copy Card Dealer's License \$50.00+ Christmas Tree Permit One Tag Per Load (over 5 trees): \$50.00+ Circus, Carnival or Rodeo Permit \$30.00 + Explosives Permit, New & Renewal Explosives Permit, Less Than 100 Pounds Alarm Registration, Initial, Renewal False Alarms Fingerprint Services, Inked Cards, Per Card Fingerprint Services, LiveScan, Per Person Gambling Business Permit \$100.00 + Itinerant Business Permit \$30.00 + License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, New License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Renew License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Duplicate Marijuana Cooperative License Fee Medical Marijuana Card See County Ordinance Cha	\$45.00 \$50.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$10.00 DOJ Fee D Per Tag DOJ Fee \$100.00 \$55.00 \$55.00 \$55.00 \$55.00 \$55.00 \$55.00 \$50.00	Reso. No. 11-072 Reso. No. 11-072 86.04.120 MCC \$384d PC \$6.04.050h MCC \$12101 H&s \$12101 H&s MCC 860 \$6.04.110 MCC \$6.04.090 MCC Reso. No. 11-098 (Effective July 1, 2011) if VLF Funding is not restored/State Budget; Gov. Code Sec. 29550 \$6.04.130 MCC
Bingo Permit (unless Non-profit) Audio Cassette Tape, Per Copy Card Dealer's License S50.00+ Christmas Tree Permit One Tag Per Load (over 5 trees): S50.00+ Explosives Permit, New & Renewal Explosives Permit, New & Renewal Explosives Permit, Less Than 100 Pounds Alarm Registration, Initial, Renewal False Alarms Fingerprint Services, Inked Cards, Per Card Fingerprint Services, LiveScan, Per Person Gambling Business Permit S100.00+ Itinerant Business Permit S30.00+ Jail Booking Fees (Local) Junk Business Permit S75.00+ License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, New License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Menew License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Modification License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Duplicate Marijuana Cooperative License Fee Medical Marijuana Card See County Ordinance Cha	\$25.00 \$10.00 DOJ Fee DPer Tag DOJ Fee \$100.00 \$25.00 \$50.00 \$150.00 \$20.00 \$150.00 \$0.00 \$150.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$6.04.120 MCC \$384d PC \$6.04.050h MCC \$12101 H&S \$12101 H&S \$12101 H&S \$12101 MCC \$6.04.110 MCC \$6.04.090 MCC Reso. No. 11-098 (Effective July 1, 2011) if VLF Funding is not restored/State Budget; Gov. Code Sec. 29550 \$6.04.130 MCC
Audio Cassette Tape, Per Copy Card Dealer's License Christmas Tree Permit One Tag Per Load (over 5 trees): S50.00+ Circus, Carnival or Rodeo Permit Explosives Permit, New & Renewal Explosives Permit, Less Than 100 Pounds Alarm Registration, Initial, Renewal False Alarms Fingerprint Services, Inked Cards, Per Card Fingerprint Services, LiveScan, Per Person Gambling Business Permit S100.00+ Itinerant Business Permit S30.00+ License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, New License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Renew License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Modification License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Duplicate Marijuana Cooperative License Fee Medical Marijuana Card See County Ordinance Cha	\$10.00 DOJ Fee DOJ Fee DOJ Fee \$100.00 \$25.00 \$60.00 \$150.00 \$20.00 \$440.00 DOJ Fee DOJ Fee \$40.00 DOJ Fee \$140.00 DOJ Fee \$140.00 DOJ Fee \$302.00 \$81.00 \$14.00	\$384d PC \$6.04.050h MCC \$12101 H&S \$12101 H&S \$12101 H&S MCC 8.60 \$6.04.110 MCC \$6.04.090 MCC Reso. No. 11-098 (Effective July 1, 2011) if VLF Funding is not restored/State Budget; Gov. Code Sec. 29550 \$6.04.130 MCC
Card Dealer's License \$50.00+ Christmas Tree Permit One Tag Per Load (over 5 trees): \$55.00 Circus, Carnival or Rodeo Permit \$330.00 + Explosives Permit, New & Renewal Explosives Permit, Less Than 100 Pounds Alarm Registration, Initial, Renewal False Alarms False Alarms Fingerprint Services, Inked Cards, Per Card Fingerprint Services, LiveScan, Per Person Gambling Business Permit \$100.00 + Itinerant Business Permit \$100.00 + Itinerant Business Permit \$30.00 + License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, New License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Renew License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Modification License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Duplicate Marijuana Cooperative License Fee Medical Marijuana Card See County Ordinance Cha	DOJ Fee DPer Tag DOJ Fee S100.00 \$510.00 \$525.00 \$60.00 \$150.00 \$5150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00	\$384d PC \$6.04.050h MCC \$12101 H&S \$12101 H&S \$12101 H&S MCC 8.60 \$6.04.110 MCC \$6.04.090 MCC Reso. No. 11-098 (Effective July 1, 2011) if VLF Funding is not restored/State Budget; Gov. Code Sec. 29550 \$6.04.130 MCC
Circus, Carnival or Rodeo Permit \$30.00 + Explosives Permit, New & Renewal Explosives Permit, Less Than 100 Pounds Alarm Registration, Initial, Renewal False Alarms Fingerprint Services, Inked Cards, Per Card Fingerprint Services, LiveScan, Per Person Gambling Business Permit \$100.00 + Itinerant Business Permit \$30.00 + Jail Booking Fees (Local) Junk Business Permit \$75.00 + License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, New License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Renew License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Modification License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Duplicate Marijuana Cooperative License Fee Medical Marijuana Card See County Ordinance Cha	DOJ Fee \$100.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$60.00 \$150.00 \$20.00 \$40.00 DOJ Fee DOJ Fee \$41.00 DOJ Fee \$302.00 \$81.00 \$14.00	\$6.04.050h MCC \$12101 H&S \$12101 H&S \$12101 H&S MCC 860 \$6.04.110 MCC \$6.04.090 MCC Reso. No. 11-098 (Effective July 1, 2011) if VLF Funding is not restored/State Budget; Gov. Code Sec. 29550 \$6.04.130 MCC
Explosives Permit, New & Renewal Explosives Permit, Less Than 100 Pounds Alarm Registration, Initial, Renewal False Alarms Fingerprint Services, Inked Cards, Per Card Fingerprint Services, LiveScan, Per Person Gambling Business Permit \$100.00 + Itinerant Business Permit \$30.00 + Jail Booking Fees (Local) Junk Business Permit License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, New License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Renew License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Modification License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Duplicate Marijuana Cooperative License Fee Medical Marijuana Card See County Ordinance Cha	\$100.00 \$25.00 \$60.00 \$150.00 \$20.00 \$40.00 DOJ Fee DOJ Fee \$41.00 DOJ Fee \$41.00 SH.00 \$14.00 \$1	\$12101 H&S \$12101 H&S \$12101 H&S MCC 8.60 \$6.04.110 MCC \$6.04.090 MCC Reso. No. 11-098 (Effective July 1, 2011) if VLF Funding is not restored/State Budget; Gov. Code Sec. 29550 \$6.04.130 MCC
Explosives Permit, Less Than 100 Pounds Alarm Registration, Initial, Renewal False Alarms Fingerprint Services, Inked Cards, Per Card Fingerprint Services, LiveScan, Per Person Gambling Business Permit \$100.00 + Itinerant Business Permit \$30.00 + Jail Booking Fees (Local) Junk Business Permit License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, New License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Renew License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Modification License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Duplicate Marijuana Cooperative License Fee Medical Marijuana Card See County Ordinance Cha	\$25.00 \$60.00 \$150.00 \$20.00 \$40.00 DOJ Fee DOJ Fee \$41.00 DOJ Fee \$302.00 \$81.00 \$14.00 \$14.00 \$14.00 \$14.00 \$150.00 \$0.00	\$12101 H&S MCC 8.60 \$6.04.110 MCC \$6.04.090 MCC Reso. No. 11-098 (Effective July 1, 2011) if VLF Funding is not restored/State Budget; Gov. Code Sec. 29550 \$6.04.130 MCC
False Alarms Fingerprint Services, Inked Cards, Per Card Fingerprint Services, LiveScan, Per Person Gambling Business Permit Sino.00 + Itinerant Business Permit Sino.00 + Jail Booking Fees (Local) Junk Business Permit Sino.00 + License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, New License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Renew License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Modification License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Duplicate Marijuana Cooperative License Fee Medical Marijuana Card See County Ordinance Cha	\$150.00 \$20.00 \$40.00 DOJ Fee DOJ Fee \$41.00 DOJ Fee \$302.00 \$81.00 \$14.00 \$14.00 \$14.00 \$14.00 \$150.00 \$0.00	\$6.04.110 MCC \$6.04.090 MCC Reso. No. 11-098 (Effective July 1, 2011) if VLF Funding is not restored/State Budget; Gov. Code Sec. 29550 \$6.04.130 MCC
Fingerprint Services, Inked Cards, Per Card Fingerprint Services, LiveScan, Per Person Gambling Business Permit \$100.00 + Itinerant Business Permit \$30.00 + Jail Booking Fees (Local) Junk Business Permit \$75.00 + License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, New License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Renew License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Modification License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Duplicate Marijuana Cooperative License Fee Medical Marijuana Card See County Ordinance Cha	\$20.00 \$40.00 DOJ Fee DOJ Fee \$41.00 DOJ Fee \$302.00 \$81.00 \$14.00 \$1,500.00 \$0.00	\$6.04.110 MCC \$6.04.090 MCC Reso. No. 11-098 (Effective July 1, 2011) if VLF Funding is not restored/State Budget; Gov. Code Sec. 29550 \$6.04.130 MCC
Fingerprint Services, LiveScan, Per Person Gambling Business Permit \$100.00 + Itinerant Business Permit \$30.00 + Jail Booking Fees (Local) Junk Business Permit \$75.00 + License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, New License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Renew License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Modification License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Duplicate Marijuana Cooperative License Fee Medical Marijuana Card See County Ordinance Cha	\$40.00 DOJ Fee DOJ Fee \$41.00 DOJ Fee \$302.00 \$81.00 \$14.00 \$14.00 \$14.00 \$1,500.00 \$0.00	86.04.090 MCC Reso. No. 11-098 (Effective July 1, 2011) if VLF Funding is not restored/State Budget; Gov. Code Sec. 29550 86.04.130 MCC
Gambling Business Permit \$100.00 + Itinerant Business Permit \$30.00 + Jail Booking Fees (Local) Junk Business Permit \$75.00 + License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, New License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Renew License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Modification License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Duplicate Marijuana Cooperative License Fee Medical Marijuana Card See County Ordinance Cha	DOJ Fee DOJ Fee S+1.00 DOJ Fee \$302.00 \$81.00 \$14.00 \$14.00 \$1,500.00 \$0.00	86.04.090 MCC Reso. No. 11-098 (Effective July 1, 2011) if VLF Funding is not restored/State Budget; Gov. Code Sec. 29550 86.04.130 MCC
Jail Booking Fees (Local) Junk Business Permit \$75.00 + License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, New License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Renew License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Modification License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Duplicate Marijuana Cooperative License Fee Medical Marijuana Card See County Ordinance Cha	\$41.00 DOJ Fee \$302.00 \$81.00 \$14.00 \$14.00 \$150.00 \$0.00	Reso. No. 11-098 (Effective July 1, 2011) if VLF Funding is not restored/State Budget; Gov. Code Sec. 29550 \$6.04.130 MCC
Junk Business Permit \$75.00 + License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, New License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Renew License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Modification License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Modification License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Duplicate Marijuana Cooperative License Fee Medical Marijuana Card See County Ordinance Cha	DOJ Fee \$302.00 \$81.00 \$14.00 \$14.00 \$1,500.00 \$0.00	Funding is not restored/State Budget; Gov. Code Sec. 29550 86.04.130 MCC
Junk Business Permit \$75.00 + License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, New License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Renew License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Modification License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Modification License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Duplicate Marijuana Cooperative License Fee Medical Marijuana Card See County Ordinance Cha	DOJ Fee \$302.00 \$81.00 \$14.00 \$14.00 \$1,500.00 \$0.00	29550 86.04.130 MCC
License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, New License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Renew License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Modification License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Modification License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Duplicate Marijuana Cooperative License Fee Medical Marijuana Card See County Ordinance Cha	\$302.00 \$81.00 \$14.00 \$14.00 \$150.00 \$0.00	
License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Renew License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Modification License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Duplicate Marijuana Cooperative License Fee Medical Marijuana Card See County Ordinance Cha	\$81.00 \$14.00 \$14.00 \$15.00.00 \$0.00	Reso No. 10-109
License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Modification License to Carry a Concealed Firearm, Duplicate Marijuana Cooperative License Fee Medical Marijuana Card See County Ordinance Cha	\$14.00 \$14.00 \$1,500.00 \$0.00	Reso No. 10-109
Marijuana Cooperative License Fee Medical Marijuana Card See County Ordinance Cha	\$1,500.00 \$0.00	Reso No. 10-109
Medical Marijuana Card See County Ordinance Cha	\$0.00	Resu No. 10-109
	pter 9.31	
	<u>. </u>	
Marijuana Eradication Title 9 fo	of or details	GC 54985
Zip Tie Program (Voluntary)	\$25.00	Reso. No. 10-195
Zip Tie Program (Permitted)	\$50.00	Reso. No. 10-195
Motor Vehicle Registration - Non Commercial Motor Vehicle Registration - Commercial	\$2.00 \$4.00	VC \$9250.19 VC \$9250.19
Outdoor Festival Permit, Statement of Adequacy \$75.00 +		\$6.16.040e MCC
Parade Permit (if Sheriff provides services):	\$30.00	
Search & Rescue Up to \$12,00 VHS Tape, Per Copy	0/search \$15.00	\$26614.5 GC
Impounded Vehicle Release	\$150.00 \$150.00	VC 22850.5
Seizure, Storage, and Release of Firearms	\$80.00	PC 12021.3, FC 6389
	51,500.00 51,500.00	Reso No. 10-109 Reso No. 10-109
	\$200.00	GC 54985
Civil Division Services		
Affidavit and Order, ARREST- see Bench Warrant	\$50.00	
Assessment Fee on Disbursements	\$15.00	
Attachment Writs	650.00	
Automobiles and Non-Equipment Trucks plus check payable to DMV	\$50.00 \$15.00	
	72.00	
Release of DMV Attachment Lien after 3 year attachment lien expires	\$50.00	
plus check made payable to DMV Equipment on AT-1, include trucks etc. used as equipment	\$15.00 \$50.00	
plus check payable to Secretary of State (See SOS Website)	\$10.00	
Release of AT-1 after 3 year attachment lien expires	\$50.00	
plus check payable to Secretary of State (See SOS Website) Farm Products or Inventory	\$10.00 \$50.00	
plus check Payable to Secretary of State (See SOS Website)	\$10.00	
Mobile Homes, etc.	\$50.00	
plus check payable to Department of Housing Release of lien after 3 year attachment lien expires	\$15.00 \$50.00	
plus check payable to Department of Housing	\$15.00 \$15.00	
Personal Property (other than Autos, Equipment, & Farm Products)	\$50.00	
Real Property Attachment- see Real Property AUTOMOBILE LEVY, see Personal Property Levy or Attachment Write.		
AUTOMOBILE LEVY- see Personal Property Levy or Attachment Writs BANK LEVY (served by Sheriff or Process Server)	\$50.00	
Levy on Safe Deposit Box (additional fee after receipt of MOG)	\$170.00	
	rual Cost	
BENCH WARRANT BENCH WARRANT (Issued Pursuant to Section 1993 of the CCP) * \$175.00		
Deposit	\$50.00	
Receive and Process Warrant.	\$50.00	
Cancel the Service of the Warrant Unable to Locate Person After Due Diligence Arrest, which shall include Arrest	\$105.00	
& Release on Promise to Appear	\$125.00	

County of Mendocino Master Fee Schedule			DRAFT
Fee Title	1	Fee Amount	Government Code Justification
BENCH WARRANT (CCP 491.160(a)(l)(a) or 708.170(a)(l)(a))	\$50.00		
BUSINESS LEVY - see Keeper Levy BOOK LEVY - On Property Held by Levying: Officer	¢ = 0.00		
CANCELLATION OF SERVICE prior to completion	\$50.00 \$50.00		
CERTIFICATION OF CORRECTION - eve 40616	\$25.00		
CERTIFIED MAIL - Return Receipt Requested	Actual Cost		
CITATION, Certification Of Correction - CVC 40616			
CLAIM AND DELIVERY WRITS Serve Writ & Undertaking with Levy	\$125.00		
Serve Summons and Complaint with Writ	\$50.00		
Notice of Application and Hearing:	\$50.00		
Supporting Affidavits and/or Notices	No charge		
Temporary Restraining Order & Supporting Documents Order to Transfer Possession & Supporting Documents	\$50.00 \$50.00		
Keeper fees see Keeper Levy	\$30.00		
Moving and Storage Costs	Actual Cost		
CLAIM OF PLAINTIFF - Small Claims	\$50.00		
COMMUNITY PROPERTY LEVY NOTIFICATION Mailing Notice of Levy to spouse of debtor	NT 1		
Mailing Notice of Levy to spouse of debtor Mailing Notice of Sale to spouse of debtor	No charge \$50.00		
COMPLAINT - without Summons	\$50.00		
COPYING FEE - Per Page	\$1.25		
COUNTER CLAIM or Counter Affidavit	\$50.00		
CROSS COMPLAINT - Small Claims DEBTOR'S INTEREST IN ESTATE	\$50.00 \$50.00		
PROCESS	\$50.00		
DECLARATION OF DILIGENCE	None		
DISBURSEMENT FEE	\$15.00		
EARNINGS WITHHOLDING ORDER	\$45.00		
ESTATE LEVY EVICTION - Writ of Possession - Real Property Posting eviction	\$50.00 \$105.00		
Reposting eviction	\$50.00		
Removing occupants and putting a person in possession Cancellation prior to	ψ30.00		
service of notice to vacate	\$75.00		
Cancellation after service of notice to vacate	\$50.00		
Failure to take possession after service of notice to vacate EXECUTE/SERVING ANY OTHER INSTRUMENT	\$50.00 \$50.00		
EXECUTION- Writ of (Taking: Immediate Possession)	\$50.00 \$50.00		
GARNISHMENTS Attachment or Execution (except wage)	\$50.00		
JOINT DEBTOR SUMMONS	\$50.00		
JURY SUMMONS for Civil Jury			
12 or less	\$2.00		
Each Additional Juror	\$0.10		
KEEPER LEVY (Sheriff's fees)			
Released at the end of 8 hours	\$125.00		
Fee per day for continuously maintaining levy after first day Not found - Sheriff's fee (non-installation)	\$50.00 \$50.00		
KEEPER FEES (amount paid to keeper) Not found -fee to keeper	\$30.00		
(non-installation)			
8 hours or less	\$175.00		
8-12 hours (keeper not to exceed \$350 in any 24 hour period)	\$350.00		
Not found -fee to keeper (non-installation) LEVY - see Levy Type i.e. eviction real property, etc.	\$75.00		
MILITARY AFFIDAVIT	\$50.00		
Additional Fee for Notary when Required	\$15.00		
NOT FOUND RETURN (Other than a Summons)	\$50.00		
NOTARY	\$15.00		
NOTICE - Landlord/Tenant ORDER FOR APPEARANCE OR EXAMINATION	\$50.00 \$50.00		
ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE	\$50.00 \$50.00		
PERSONAL PROPERTY LEVY - Writ of Execution or Possession			
Personal Property Levy without Seizure or Turnover	\$50.00		
Perform Levy and Seize or Turnover Property e	\$125.00		
Hiring Private Inventory Service Moving and Storage Costs	Actual Cost Actual Cost		
Prepare and Post First Sale Notice	\$50.00		
Posting Each Additional Sale Notice	\$19.00		
Serve Sale Notice on Each Debtor (personally or by mail)	\$50.00		
Serve Sale Notice on Judgment Creditor or Attorney Serve Sale Notice on Each Person Listed on Back of Writ	No Charge		
Conduct or Postpone Sale	\$50.00 \$110.00		
Prepare and Issue Certificate of Sale - Personal Property	\$19.00		
Personal Property, Writ of Possession with Seizure of Prop.	\$125.00		
Vehicle Levy- Large Truck	\$125.00		
POSSESSION, WRIT OF (C&D) - see Claim & Delivery POSSESSION, WRIT OF (Personal Property)- see Personal Prop.	-		
POSSESSION, WRIT OF (Personal Property) - see Personal Prop. POSSESSION, WRIT OF real Property) - see Eviction	-		
POSTPONING SALE - Real or Personal Property	\$110.00		
PREJUDGMENT CLAIM TO RIGHT TO POSSESSION with Copy of			
Summons and Complaint	\$50.00		
PROOF OF CORRECTION CERTIFICATION eve 40616 REAL PROPERTY LEVY- Execution or Attachment	\$25.00		
Real Property Levy Completed by Process Server	\$50.00		
Real Property Levy Prepared and Recorded by Sheriff	\$50.00		
	_{7-0.00}		·

County of Mendocino Master Fee Schedule				DRAFT
Councy of Mendocino Master Fee Schedule				
Fee Title		Fee Amount	•	Government Code Justification
County Recorder recording fee (Varies by County)	Actual Cost			
Demand Letter for Application for Order for Sale of Dwelling Mail Notice of Levy to each Debtor	No Charge No Charge			
Mail Notice of Levy to 3rd Person in whose name the debtor's interest stands	No Charge			
upon the county records, per CCP 700.0lS(a) (not the same as other joint				
owners)	\$50.00			
Mail Notice of Levy to Additional (Joint) Owners of Record (this notice is not				
required by code)	\$50.00			
Mail Notice of Levy to Other Individuals Specified in Creditor's Instructions	650.00			
Serve Levy on Occupant or Post Property if No Occupant	\$50.00 \$50.00			
Post Levy on Additional Non-Attached Parcels	\$25.00			
Serve Application for Order for Sale of Dwelling on Occupant or post on real	¥23.00			
property (if instructed to do so by creditor/attorney)	\$50.00			
REAL PROPERTY Sale				
Prepare Sale Notice and Mail or Deliver to Publisher	\$19.00			
Publisher's Cost for Publishing Sale Notice	Actual Cost			
Mail Sale Notice to each Judgment Debtor Mail Sale Notice to Creditor or Creditor's Attorney	\$50.00			
Mail Sale Notice to Creditor or Creditor's Attorney Mail Sale Notice to Each Person Listed On Back of Writ	No Charge			
Mail Sale Notice to Each Person Listed On Back of Writ Mail Sale Notice to 3rd Person in whose name the debtor's interest in real	\$50.00	 		
property stands per 700.0lS(a)	\$50.00			
Mail Sale Notice to Each Lien Holder	\$50.00			
Mail Sale Notice Per Court Order or Attorney's Instructions	\$50.00			
Serve Occupant of Real Property if present (one attempt)	\$50.00			
Post Sale Notice on Real Property whether or not occupant is present	\$50.00			
Post Sale Notice on Additional Unattached Parcels	\$25.00			
Post Sale Notice in One Public Place in the City (info city, then the county)				
where the Sale is to be held Conduct or Postpone Sale	\$50.00			
Prepare and Record Real Property Certificate of Sale	\$110.00 \$19.00			
(only on writ of sale with redemption)	\$19.00			
Notary Fee to Notarize Certificate of Sale	\$15.00			
County Recorder recording fee (Varies by County)	Actual Cost			
Transfer Tax not paid on Certificate, it's paid on Deed				
Prepare and Mail Right to Redeem Letter to Debtor	\$50.00			
Certified Mail	Actual Cost			
Prepare Certificate of Redemption and Deliver to Recorder	\$19.00			
Notarize Certificate of Redemption	\$15.00			
Prepare and Deliver Sheriffs Deed to Recorder Notarize Deed	\$19.00			
Recorder's Fee to Record Deed	\$15.00 Actual Cost			
Transfer Tax, Parcel Tax, etc.	Actual Cost			
Prepare and Deliver Real Property Release to Recorder	\$50.00			
Notarize Release	\$15.00			
Recorder's Fee to record release	Actual Cost			
REGISTERED MAIL - Return Receipt Requested	Actual Cost			
REGISTERED PROCESS SERVER - Open File and Levy	\$50.00			
RESTRAINING ORDER (Refer to GOV 26721)	\$50.00			
SAFE DEPOSIT BOX - After MOG received from bank Levying Officer Fee	\$170.00			
Safe Deposit - Bank's Fee to Drill Box	Actual Cost			
SALE-Conduct or Postpone Sale of Real or Personal Property	\$110.00			
SECRETARY OF STATE- see Attachments	-			
SPECIAL FUND FEES	-			
Assessment on disbursements	\$15.00			
Portion of Fees Set Aside in Fund (automated systems)	\$22.00			
SPOUSE - see Community Property Levy Notification				
SUBPOENA, CIVIL- Sheriffs Fee (with or W/O Subpoenas and Affidavit)	\$50.00			
SUBPOENA, CIVIL STATE COURT Witness Fees - Any peace officer, any	00.00 \$			
firefighter, any state employee, any trial court employee, and county employee,				
or a volunteer fire fighter.	Actual Cost			
SUBPOENA, CIVIL STATE COURT Witness Fees: General Public - All others				
not listed in Gov Code 68097.2				
(35.00 per day plus \$0.20 per mile)	Actual Cost			
SUBPOENA, CIVIL FEDERAL COURT Witness Fees: \$40 per day(travel to				
and from court included), plus travel expenses, plus mileage per :uniformed table of distances adopted by the U.S. General Services Administration (GSA).	Actual Cost			
SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT and supporting documents	S50.00			
SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT, Cancellation or Not found	\$50.00		+	
SUMMONS, Complaint & Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession with	Ψ30.00			
unnamed tenants	\$50.00	<u> </u>		<u> </u>
SUMMONS AND PETITION	\$50.00			
TILLTAP	\$125.00			
VEHICLE INSPECTION Proof of Correction CVC 40616	\$25.00			
VEHICLE LEVY- see Personal Property	-			
WAGE GARNISHMENT- see Earnings Withholding Order WARRANT OF ATTACHMENT see Bench Warrant	*			
WARRANT OF ATTACHMENT see Bench Warrant WARRANT, BENCH- see Bench Warrant	*			
WRIT OF ATTACHMENT- see Attachment	*			
WRIT OF ATTACHMENT - see Accessment WRIT OF EXECUTION - Money Judgement - see type of levy				
WRIT OF POSSESSION - Personal Property - see Personal Property	-			
WRIT OF POSSESSION - Prejudgment - see Claim & Delivery				
			•	

WILLIAM PROPOSED N. But all Supports on Parkins	County of Mendocino Master Fee Schedule				DRAFT
### SERIOR PROPERTY OF PATENTS					
MILEON RESIDENCE NO.	Fee Title	1	Fee Amount		Government Code Justification
Williams	WRIT OF POSSESSION - Real Property - see Eviction				
Strategy of Highest Strate		*			
Control Cont	Photocopy of Reports			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Separate Common					
Missand Employ A Per Page					
1995 1995					
Note Street Str	Coroner's Reports	7-11-2		'	
Michael Park Page					
Michael Principes					
Middle	All Other Photocopies	ψ0.50			
Second S	Minimum Charge, 1-9 Pages:				
March Content Conten		\$0.25			
Section Sect	First Photo, 3½ x 5	\$10.00			
### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ##	Each Additional 3 ½ x 5 Photo				
Section Sect					
West Relation Program Fees West Program West Relation					
Section Sect	Work Release Program Fees	ψ3.00			
Published St. 100	Sheriff's Parole Supervisory Fee, Per Month	\$35.00			
Section Sect		\$35.00			
Image: Contain Imag	Daily Rate				
Section Sect	Transportation				
Security					
	Boundary Line Adjustment (for 2 parcels)	\$661.00 each			Govt. Code 66451.2
Section Sect	For each additional parcel				
		¢16.00 aaah			
Silvan Studiosisca Revised Testative Map S774 00 each Govt. Code 66491.2					
	Minor Subdivision - Revised Tentative Map	7-1,			
SIRBOROUGH SIR	(Substantive Revision)				Govt. Code 66451.2
STATE STAT					
New 20 Loss	First 25 Lots				
Name SaleAssiston Revised Tentative Map	Next 26 to 50 Lots				
Accessive Acce					
Agin valubilistion S2,497.00 ecb Govt. Code 66451.2	1				Govt. Code 66000
Secret S	Major Subdivision	\$2,457.00 each			Govt. Code 66451.2
Net Fol Lots	First 25 Lots				Govt. Code 66451.2
Adjor Subdivision Revised Tentative Map \$40400 each May a Subdivision Revised Tentative Map \$340400 each \$38000 each \$60vt. Code 664512 \$8vt. Subdivision or Reversion to Acroage \$323.00 each \$60vt. Code 664512 \$8vt. Subdivision or Reversion to Acroage \$123.00 each \$60vt. Code 664512 \$8vt. Subdivision or Reversion to Acroage \$12900 each \$60vt. Code 664512 \$8vt. Subdivision or Reversion to Acroage \$12900 each \$12000 each \$60vt. Code 664512 \$8vt. Subdivision of Conditions \$12800 each \$12000 each \$120000 each \$120000 each \$120000 each					Govt. Code 66451.2
SeabAdvision or Reversion to Acraege S323.00 each Govt. Code 66451.2	Major Subdivision- Revised Tentative Map				
Simple S	Major Subdivision- Modification of Conditions				
Resultation to Acreage					
Modification of Conditions S129,00 cach S129,		\$17 0.00 Cacii			GOVE. Code 00 151.2
Support Supp	Modification of Conditions				
Steep Stee					
Se Permit/Coastal Development Permit/Development Review Not Adjacent to Nor Taking Access from a County Road) Se2.00 Govt. Code 66000		\$24.00 per lot			GOVL. Code 60431.2
See Permit/Coastal Development Permit/Development Review (Adjacent to or laking Access from a County Road) S92.00 Govt. Code 66000	Use Permit/Coastal Development Permit/Development Review				
Faking Access from a Country Road S92.00 Govt. Code 66000	, ,	\$62.00			Govt. Code 66000
Minor Use Permit / Coastal Development Permit / Development Review S210.00 Adjacent to or Taking Access from a County Road) S210.00 Adjacent to or Taking Access from a County Road) S544.00 Govt. Code 66000	Use Permit/Coastal Development Permit/Development Review (Adjacent to or Taking Access from a County Road)	\$02.00			Govt. Code 66000
Adjacent to or Taking Access from a County Road \$210.00	Minor Use Permit/Coastal Development Permit/Development Review	φ32.00			
Adjacent to or Taking Access from a County Road) Spanned Plan Amendment Spanned Span	(Adjacent to or Taking Access from a County Road)	\$210.00			
Second Sample S		¢544.00			
Sezone	General Plan Amendment				Govt. Code 66000
Second Conditional Certificate of Compliance \$296.00 Govt. Code 66000	Rezone	\$151.00			
Preapplication Conference Fee (per hour) (by Appointment) \$118.00 Govt. Code 66000	Variance Conditional Certificate of Compliance				Gavt. Cade 66000
Sesert Assistant	Preapplication Conference Fee (per hour)(by Appointment)				
Second of Survey Map	County Surveyor Checking Fees				
Record of Survey Map State					
Stack Additional Sheet		φατ.υυ per nour + printing fee		<u> </u>	Gove. Code 7-700 / Reso. INO. 10-130
Record of Survey Map (Recheck)	First Sheet	\$1,450.00			
First Sheet \$580.00 Each Additional Sheet \$97.00 Parcel Map - Minor Subdivision \$2,514.00 First Sheet \$387.00 Each Additional Sheet \$387.00 First Sheet \$387.00 First Sheet \$435.00 Each Additional Sheet \$435.00	Each Additional Sheet	\$193.00			
Sp7.00 Parcel Map - Minor Subdivision Sp7.00 Parcel Map - Minor Subdivision Sp7.00 Parcel Map - Minor Subdivision Sp7.00 S		\$580 nn			
Parcel Map - Minor Subdivision Govt. Code 66451.2 Govt. Code 66451	Each Additional Sheet				
Each Additional Sheet \$387.00 Govt. Code 66451.2 Parcel Map - Minor Subdivision (Recheck) \$435.00	Parcel Map - Minor Subdivision				
Parcel Map - Minor Subdivision (Recheck) First Sheet \$435.00 Each Additional Sheet \$145.00	First Sheet Each Additional Sheet				
First Sheet \$435.00 Each Additional Sheet \$145.00		\$387.00			GOVE. CODE 00431.2
	First Sheet				
raicei wap - raicei subulwision	Each Additional Sheet	\$145.00			
	r accetiviap - raicet subdivision				

County of Mendocino Master Fee Schedule				DRAFT
Fee Title	,	Fee Amount		Government Code Justification
First Sheet	\$2,901.00	CC Amount		Government code justification
Each Additional Sheet	\$483.00			
Parcel Map - Parcel Subdivision (Recheck)	0.000.00			
First Sheet Each Additional Sheet	\$483.00 \$145.00			
Final Map - Major Subdivision	\$145.00			
First Sheet	\$4,613.00			
Each Additional Sheet	\$694.00			
Final Map - Major Subdivision (Recheck) First Sheet	\$694.00			
Each Additional Sheet	\$501.00			
Resubdivision or Reversion to Acreage	'			
First Sheet	\$2,065.00			
Each Additional Sheet Resubdivision or Reversion to Acreage (Recheck)	\$300.00			
First Sheet	\$904.00		1	
Each Additional Sheet	\$203.00			
Miscellaneous Legal Description Review - County				_
Surveyor Missellaneaus Man Parious County Surveyor	\$276.00			B&r Code 8726 B&r Code 8726
Miscellaneous Map Review - County Surveyor Unilateral Agreement Review	\$421.00 \$518.00			Govt. Code 66451.2
Improvement Fees	\$510.00		_	ovi. Gade de 1512
Basic Improvement Inspection (Minor Subdivisions, Use Permits, Coastal				
Development Permits, Development Reviews, Reversions to				
Acreage, and Conditional Certificates of Compliance; when improvements are				
required, and the 'Improvement Plan' process is not specified)				
Each Inspection	\$505.00			
Each Additional Inspection	\$177.00			
Parcel Subdivision Improvement Inspection (When improvements are required, and the 'Improvement Plan' process is not specified				
First Inspection - Each Inspection	\$387.00		1	
Re-inspection (+\$4 per lot)	\$177.00			
Improvement Plan:				
Specification Checking & Construction Inspection (Major Subdivisions,				
Parcel Subdivisions, Minor Subdivisions, Use Permits, Coastal Development Permits, Development Reviews, Reversions to Acreage, and Conditional				
Certificates of Compliance; When improvements are required to be completed				
through the 'Improvement Plan' process	\$786.00			
Subdivision Improvement Agreement Processing Fee	\$822.00			
Subdivision Improvement Agreement Amendment Processing Fee Subdivision Monumentation Agreement Processing Fee	\$464.00 \$634.00			
outed stor Monanchaton reference Processing Fee	\$034.00			
Subdivision Monumentation Agreement Amendment Processing Fee	\$276.00			
Road and Transportation Fees		•		
County Highway Encroachment Permit Fees Residential Driveway Approach	6662.00		1	
Commercial Driveway Approach Commercial Driveway or Private Road Approach	\$663.00 \$777.00			
County Highway Encroachment Permit Fees - Field Entrance	\$444.00			
Excavation Permit (50 feet or less)	\$774.00			
Excavation Permit (more than 50 feet)	\$1,001.00			
Add per foot over 100 feet Minor Pavement Patch/Repair (Up to 50 square feet)	\$1.00			SHC Section 1464
Major Pavement Patch/Repair (Op to 30 square feet)	\$270.00 \$600.00			SHC Section 1464
Additional Permit Inspection (More than 3) per hour rate	\$108.00			SHC Section 1464
Minor Miscellaneous Permit	\$404.00			SHC Section 1464
Miscellaneous Permit Appual Dermit (Utilities and Special Districts)	\$545.00			
Annual Permit (Utilities and Special Districts) County Highway Encroachment Permit Fees - Small Cellular Tower, existing	\$1,003.00			
pole, each, initial installation	\$484.00			
County Highway Encroachment Permit Fees - Small Cellular Tower, new pole,	Ψ131.00			
each, initial installation	\$635.00			
County Highway Engroschment Desmit Face Co. J. C. II. C. II. J. T	¢ 40= 00			
County Highway Encroachment Permit Fees - Small Cellular Tower, Annual Permit Time Extension	\$427.00 \$156.00		1	
Transportation Permit Fees	\$1.00.00			
Standard Permit	\$122.00			
Annual/Repetitive Permit	\$243.00			
Road Closure Requests				
Standard Road Closure Request Fee (One-time, first-time, or recurring events, which differ				
substantially from previously occurring event)	\$790.00			
Recurring Road Closure Request Fee (Recurring events substantially the same				
nature as previous event)	\$329.00			
Road Name Change Petition Fee Up to 10 properties	63.704.00			
Per 10 additional properties	\$2,794.00 \$177.50		1	
Per I additional hour of travel	\$97.00			
Per each additional sign	\$146.00			
Road Vacation Petition Fee				
Up to 10 properties Summary Vacation	\$2,803.00 \$2,423.00			
Per 10 additional properties	\$2,423.00 \$195.00			
1 1	φ193.00			1

County of Mendocino Master Fee Schedule			DRAFT
Fee Title		Fee Amount	Government Code Justification
Per I additional hour of travel	\$97.00		Government Gode Justification
Per each additional sign	\$146.00		
Airport Use Fees			
Little River Airport			
Tie-down, Under 12,500 lbs, Single Engine, per Night	\$8.00		
Tie-down, Under 12,500 lbs, Single Engine, per Month Tie-down, Under 12,500 lbs, multi-engine/jet, per Night	\$120.00		MCC \$ 8.64, Reso. No. 11-074
Tie-down, Under 12,500 lbs, Multi-engine/jet, per Night Tie-down, Under 12,500 lbs, Multi-engine/jet, per Month	\$15.00 \$225.00		MCC \$ 8.64, Reso. No. 11-074 MCC \$ 8.64, Reso. No. 11-074
Tie-down, Over 12,500 lbs, Single Engine, per Night	\$20.00		Wee \$ 0.0 1, Reso. 110, 11 0/ 1
Tie-down, Over 12,500 lbs, Single Engine, per Month	\$300.00		
Tie-down, Over 12,500 lbs, multi-engine/jet, per Night	\$30.00		
Tie-down, Over 12,500 lbs, Multi-engine/jet, per Month	\$450.00		
Private Portable Hangar, Single Engine, per Month	\$110.00		MCC \$ 8.64, Reso. No. 11-074
Private Portable Hangar, Light Twin, per Month	\$115.00	L	
Private Portable Hangar, Heavy Twin, per Month	\$130.00		MCC \$ 8.64, Reso. No. 11-074
Hangar Rental, Metal, Single Engine, per Month Hangar Rental, Metal, Light Twin, per Month	\$220.00 \$290.00		MCC \$ 8.04, Reso. No. 11-0/4
Hangar Rental, Small Wooden, per Month	\$290.00		MCC \$ 8.64, Reso. No. 11-074
Hangar Rental, Large Wooden, per Month	\$290.00		MCC \$ 8.64, Reso. No. 11-074
Vehicle Parking, Automobile, per Month	\$35.00		,
Vehicle Parking, Automobile, per Year	\$350.00		
Vehicle Parking, Recreational Vehicle, per Month	\$50.00		
Vehicle Parking, Recreational Vehicle, per Year	\$500.00		
Billboard Rental, Space, per Year	\$40.00		
Landing Fee, Large Aircraft (from 12,000 lb. up to			MCC 5 9 54 Days No. 14 144
and including 20,000 lb. landing weight) Landing Fee, Large Aircraft (≥ 20,000 lbs. landing weight)	\$100.00		MCC \$ 8.64, Reso. No. 14-144 MCC \$ 8.64, Reso. No. 14-144
Landing Fee, Large Aircraft (> 20,000 lbs. landing weight) Jet Parking, Per Night	\$150.00 \$150.00		MCC \$ 8.64, Reso. No. 14-144 MCC \$ 8.64, Reso. No. 14-144
Transient Hangar Parking, per night	\$20.00		MCC \$ 8.64, Reso. No. 11-174
Private Portable Hangar Agreement Transfer Fee	\$588.00		MCC \$ 8.64, Reso. No. 11-074
After Hours/Call-Out Fee	\$125.00/hr		MCC \$ 8.64
Round Valley Airport Fees		<u> </u>	
Hangar Rental, Metal, Single Engine, per Month	\$110.00		MCC \$ 8.64, Reso. No. 16-150
Private Portable Hangar, Single Engine, per Month	\$40.00		MCC § 8.64, Reso. No. 11-074
Private Portable Hangar, Light Twin, per Month	\$55.00		MCC \$ 8.64, Reso. No. 11-074
Private Portable Hangar, Heavy Twin, per Month Private Portable Hangar Agreement Transfer Fee	\$90.00 \$550.00		MCC \$ 8.64, Reso. No. 11-074 MCC \$ 8.64, Reso. No. 11-074
Tie-down, Single Engine, per Night	\$350.00 \$7.00		MCC \$ 8.04, Reso. No. 11-0/4
Tie-down, Light Twin, per Night	\$10.00	 	MCC \$ 8.64, Reso. No. 11-074
Tie-down, Heavy Twin, per Night	\$15.00		MCC \$ 8.64, Reso. No. 11-074
Photocopy and Print Fees			
Photocopy (up to 8 1/2' x 14"), per page	\$0.10		
Photocopy (up to 8 1/2' x 14'), per page Photocopy (11' x 17'), per page	\$0.20		
Photocopy (up to 8 1/2' x 14'), per page Photocopy (II' x 17'), per page Blue Print or Photocopy (up to 24' x 36'), per page	\$0.20 \$3.50		Govt. Code 54985, Reso. No. 16-150
Photocopy (up to 8 1/2' x 14'), per page Photocopy (II' x 17'), per page Blue Print or Photocopy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page	\$0.20		Govt. Code 54985, Reso. No. 16-150 Govt. Code 54985
Photocopy (up to 8 1/2' x 14'), per page Photocopy (II' x 17'), per page Blue Print or Photocopy (up to 24' x 36'), per page	\$0.20 \$3.50 \$4.50		
Photocopy (up to 8 1/2' x 14'), per page Photocopy (II' x 17'), per page Blue Print or Photocopy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page	\$0.20 \$3.50		
Photocopy (up to 8 1/2' x 14'), per page Photocopy (II' x 17'), per page Blue Print or Photocopy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Solid Waste	\$0.20 \$3.50 \$4.50 12% of Gross Adjusted Revenue		Govt. Code 54985
Photocopy (up to 8 1/2' x 14'), per page Photocopy (II' x 17'), per page Blue Print or Photocopy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Solid Waste Solid Waste Collection Franchise Fee Treasurer-Tax Collector Returned Check	\$0.20 \$3.50 \$4.50 12% of Gross Adjusted Revenue (GAR)		Govt. Code 54985 MCC \$ 9A.20.040 GC 6157
Photocopy (up to 8 1/2' x 14'), per page Photocopy (II' x 17'), per page Blue Print or Photocopy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Solid Waste Solid Waste Collection Franchise Fee Treasurer-Tax Collector Returned Check Payment Plan Processing Fee	\$0.20 \$3.50 \$4.50 12% of Gross Adjusted Revenue (GAR) \$25.00 \$60.00		Govt. Code 54985 MCC \$ 9A.20.040 GC 6157 R&T 2922 (e)
Photocopy (up to 8 1/2' x 14'), per page Photocopy (II' x 17'), per page Blue Print or Photocopy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Solid Waste Solid Waste Collection Franchise Fee Treasurer-Tax Collector Returned Check Payment Plan Processing Fee Research Fee	\$0.20 \$3.50 \$4.50 12% of Gross Adjusted Revenue (GAR) \$25.00 \$60.00 \$72.00		Govt. Code 54985 MCC \$ 9A.20.040 GC 6157 R&rT 2922 (e) GC 54985
Photocopy (up to 8 1/2' x 14'), per page Photocopy (II' x 17'), per page Blue Print or Photocopy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Solid Waste Solid Waste Solid Waste Collection Franchise Fee Treasurer-Tax Collector Returned Check Payment Plan Processing Fee Research Fee Cost Charge	\$0.20 \$3.50 \$4.50 12% of Gross Adjusted Revenue (GAR) \$25.00 \$60.00 \$72.00 \$20.00		Govt. Code 54985 MCC \$ 9A.20.040 GC 6157 R&T 2922 (e) GC 54985 R&T 2621/2922 (e)
Photocopy (up to 8 1/2' x 14'), per page Photocopy (II' x 17'), per page Blue Print or Photocopy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Solid Waste Solid Waste Solid Waste Collection Franchise Fee Treasurer-Tax Collector Returned Check Payment Plan Processing Fee Research Fee Cost Charge Outdoor Festival (per day)	\$0.20 \$3.50 \$4.50 12% of Gross Adjusted Revenue (GAR) \$25.00 \$60.00 \$72.00 \$20.00 \$175.00		Govt. Code 54985 MCC \$ 9A.20.040 GC 6157 R&T 2922 (e) GC 54985 R&T 2621/2922 (e) 6.16.40
Photocopy (up to 8 1/2' x 14'), per page Photocopy (II' x 17'), per page Blue Print or Photocopy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Solid Waste Solid Waste Solid Waste Collection Franchise Fee Treasurer-Tax Collector Returned Check Payment Plan Processing Fee Research Fee Cost Charge	\$0.20 \$3.50 \$4.50 12% of Gross Adjusted Revenue (GAR) \$25.00 \$60.00 \$72.00 \$20.00		Govt. Code 54985 MCC \$ 9A.20.040 GC 6157 R&T 2922 (e) GC 54985 R&T 2621/2922 (e)
Photocopy (up to 8 1/2' x 14'), per page Photocopy (II' x 17'), per page Blue Print or Photocopy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Solid Waste Solid Waste Collection Franchise Fee Treasurer-Tax Collector Returned Check Payment Plan Processing Fee Research Fee Cost Charge Outdoor Festival (per day) Business License Cannabis Facilities Business License Release of Lien Fee	\$0.20 \$3.50 \$4.50 12% of Gross Adjusted Revenue (GAR) \$25.00 \$60.00 \$72.00 \$175.00 \$40.00		Govt. Code 54985 MCC \$ 9A.20.040 GC 6157 R&T 2922 (e) GC 54985 R&T 2621/2922 (e) 6.16.40 6.04 ORD 4200
Photocopy (up to 8 1/2' x 14'), per page Photocopy (II' x 17'), per page Blue Print or Photocopy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Solid Waste Solid Waste Solid Waste Collection Franchise Fee Treasurer Tax Collector Returned Check Payment Plan Processing Fee Research Fee Cost Charge Outdoor Festival (per day) Business License Cannabis Facilities Business License Release of Lien Fee Water Agency	\$0.20 \$3.50 \$4.50 12% of Gross Adjusted Revenue (GAR) \$25.00 \$60.00 \$72.00 \$20.00 \$175.00 \$40.00		Govt. Code 54985 MCC \$ 9A.20.040 GC 6157 R&T 2922 (e) GC 54985 R&T 2621/2922 (e) 6.16.40 6.04 ORD 4200 6.36 ORD 4394
Photocopy (up to 8 l/2' x 14'), per page Photocopy (II' x 17'), per page Blue Print or Photocopy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Solid Waste Solid Waste Collection Franchise Fee Treasurer-Tax Collector Returned Check Payment Plan Processing Fee Research Fee Cost Charge Outdoor Festival (per day) Business License Cannabis Facilities Business License Release of Lien Fee Water Agency See Planning & Building Services	\$0.20 \$3.50 \$4.50 12% of Gross Adjusted Revenue (GAR) \$25.00 \$60.00 \$72.00 \$20.00 \$175.00 \$40.00		Govt. Code 54985 MCC \$ 9A.20.040 GC 6157 R&T 2922 (e) GC 54985 R&T 2621/2922 (e) 6.16.40 6.04 ORD 4200 6.36 ORD 4394
Photocopy (up to 8 1/2' x 14'), per page Photocopy (II' x 17'), per page Blue Print or Photocopy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Solid Waste Solid Waste Collection Franchise Fee Treasurer-Tax Collector Returned Check Payment Plan Processing Fee Research Fee Cost Charge Outdoor Festival (per day) Business License Cannabis Facilities Business License Release of Lien Fee Water Agency See Planning & Building Services Cannabis Management Unit	\$0.20 \$3.50 \$4.50 12% of Gross Adjusted Revenue (GAR) \$25.00 \$72.00 \$72.00 \$175.00 \$40.00 \$60.00 \$20.00		Govt. Code 54985 MCC \$ 9A.20.040 GC 6157 R&T 2922 (e) GC 54985 R&T 2621/2922 (e) 6.16.40 6.04 ORD 4200 6.36 ORD 4394
Photocopy (up to 8 1/2' x 14'), per page Photocopy (II' x 17'), per page Blue Print or Photocopy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Solid Waste Solid Waste Solid Waste Collection Franchise Fee Treasurer-Tax Collector Returned Check Payment Plan Processing Fee Research Fee Cost Charge Outdoor Festival (per day) Business License Cannabis Facilities Business License Release of Lien Fee Water Agency See Planning & Building Services Cannabis Management Unit Cannabis Business Tax Appeal - Administrative Fee	\$0.20 \$3.50 \$4.50 12% of Gross Adjusted Revenue (GAR) \$25.00 \$60.00 \$72.00 \$20.00 \$40.00 \$20.00		Govt. Code 54985 MCC \$ 9A.20.040 GC 6157 R&T 2922 (e) GC 54985 R&T 2621/2922 (e) 6.16.40 6.04 ORD 4200 6.36 ORD 4394
Photocopy (up to 8 1/2' x 14'), per page Photocopy (II' x 17'), per page Blue Print or Photocopy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Solid Waste Solid Waste Collection Franchise Fee Treasurer-Tax Collector Returned Check Payment Plan Processing Fee Research Fee Cost Charge Outdoor Festival (per day) Business License Cannabis Facilities Business License Release of Lien Fee Water Agency See Planning & Building Services Cannabis Management Unit	\$0.20 \$3.50 \$4.50 12% of Gross Adjusted Revenue (GAR) \$25.00 \$72.00 \$72.00 \$175.00 \$40.00 \$60.00 \$20.00		Govt. Code 54985 MCC \$ 9A.20.040 GC 6157 R&T 2922 (e) GC 54985 R&T 2621/2922 (e) 6.16.40 6.04 ORD 4200 6.36 ORD 4394
Photocopy (up to 8 1/2' x 14'), per page Photocopy (II' x 17'), per page Blue Print or Photocopy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Solid Waste Solid Waste Solid Waste Collection Franchise Fee Treasurer-Tax Collector Returned Check Payment Plan Processing Fee Research Fee Cost Charge Outdoor Festival (per day) Business License Cannabis Facilities Business License Release of Lien Fee Water Agency See Planning & Building Services Cannabis Management Unit Cannabis Business Tax Appeal - Administrative Fee Cannabis Business Tax Appeal - Hearing Fee	\$0.20 \$3.50 \$4.50 12% of Gross Adjusted Revenue (GAR) \$25.00 \$60.00 \$72.00 \$20.00 \$40.00 \$20.00		Govt. Code 54985 MCC \$ 9A.20.040 GC 6157 R&T 2922 (e) GC 54985 R&T 2621/2922 (e) 6.16.40 6.04 ORD 4200 6.36 ORD 4394
Photocopy (up to 8 1/2' x 14'), per page Photocopy (II' x 17'), per page Blue Print or Photocopy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Solid Waste Solid Waste Solid Waste Collection Franchise Fee Treasurer-Tax Collector Returned Check Payment Plan Processing Fee Research Fee Cost Charge Outdoor Festival (per day) Business License Cannabis Facilities Business License Release of Lien Fee Water Agency See Planning & Building Services Cannabis Management Unit Cannabis Business Tax Appeal - Administrative Fee	\$0.20 \$3.50 \$4.50 12% of Gross Adjusted Revenue (GAR) \$25.00 \$60.00 \$72.00 \$20.00 \$40.00 \$20.00		Govt. Code 54985 MCC \$ 9A.20.040 GC 6157 R&T 2922 (e) GC 54985 R&T 2621/2922 (e) 6.16.40 6.04 ORD 4200 6.36 ORD 4394
Photocopy (up to 8 1/2' x 14'), per page Photocopy (II' x 17'), per page Blue Print or Photocopy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Solid Waste Solid Waste Solid Waste Collection Franchise Fee Treasurer-Tax Collector Returned Check Payment Plan Processing Fee Research Fee Cost Charge Outdoor Festival (per day) Business License Cannabis Facilities Business License Release of Lien Fee Water Agency See Planning & Building Services Cannabis Management Unit Cannabis Business Tax Appeal - Administrative Fee Cannabis Business Tax Appeal - Hearing Fee	\$0.20 \$3.50 \$4.50 12% of Gross Adjusted Revenue (GAR) \$25.00 \$60.00 \$72.00 \$175.00 \$40.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$7.705.00		Govt. Code 54985 MCC \$ 9A.20.040 GC 6157 R&T 2922 (e) GC 54985 R&T 2621/2922 (e) 6.16.40 6.04 ORD 4200 6.36 ORD 4394 GC 6157
Photocopy (up to 8 1/2' x 14'), per page Photocopy (II' x 17'), per page Blue Print or Photocopy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Solid Waste Solid Waste Collection Franchise Fee Treasurer-Tax Collector Returned Check Payment Plan Processing Fee Research Fee Cost Charge Outdoor Festival (per day) Business License Cannabis Facilities Business License Release of Lien Fee Water Agency See Planning & Building Services Cannabis Management Unit Cannabis Business Tax Appeal - Administrative Fee Cannabis Business Tax Appeal - Hearing Fee IOA.17 - Initial Application Review, Inspection, & Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time and inspection fee as applicable and IRS Mileage Rate.	\$0.20 \$3.50 \$4.50 12% of Gross Adjusted Revenue (GAR) \$25.00 \$60.00 \$72.00 \$175.00 \$40.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$7.705.00		Govt. Code 54985 MCC \$ 9A20.040 GC 6157 R&cT 2922 (e) GC 54985 R&cT 2621/2922 (e) 6.16.40 6.04 ORD 4200 6.36 ORD 4394 GC 6157
Photocopy (up to 8 l/2' x 14'), per page Photocopy (II' x 17'), per page Blue Print or Photocopy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Solid Waste Solid Waste Solid Waste Collection Franchise Fee Treasurer-Tax Collector Returned Check Payment Plan Processing Fee Research Fee Cost Charge Outdoor Festival (per day) Business License Cannabis Facilities Business License Release of Lien Fee Water Agency See Planning & Building Services Cannabis Management Unit Cannabis Business Tax Appeal - Administrative Fee Cannabis Business Tax Appeal - Hearing Fee 10A.17 - Initial Application Review, Inspection, & Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time and inspection fee as applicable and IRS Mileage Rate. 10A.17 5 Year License Renewal Fee - Application Review, Inspection, & Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time as applicable and IRS Mileage Rate.	\$0.20 \$3.50 \$4.50 12% of Gross Adjusted Revenue (GAR) \$25.00 \$60.00 \$72.00 \$175.00 \$40.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$7.705.00		Govt. Code 54985 MCC \$ 9A.20.040 GC 6157 R&T 2922 (e) GC 54985 R&T 2621/2922 (e) 6.16.40 6.04 ORD 4200 6.36 ORD 4394 GC 6157
Photocopy (up to 8 l/2' x 14'), per page Photocopy (II' x 17'), per page Blue Print or Photocopy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Solid Waste Solid Waste Solid Waste Collection Franchise Fee Treasurer-Tax Collector Returned Check Payment Plan Processing Fee Research Fee Cost Charge Outdoor Festival (per day) Business License Cannabis Facilities Business License Release of Lien Fee Water Agency See Planning & Building Services Cannabis Management Unit Cannabis Business Tax Appeal - Administrative Fee Cannabis Business Tax Appeal - Hearing Fee 10A.17 - Initial Application Review, Inspection, & Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time and inspection fee as applicable and IRS Mileage Rate. 10A.17 5 Year License Renewal Fee - Application Review, Inspection, & Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time as applicable and IRS Mileage Rate.	\$0.20 \$3.50 \$4.50 12% of Gross Adjusted Revenue (GAR) \$25.00 \$60.00 \$72.00 \$175.00 \$40.00 \$20.00 \$72.00 \$175.00 \$40.00 \$5.248.00		Govt. Code 54985 MCC \$ 9A20.040 GC 6157 R&T 2922 (e) GC 54985 R&T 2621/2922 (e) 6.16.40 6.04 ORD 4200 6.36 ORD 4394 GC 6157
Photocopy (up to 8 l/2' x 14'), per page Photocopy (II' x 17'), per page Blue Print or Photocopy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Solid Waste Sol	\$0.20 \$3.50 \$4.50 12% of Gross Adjusted Revenue (GAR) \$25.00 \$60.00 \$72.00 \$20.00 \$175.00 \$40.00 \$20.00 \$77.05.00		Govt. Code 54985 MCC \$ 9A20.040 GC 6157 R&T 2922 (e) GC 54985 R&T 2621/2922 (e) 6.16.40 6.04 ORD 4200 6.36 ORD 4394 GC 6157
Photocopy (up to 8 1/2' x 14'), per page Photocopy (II' x 17'), per page Blue Print or Photocopy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Solid Waste Solid Waste Solid Waste Collection Franchise Fee Treasurer-Tax Collector Returned Check Payment Plan Processing Fee Research Fee Cost Charge Outdoor Festival (per day) Business License Cannabis Facilities Business License Release of Lien Fee Water Agency See Planning & Building Services Cannabis Management Unit Cannabis Business Tax Appeal - Administrative Fee Cannabis Business Tax Appeal - Hearing Fee 10A.17 - Initial Application Review, Inspection, & Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time and inspection fee as applicable and IRS Mileage Rate. 10A.17 5 Year License Renewal Fee - Application Review, Inspection, & Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time as applicable and IRS Mileage Rate. 10A.17 Modification Application Fee - Application Review & Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time and inspection fee as applicable. 10A.17 Modification Application Fee - Application Review & Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time and inspection fee as applicable.	\$0.20 \$3.50 \$4.50 12% of Gross Adjusted Revenue (GAR) \$25.00 \$60.00 \$72.00 \$20.00 \$175.00 \$40.00 \$20.00 \$7,705.00 \$5,248.00		Govt. Code 54985 MCC \$ 9A20.040 GC 6157 R&T 2922 (e) GC 54985 R&T 2621/2922 (e) 6.16.40 6.04 ORD 4200 6.36 ORD 4394 GC 6157 10A17
Photocopy (up to 8 l/2' x 14'), per page Photocopy (II' x 17'), per page Blue Print or Photocopy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Solid Waste Solid Waste Collection Franchise Fee Treasurer-Tax Collector Returned Check Payment Plan Processing Fee Research Fee Cost Charge Outdoor Festival (per day) Business License Cannabis Facilities Business License Release of Lien Fee Water Agency See Planning & Building Services Cannabis Management Unit Cannabis Business Tax Appeal - Administrative Fee Cannabis Business Tax Appeal - Hearing Fee 10A.17 - Initial Application Review, Inspection, & Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time and inspection fee as applicable and IRS Mileage Rate. 10A.17 5 Year License Renewal Fee - Application Review, Inspection, & Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time and inspection fee as applicable and IRS Mileage Rate. 10A.17 Modification Application Fee - Application Review & Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time and inspection fee as applicable. 10A.17 Cannabis License Reassignment Fee - Application Review, and Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time as applicable.	\$0.20 \$3.50 \$4.50 12% of Gross Adjusted Revenue (GAR) \$25.00 \$60.00 \$72.00 \$175.00 \$40.00 \$20.00 \$7,705.00 \$5,248.00 \$1,410.00		Govt. Code 54985 MCC \$ 9A.20.040 GC 6157 R&T 2922 (e) GC 54985 R&T 2621/2922 (e) 6.16.40 6.04 ORD 4200 6.36 ORD 4394 GC 6157
Photocopy (up to 8 1/2' x 14'), per page Photocopy (II' x 17'), per page Blue Print or Photocopy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Solid Waste Solid Waste Solid Waste Collection Franchise Fee Treasurer-Tax Collector Returned Check Payment Plan Processing Fee Research Fee Cost Charge Outdoor Festival (per day) Business License Cannabis Facilities Business License Release of Lien Fee Water Agency See Planning & Building Services Cannabis Management Unit Cannabis Business Tax Appeal - Administrative Fee Cannabis Business Tax Appeal - Hearing Fee 10A.17 - Initial Application Review, Inspection, & Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time and inspection fee as applicable and IRS Mileage Rate. 10A.17 5 Year License Renewal Fee - Application Review, Inspection, & Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time as applicable and IRS Mileage Rate. 10A.17 Modification Application Fee - Application Review & Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time and inspection fee as applicable. 10A.17 Modification Application Fee - Application Review & Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time and inspection fee as applicable.	\$0.20 \$3.50 \$4.50 12% of Gross Adjusted Revenue (GAR) \$25.00 \$60.00 \$72.00 \$175.00 \$40.00 \$72.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$175.00 \$281.00 \$7,705.00 \$5,248.00 \$1,410.00		Govt. Code 54985 MCC \$ 9A20.040 GC 6157 R&T 2922 (e) GC 54985 R&T 2621/2922 (e) 6.16.40 6.04 ORD 4200 6.36 ORD 4394 GC 6157 10A17
Photocopy (up to 8 l/2' x 14'), per page Photocopy (II' x 17'), per page Blue Print or Photocopy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Solid Waste Solid Waste Solid Waste Collection Franchise Fee Treasurer-Tax Collector Returned Check Payment Plan Processing Fee Research Fee Cost Charge Outdoor Festival (per day) Business License Cannabis Facilities Business License Release of Lien Fee Water Agency See Planning & Building Services Cannabis Management Unit Cannabis Business Tax Appeal - Administrative Fee Cannabis Business Tax Appeal - Hearing Fee 10A.17 - Initial Application Review, Inspection, & Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time and inspection fee as applicable and IRS Mileage Rate. 10A.17 5 Year License Renewal Fee - Application Review, Inspection, & Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time as applicable and IRS Mileage Rate. 10A.17 Modification Application Fee - Application Review & Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time as applicable. 10A.17 Cannabis License Reassignment Fee - Application Review, and Issuance Fee. Plus actual time as applicable. Cannabis Pre-Application Conference	\$0.20 \$3.50 \$4.50 12% of Gross Adjusted Revenue (GAR) \$25.00 \$60.00 \$72.00 \$175.00 \$40.00 \$20.00 \$7,705.00 \$5,248.00 \$1,410.00		Govt. Code 54985 MCC \$ 9A20.040 GC 6157 R&T 2922 (e) GC 54985 R&T 2621/2922 (e) 6.16.40 6.04 ORD 4200 6.36 ORD 4394 GC 6157 10A17
Photocopy (up to 8 l/2' x 14'), per page Photocopy (II' x 17'), per page Blue Print or Photocopy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Solid Waste Solid Waste Solid Waste Solid Waste Collection Franchise Fee Treasurer-Tax Collector Returned Check Payment Plan Processing Fee Research Fee Cost Charge Outdoor Festival (per day) Business License Cannabis Facilities Business License Release of Lien Fee Water Agency See Planning & Building Services Cannabis Management Unit Cannabis Business Tax Appeal - Administrative Fee Cannabis Business Tax Appeal - Hearing Fee 10A.17 - Initial Application Review, Inspection, & Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time and inspection fee as applicable and IRS Mileage Rate. 10A.17 5 Year License Renewal Fee - Application Review, Inspection, & Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time as applicable and IRS Mileage Rate. 10A.17 Cannabis License Reassignment Fee - Application Review & Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time and inspection fee as applicable. 10A.17 Cannabis Pre-Application Fee - Application Review, and Issuance Fee. Plus actual time as applicable. Cannabis Pre-Application Conference Special Inspection Fee + IRS Mileage Rate	\$0.20 \$3.50 \$4.50 12% of Gross Adjusted Revenue (GAR) \$25.00 \$60.00 \$72.00 \$20.00 \$40.00 \$20.00 \$77.705.00 \$3,312.00 \$1,410.00 \$398.00 \$1,142.00		Govt. Code 54985 MCC \$ 9A20.040 GC 6157 R&T 2922 (e) GC 54985 R&T 2621/2922 (e) 6.16.40 6.04 ORD 4200 6.36 ORD 4394 GC 6157 10A17
Photocopy (up to 8 l/2' x 14'), per page Photocopy (II' x 17'), per page Blue Print or Photocopy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Solid Waste Solid Waste Collection Franchise Fee Treasurer-Tax Collector Returned Check Payment Plan Processing Fee Research Fee Cost Charge Outdoor Festival (per day) Business License Cannabis Facilities Business License Release of Lien Fee Water Agency See Planning & Building Services Cannabis Management Unit Cannabis Business Tax Appeal - Administrative Fee Cannabis Business Tax Appeal - Hearing Fee 10A.17 - Initial Application Review, Inspection, & Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time and inspection fee as applicable and IRS Mileage Rate. 10A.17 5 Year License Renewal Fee - Application Review, Inspection, & Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time and inspection fee as applicable and IRS Mileage Rate. 10A.17 Modification Application Fee - Application Review & Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time and inspection fee as applicable. 10A.17 Cannabis License Reassignment Fee - Application Review, and Issuance Fee. Plus actual time as applicable. Cannabis Pre-Application Conference Special Inspection Fee + IRS Mileage Rate Special Inspection Fee + Vurtual Program Hourly Fee	\$0.20 \$3.50 \$4.50 12% of Gross Adjusted Revenue (GAR) \$25.00 \$60.00 \$72.00 \$20.00 \$175.00 \$40.00 \$72.00 \$20.00 \$175.00 \$40.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$7.705.00 \$1,410.00 \$1,410.00 \$1,410.00 \$222.00 \$222.00		Govt. Code 54985 MCC \$ 9A.20.040 GC 6157 R&T 2922 (e) GC 54985 R&T 2621/2922 (e) 6.16.40 6.04 ORD 4200 6.36 ORD 4394 GC 6157 10A.17 10A.17 10A.17 Ordinance 4514 Amending Chapter 10A.17, Reso No.
Photocopy (up to 8 l/2' x 14'), per page Photocopy (II' x 17'), per page Blue Print or Photocopy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Solid Waste Solid Waste Solid Waste Collection Franchise Fee Treasurer-Tax Collector Returned Check Payment Plan Processing Fee Research Fee Cost Charge Outdoor Festival (per day) Business License Cannabis Facilities Business License Release of Lien Fee Water Agency See Planning & Building Services Cannabis Management Unit Cannabis Business Tax Appeal - Administrative Fee Cannabis Business Tax Appeal - Hearing Fee 10A.17 - Initial Application Review, Inspection, & Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time and inspection fee as applicable and IRS Mileage Rate. 10A.17 5 Year License Renewal Fee - Application Review, Inspection, & Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time as applicable and IRS Mileage Rate. 10A.17 Modification Application Fee - Application Review Essuance Fee. Plus, actual time and inspection fee as applicable and IRS Mileage Rate. 10A.17 Cannabis License Reassignment Fee - Application Review, and Issuance Fee. Plus actual time as applicable. 10A.17 Cannabis License Reassignment Fee - Application Review, and Issuance Fee. Plus actual time as applicable.	\$0.20 \$3.50 \$4.50 12% of Gross Adjusted Revenue (GAR) \$25.00 \$60.00 \$72.00 \$20.00 \$175.00 \$40.00 \$50.00 \$77,705.00 \$3,312.00 \$1,410.00 \$398.00 \$11,42.00 \$11,42.00 \$222.00		Govt. Code 54985 MCC \$ 9A.20.040 GC 6157 R&T 2922 (e) GC 54985 R&T 2621/2922 (e) 6.16.40 6.04 ORD 4200 6.36 ORD 4394 GC 6157 10A.17 10A.17 10A.17 Ordinance 4514 Amending Chapter 10A.17, Reso No. 22- 243
Photocopy (up to 8 l/2' x 14'), per page Photocopy (II' x 17'), per page Blue Print or Photocopy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Solid Waste Solid Waste Collection Franchise Fee Treasurer-Tax Collector Returned Check Payment Plan Processing Fee Research Fee Cost Charge Outdoor Festival (per day) Business License Cannabis Facilities Business License Release of Lien Fee Water Agency See Planning & Building Services Cannabis Management Unit Cannabis Business Tax Appeal - Administrative Fee Cannabis Business Tax Appeal - Hearing Fee 10A.17 - Initial Application Review, Inspection, & Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time and inspection fee as applicable and IRS Mileage Rate. 10A.17 5 Year License Renewal Fee - Application Review, Inspection, & Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time and inspection fee as applicable and IRS Mileage Rate. 10A.17 Cannabis License Reassignment Fee - Application Review, and Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time and inspection fee as applicable. 10A.17 Cannabis Iicense Reassignment Fee - Application Review, and Issuance Fee. Plus actual time as applicable. 10A.17 Cannabis Pre-Application Conference Special Inspection Fee + IRS Mileage Rate Special Inspection Fee + IRS Mileage Rate Special Inspection Fee + Vurtual Program Hourly Fee 10.A17 Appeal of Application Denial - Department Review	\$0.20 \$3.50 \$4.50 12% of Gross Adjusted Revenue (GAR) \$25.00 \$60.00 \$72.00 \$20.00 \$40.00 \$60.00 \$77.705.00 \$3,312.00 \$1,410.00 \$1,410.00 \$1,142.00 \$222.00 \$3,042.00		Govt. Code 54985 MCC \$ 9A.20.040 GC 6157 R&T 2922 (e) GC 54985 R&T 2621/2922 (e) 6.16.40 6.04 ORD 4200 6.36 ORD 4394 GC 6157 10A.17 10A.17 10A.17 Ordinance 4514 Amending Chapter 10A.17, Reso No. 22-243 Ordinance 4514 Amending Chapter 10A.17, Reso No.
Photocopy (up to 8 l/2' x 14'), per page Photocopy (II' x 17'), per page Blue Print or Photocopy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Solid Waste Solid Waste Collection Franchise Fee Treasurer-Tax Collector Returned Check Payment Plan Processing Fee Research Fee Cost Charge Outdoor Festival (per day) Business License Cannabis Facilities Business License Release of Lien Fee Water Agency See Planning & Building Services Cannabis Management Unit Cannabis Business Tax Appeal - Administrative Fee Cannabis Business Tax Appeal - Hearing Fee 10A.17 - Initial Application Review, Inspection, & Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time and inspection fee as applicable and IRS Mileage Rate. 10A.17 5 Year License Renewal Fee - Application Review, Inspection, & Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time as applicable and IRS Mileage Rate. 10A.17 Modification Application Fee - Application Review & Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time and inspection fee as applicable. 10A.17 Cannabis License Reassignment Fee - Application Review, and Issuance Fee. Plus actual time as applicable. Cannabis Pre-Application Conference Special Inspection Fee + IRS Mileage Rate Special Inspection Fee + IRS Mileage Rate Special Inspection Fee - Vurtual Program Hourly Fee 10.A17 Appeal of Application Denial - Department Review	\$0.20 \$3.50 \$4.50 12% of Gross Adjusted Revenue (GAR) \$25.00 \$60.00 \$72.00 \$20.00 \$175.00 \$40.00 \$50.00 \$20.00 \$77,705.00 \$3,312.00 \$1,410.00 \$398.00 \$1,142.00 \$222.00 \$224.00		Govt. Code 54985 MCC \$ 9A20.040 GC 6157 R&T 2922 (e) GC 54985 R&T 2621/2922 (e) 6.16.40 6.04 ORD 4200 6.36 ORD 4394 GC 6157 10A17 10A17 10A17 Ordinance 4514 Amending Chapter 10A.17, Reso No. 22- 243
Photocopy (up to 8 l/2' x 14'), per page Photocopy (II' x 17'), per page Blue Print or Photocopy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Solid Waste Solid Waste Collection Franchise Fee Treasurer-Tax Collector Returned Check Payment Plan Processing Fee Research Fee Cost Charge Outdoor Festival (per day) Business License Cannabis Facilities Business License Release of Lien Fee Water Agency See Planning & Building Services Cannabis Management Unit Cannabis Business Tax Appeal - Administrative Fee Cannabis Business Tax Appeal - Hearing Fee 10A.17 - Initial Application Review, Inspection, & Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time and inspection fee as applicable and IRS Mileage Rate. 10A.17 5 Year License Renewal Fee - Application Review, Inspection, & Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time and inspection fee as applicable and IRS Mileage Rate. 10A.17 Modification Application Fee - Application Review & Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time as applicable. 10A.17 Cannabis License Reassignment Fee - Application Review, and Issuance Fee. Plus actual time as applicable. 10A.17 Cannabis License Reassignment Fee - Application Review, and Issuance Fee. Plus actual time as applicable. 10A.17 Cannabis License Reassignment Fee - Application Review, and Issuance Fee. Plus actual time as applicable. 20A.17 Appeal of Application Denial - Department Review 10.A17 Appeal of Application Denial - Department Review 10.A17 Appeal of Application Denial - Appeal Hearing Fallowing Fee	\$0.20 \$3.50 \$4.50 12% of Gross Adjusted Revenue (GAR) \$25.00 \$60.00 \$72.00 \$20.00 \$175.00 \$40.00 \$50.00 \$77.05.00 \$3.312.00 \$1,410.00 \$3.312.00 \$1,412.00 \$222.00 \$3.042.00 \$7.705.00		Govt. Code 54985 MCC \$ 9A.20.040 GC 6157 R&T 2922 (e) GC 54985 R&T 2621/2922 (e) 6.16.40 6.04 ORD 4200 6.36 ORD 4394 GC 6157 10A.17 10A.17 10A.17 Ordinance 4514 Amending Chapter 10A.17, Reso No. 22-243 Ordinance 4514 Amending Chapter 10A.17, Reso No.
Photocopy (up to 8 l/2' x 14'), per page Photocopy (II' x 17'), per page Blue Print or Photocopy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Solid Waste Solid Waste Collection Franchise Fee Treasurer-Tax Collector Returned Check Payment Plan Processing Fee Research Fee Cost Charge Outdoor Festival (per day) Business License Cannabis Facilities Business License Release of Lien Fee Water Agency See Planning & Building Services Cannabis Management Unit Cannabis Business Tax Appeal - Administrative Fee Cannabis Business Tax Appeal - Hearing Fee 10A.17 - Initial Application Review, Inspection, & Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time and inspection fee as applicable and IRS Mileage Rate. 10A.17 5 Year License Renewal Fee - Application Review, Inspection, & Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time as applicable and IRS Mileage Rate. 10A.17 Modification Application Fee - Application Review & Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time as applicable. 10A.17 Cannabis License Reassignment Fee - Application Review, and Issuance Fee. Plus actual time as applicable. 10A.17 Cannabis License Reassignment Fee - Application Review, and Issuance Fee. Plus actual time as applicable. 10A.17 Cannabis Pre-Application Conference Special Inspection Fee + IRS Mileage Rate Special Inspection Fee + Vurtual Program Hourly Fee 10.A.17 Appeal of Application Denial - Department Review 10.A.17 Appeal of Application Denial - Department Review	\$0.20 \$3.50 \$4.50 12% of Gross Adjusted Revenue (GAR) \$25.00 \$60.00 \$72.00 \$20.00 \$175.00 \$40.00 \$540.00 \$7.705.00 \$3.312.00 \$1,410.00 \$3.385.00 \$3.042.00		Govt. Code 54985 MCC \$ 9A.20.040 GC 6157 R&T 2922 (e) GC 54985 R&T 2621/2922 (e) 6.16.40 6.04 ORD 4200 6.36 ORD 4394 GC 6157 10A.17 10A.17 10A.17 Ordinance 4514 Amending Chapter 10A.17, Reso No. 22-243 Ordinance 4514 Amending Chapter 10A.17, Reso No.
Photocopy (up to 8 l/2' x 14'), per page Photocopy (II' x 17'), per page Blue Print or Photocopy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Reproducible Vellum Copy (up to 24' x 36'), per page Solid Waste Solid Waste Collection Franchise Fee Treasurer-Tax Collector Returned Check Payment Plan Processing Fee Research Fee Cost Charge Outdoor Festival (per day) Business License Cannabis Facilities Business License Release of Lien Fee Water Agency See Planning & Building Services Cannabis Management Unit Cannabis Business Tax Appeal - Administrative Fee Cannabis Business Tax Appeal - Hearing Fee 10A.17 - Initial Application Review, Inspection, & Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time and inspection fee as applicable and IRS Mileage Rate. 10A.17 5 Year License Renewal Fee - Application Review, Inspection, & Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time and inspection fee as applicable and IRS Mileage Rate. 10A.17 Modification Application Fee - Application Review & Issuance Fee. Plus, actual time as applicable. 10A.17 Cannabis License Reassignment Fee - Application Review, and Issuance Fee. Plus actual time as applicable. 10A.17 Cannabis License Reassignment Fee - Application Review, and Issuance Fee. Plus actual time as applicable. 10A.17 Cannabis License Reassignment Fee - Application Review, and Issuance Fee. Plus actual time as applicable. 20A.17 Appeal of Application Denial - Department Review 10.A17 Appeal of Application Denial - Department Review 10.A17 Appeal of Application Denial - Appeal Hearing Fallowing Fee	\$0.20 \$3.50 \$4.50 12% of Gross Adjusted Revenue (GAR) \$25.00 \$60.00 \$72.00 \$20.00 \$175.00 \$40.00 \$50.00 \$77.05.00 \$3.312.00 \$1,410.00 \$3.312.00 \$1,412.00 \$222.00 \$3.042.00 \$7.705.00		Govt. Code 54985 MCC \$ 9A.20.040 GC 6157 R&T 2922 (e) GC 54985 R&T 2621/2922 (e) 6.16.40 6.04 ORD 4200 6.36 ORD 4394 GC 6157 10A.17 10A.17 10A.17 Ordinance 4514 Amending Chapter 10A.17, Reso No. 22-243 Ordinance 4514 Amending Chapter 10A.17, Reso No.